PARTS CATALOG <. ro s

 W664-W644

CYLINDER BED 2-3-NEEDLE INTERLOCK MACHINE
S A=y R2:3KEIV |
INCLUDING HG-MD+RP-TK-UT DEVICES

_ First edition: issued in December, 1988 i MR (1988F 128 #1T)
Second edition: issued in August, 19§9 Sk (19894 8 B#1T
Third edition: issued in November, 1989 HE=BR (1989811 AR1T)
Fourth edition; issued in August, 1990 SRR (19905 8 ARIT




B *x B TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
333**8tttttttt!t!tl!tt*t**!l8t!l’ttl‘t*‘33S3Itt!1**t*t3t8*tt****1*tttttltt!ltl.tttitlitllt!ttttttttttx*
Feh, <y KM 2- 3 WACHINE FRAME 2.3
A —-MWRO, @, @ 4- 9 COVER (1), @. (3 4- 9
T o 58 10-11 CRANKSHART DRIVE MECHANIGH 10-11
YT 12-13 ARM SHAFT MECHANISH 12-13
HE. HERS 14-15 NEEDLE BAR. NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM 14-15
W=t — 16-17 LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM 16-17
ZlRan, @. 18-23 FAED MECHANISM (1), (), () 18-23
Y 24-25 PRESSER FOOT MECHNISM 24-25
BHUERYBE 26-27 SPREADER MECHANISH 26-27
AATRS 28-29 THREAD TENSION MECHANISH 28-29
S ERE AEY T 30-31 NEBDLE-SPREADER THREAD HANDLING 30-31
TREYBE 32-33 LOOPER THREAD MECHANISH 32-33
BHREO, © 34-37 LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1), (2) 34-37
HoR %® 38-39 H. R DEVICE 38-39
EMN RS 40-41 INSTALLATION PARTS 40-41
E T 42-43 THREAD STAND 42-43
£ 1% &4 44-45 ACCESORIES 44-15
W664 (WG44) W64 (NE44)
-02 Ho—ER 16-47 -02  COVER 46-47
-03 Bt — 48-49 -03  COVER 48-49
“05-33 Ny ¥, - 50-51 -05-33 NACHINE FRAME. COVER MECHANISM 50-51
FT2 &), @ 52-55 PT DEVICE (1), (2) 52-55
-05 NDBS (D). (2 MD231  56-59 -05  MD DEVICE (1. () D23l 56-59
WD%: (D~ @) MDOD1  BO-6T WD DEVICE (D~@) WDODI 60-67
D002 W02
-08 no— s 68-69 -0B  COVER 58-69
-30 B - 70-71 -30  COVER 70-71
-32 hox— B 72-73 -32  COVER 72-73
-30-32 EMBHBISEE HCIOL  T4-77 -30-32 PABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE HG301 74-77
HE302 HG302
-30~34 #HE/Y o -5 —BE 78-81 -30~34 FABRIC TENSIONBR DEVICE 18-81
-33 TLiHE (&) 82-83 33 BLESTIC ATTACHING DEVICE 82-83
HiEYo-—5-%F 84-85 FABRICTENSTONER DEVICH 84-85
05:33 UIEBARE 86-87 -05+-33 KASTE FABRIC SUCTION MGCHANI[SH 86-47
3435 WHBS 88-88 -34+35 SPECIFIC PARTS 88-89
hA—EBRL, © 90-93 COVER (1), (@ 90-93
FT% & 94-95 FT DEVICE 94-95
ERME%EE K300 96-99 FABRIC GUIDE SKITCHING DEVICE HG300 95-99
HG303 HG303
8 BA % B 100-101 WASTE FABRIC SUCTION MECHANISH 100-101
EREF 102-103 OUST COLLECTOR DEVICE 102-103
-11 hR-RB 104-105 -71  COVER 104-105
-81 B — R 106-107 -81  COVER 106-107
WD E ()~ MDOIT  108-115 WD DBVICE ()~{4) MDO11 108-115
RPSER (1), (@ 116-119 RP DEVICE (1, (@ 116-119
UT%: UT DEVICE
Py T 120-121 KNIFE WECHANISK 120-121
txiigm 122-123 UPPER THREAD WIPPER MECHANISK 122-123
LrHFEA 124-125 THREAD TENSION MECHANISK 124-125
AW BA  (BaAR) 126-127 THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISK
(BLBCTRIC TYPE) 126-127
U #E (FERL) 128-129 THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISN
: (PNEUMATIC TYPE) 128-129
MegrmwE (BX) 130-131 BLECTRIC FOOT LIFTER 130-131
WIBr®m (FEX) 132-133 PNEUMATIC FUOT LIRTER 132-133
TK% & TK DBVICE
F-FH oy s 134-135 TAPE CUTTER 134-135
F-—7hq = 136-137 TAPE CUTTER 136-137
TKa¥bo—35— 138-139 TK CONTROLLBR 138-139
K3 ¥ bo—35— 140-141 TK CONTROLLER 140-141
MEa2 =y b 142-143 CONTROL UNIT 142-143
YRR 144-145 SPECIFIC PARTS 144-145
t*tt1t*!t*t3tt«ttlttt‘*#tlltttt*!!t‘t¥t¥!ttt‘!l“!!tlttSt’*!3*"‘!ittt!!‘3t!ll!S"!t‘tt*!tl!tttl!!t‘!l’
F=Vn-v RHBRE 146-173 GAUGE PARTS COMPONENT LIST 146-173
Bk 174-181 GAUGB PARTS LIST 174-181
BRESAYFy 22 182-188 PART NUNBBER [NDEX 182-188
WEG4, HG44/UTE — % — H B — B & 190-191 W664. W644/UT MOTOR SPECIFICATIONS 192-193
WE00 Y ) — XD HBEF 195 W600-SERIES CLASSIFICATION CDDE 196-197



(1) wee4

W644

0

®

J

13

We44 (32)




7 L. Ny RS MACHINE FRAME

o

PART NO.

W& e % NAME Qr.
9501324SD 7 — 4N F MACHINE FRAME 1
240108 A il B - PIN 1
240061 FiTE PIN 4
250146 - BUSHING 1
251003 - X BUSHING 1
240020 gy 0 RING 1
250147 TR e BUSHING 1
250136 Wy BUSHING 1
210102 i BUSHING 2
250135 Ty Fa BUSHING 1
210297 T W BUSHING 1
253012 oW e A BUSHING 1
253016 T8 BUSHING 2
250137 b . 5 - 2 BUSHING I
250138 T9Ya BUSHING 1
210125 il B - BUSHING 2
204089 Ty e BUSHING 1
250140 T 9 BUSHING 1
250141 7 o BUSHING 1
206941 i I - 3 BUSHING 1
250142 il BUSHING 1
250194 7Y A BUSHING 1
250195 T BUSHING 1
250145 il a2 BUSHING 1
250143 o BUSHING 1
2501389 TR BUSHING 1
250144 ri 3 r- BUSHING 1
250191 P B BUSHING 1
250197 ri BUSHING 1
250199-SD 7 — AN W F MACHINE FRAME 1
206527 B PLUG 1
210003 B’ PLUG 1






HIN— 484 (1) COVER (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB EF & NAME QT.
1 206590 FANY -V OIL SIGHT GAUGE 1
2 204006 B YV BED PIN 4
3 240111 B PLUG 1
4 240052 s PLUG 1
5 240227 B’ PLUG 1
6 240110 2 PLUG 1
7 210003 2 PLUG 1
8 209084 . # PLUG 1
9 240226 L PLUG 1
10 240045 # PLUG 1
11 205088 1’ PLUG 1
12 250148 VAR B S FILTER 1
13 240001 Ik X RING 1
14 255108 g == g W PIN 1
15 207358 7 = b b OIL FELT 1
16 250158-91 # N — COVER 1
17 250020 - COVER 1

.18 250157 AR Y SPONGE 1
19 7017 T2V /M4 X5 SCREW 2
20 240127 & R—2 MARK 1
21 230047A " E R SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1
22 210679 ik ¥ PIN 2
23 202526 3 88 NAME PLATE 1
24 250233 & i TYPE PLATE 1

25 210679 IEE ¥ PIN 2
26 7018 TRV M4 X6 SCREW 1
27 303448 P WASHER 1
28 4541 IkxY /M6 X8 SCREW -~ 1
29 4522 IE*Y /M6 X6 SCREW 1
30 250232 $& i NAME PLATE 1
31 4539 k*Y /M5B X6 SCREW 2



MY dn (ZARLA

Put in accessory



DIN—HEKE (2)

1EF.

V0.

PART NO.
=

250149-UD
240226
179107-05
250019
7021

250151-UD
65242

250153
7021

240263

250154-8D

250155
7052

250021-UD
7019

250023-UD
7052

207924

250156-UB
7075

250159
7079
250177-SD
250178
250179

250182

7043
250013
201191
240198

4554
250181
4543
210025
7022

250236-91
7028

204585

250234-UD
1019

7034
204585

I
7 =L AN

HoNpE
EVRCEN
U\ E
NNy 3

=

BHoHY
= BN VR
SN B
NN\ ¥
= o

Ty
-

HEHN N
WE NN
UGN US >

SN o
2l =T

N N
=3 =X

<

vy -
=

RRREECES
X
e

JoUNE Uy auw Nl R
T, S e
\ |

HEFHEF HEMEZR CESHE

NN N
R GUd ¢
N NN
2 2R
Bl W

B H-lEHY H
B2 | ek e Ul
NN G
NOONE N\ ¢
=2 X =
S I N

o1 -

SR>
= 0o

£ )

XRt =
N g~ W

—t

%)
10

10

10

=1

COVER (2)

NAME

ARM COVER (TOP)
PLUG

OIL SIGHT WINDOW
0 RING

SCREW

ARM COVER (LEFT)
SCREW

0 RING

SCREW

WASHER

ARM COVER (REAR)
GASKET
SCREW
NEEDLE BAR COVER
SCREW

THREAD TAKEUP COVER
SCREW

WASHER

PULLEY COVER

SCREW

AIR GUIDE

SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HINGE

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW
ECCENTRIC PIN
SCREW

CUSHION

SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE

SCREW

WASHER :
COVER/LOOPER THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER

QT.

BO 0D = e b3 Lol ST o, Y Ll el S DO — = B2 — 0 = — P e s = e

— o B B —

[T o)






COVER (3)

" EF. PART NO.

0. WEBE & NAME Qr.
1 250160 L& TOP COVER 1
2 250161 ARy b GASKET 1
3 7082 XY/ M4x8 SCREW 8
4 250180 BN % FLAT SPRING 1
5 7082 XY /M4 x8 SCREW 1
6 250162-SD ¥ # % — BED COVER 1
7 7020 F% Y,/ M4x10 SCREW 3
8 250167 2 v SLIDE PLATE 1
9 250168 $HH 75 7w b BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE 1
10 210025 - & @ik % CUSHION 1

11 7020 XY/ M4x10 SCREW 2
12 250176 AN FLAT SPRING 1
13 7017 TRV /M4x5 SCREW 2
14 250169-SD 4% » /v — SIDE COVER 1
15 7024 T2V /M4x18 SCREW 4

16 250200-SD % (# ) /& H )5 — COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY 1

17 250170-SD % (41 ) /M 4 )5 — COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
18 250171 %N - COVER PLATE 1

19 250172 By HINGE 1

20 250173 EFE PIN 1

21 250174 H Ry K GASKET 1

22 7082 F3J,/M4x8 SCREW 2
23 250175 BT = F CLOTH PLATE 1

24 7018 2T /M4 %6 SCREW 2

25 250181 TFE e ECCENTRIC PIN 1
26 4537 k%Y /M4 x5 SCREW 1

27 240228 # PLUG 1

28 250183 BN~ (HR#@BT) COVER 1
29 250255 TSy b BRACKET - 1
30 7020 F2Y/M4x10 SCREW 2

i

31 303448 & WASHER 2

32 250256 757y b BRACKET 1

33 7066 BftxY /M4 SCREW 1

34 210307 AR & WASHER 1

35 250257 PA A - F EYE GUARD 1
36 7009 T2Y /M3 x5 SCREW g
37 202875 & WASHER 2






F b i , CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.
NoO. WRBE®F & K NAME QT
1 250551 T g CRANKSHAFT 1
2 7036 F2Y M4x6 SCREW 1
3 250563-91 235> . ki (4) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
4 250554-92 7 5 v 7 @ CRANKSHAFT 1
5 250554 79 Y Ak CRANKSHAFT 1
6 7128 IExY /M6 x4 SCREW 2
7 250555-91 2 3 v 2 g (M) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
8 210091 2y F CONNECTION 1
9 5376 F2Y/C4x12, 5 SCREW 4
10 252056-92 2 5 > 2 CRANK 1
P11 4534 FXI /M6 X1 4 SCREW 1
12 250557-91 @ % (7w ¥ a) BUSHING 1
13 250544 7 £ — A WORM 1
14 240230 R—nA7PYy BALL BEARING 1
15 4547 kXY /M6 x5 SCREW 2
250529491 ®W® ( 7 v ¥ a2 ) BUSHING 1
4547 E*xY /M6 x5 SCREW 2
250545-91 # + — ( F ) GEAR (LOWER) 1

; 4547 kXY /M6 x5 SCREW 4
20 250530-91 #W® (7 v ¥ a) BUSHING 1
21 4555 kx2 /M6 x 8 SCREW 1
22 4547 ik *Y /M6 x5 SCREW 1
23 250514 ik X R SET PLATE 1
24 7082 FExY /M4 x8 SCREW 2
25 250556 2P FAN 1
26 250561 7=y = MACHINE PULLEY 1
217 4556 kExY /M6 x10 SCREW 1
128 4541 ExY /M6 x 8 SCREW 1
29 240128 B & WASHER 1
30 4500 FXY /M5 x10 SCREW 1
81 206050C A I IRNE TIMING BELT 1






o E T : ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

REF. PART No.

NO. HEEE 2 NAME QT.
1 250526-91 € — ¥ 3y (#) MOTION ASSEMBLY 1
2 250516-92 € — 3 3 > MOTION 1
3 7028 F2Y/M5x%x10 SCREW 2
4 4542 kXY /M6 x1 2 SCREW 2
5 7152 k*xY /M6 x 4 SCREW 1
6 7153 k%x2Y /M6 x SCREW 1
7 250559491 7 5 7 # (4 ) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
8 250560 75 0 W CRANKSHAFT 1

© 9 253500-92 o v K () CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1

10 253500 Qo K CONNECTION 1
11 7021 ¥2Y,/M4a4x12 SCREW 2
12 7015 ¥2Y /M3, 5x14 SCREW 2
13 253501492 730 (#) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
14 2535014 75y CRANK 1
15 4534 ¥ 32T /M6 X1 4 SCREW 1

16 250524 NI wmoamqg b BALANCE WEIGHT 1

17 4514 k%Y /M5 x5 SCREW 2

18 250506 # F JOINT 1
19 4555 k%22 /M6 x 8 SCREW 2

20 4547 k*Y /M6 x5 SCREW 2

21 250518 i SHAFT 1
22 250529-91 @R (7 v L a2 ) BUSHING 1
23 240091 R= NPy vy BALL BEARING 1
24 4547 k%22, M6 x5 SCREW 2
25 250547 Ft - (F) GEAR (UPPER) 1

26 4547 kE2Y /M6 x5 SCREW 6

27 250528-91 # % (7w ¥ 2 ) BUSHING 1

28 2400914 R—=xpPyyy BALL BEARING 1

29 4555 k%Y /M6 x 8 SCREW 1

30 4547 kt%2Y /M6 x5 SCREW 1

31 250519 L SHAFT 1

82 250523-UD N Y Fh 1 — HANDWHEEL 1

33 4541 k%2 /M6 x 8 SCREW 1
34 4556 XY/ M6x10 SCREW 1
35 204585 B & WASHER 1
36 4501 EFXY /M5 x1 4 SCREW 1






sHiE. St

REF.

NO.

O o GO D =

PART NO.
i o &5 2

251014-91 & 4%
206061 g % 1
5325 F
251016 1
206053 12

240088
240101
206063
251017
7020

B
KENIN NFED |

s

\\

=

NS

E OBPVyudy
N

7021
251018

7021
179040-05
206524

212186
XXXXXX
UY128GAS
4554
XXXXXX

B E
\
N
=
w

5511-HC
251510-92
251510

4543
251511

e B
RNl RN
k% e

EH O

[ N

x

e
-

7086
251512
2575617

4543
251513-82

3 W MR
N~ N\
2w

— s

| G —~0h

o
X

TER®E®E <RFHHE =®2RER225 FxHJuH

—
-

251513
7013
251514
257568
4543

E-HER

FRRyc
N M K N
B\
S

N~ b\

XX KX X % |E, 146~ 181F 20,

I)‘

X

—

See pages 146181 for X X X X X X,

NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

NAME

NEEDLE BAR
NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
SCREW

LINK

PIN

NEEDLE BEARING
WASHER

GUIDE BLOCK
GUIDE

SCREW

SCREW

LATCH

SCREW

SPONGE

OIL WICK RETAINER

OIL WICK
NEEDLE HOLDER
NEEDLE

SCREW

NEEDLE PLATE

SCREW
ECCENTRIC
ECCENTRIC
SCREW
LEVER

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
NEEDLE- GUARD (REAR)

SCREW
LEVER

LEVER
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)

SCREW

QT.

= e e — DD = = DD om0 & B 'S B A S el i e S = —_— e — — — — —



W664-08D,E
W644-08D,E




=Nt | LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

+REF. PART No.

~NO. BREE % bE NAME a7,
1 252036-92 =x &+ + ECCENTRIC 1
2 252036 ¥ B kK ECCENTRIC 1
K] 4547 kXY /M6 x5 SCREW 1
4 206172 = PRy Y NEEDLE BEARING 1
5 252035 aoy K ROD 1
6 252037-91 BT E ¥ ( #H) PIN ASSEMBLY 1
7 4805 ANAFT b MGS5 NUT 1
§ 240062 B & WASHER 1
9 252039 W =N - @EPN GUIDE/LOOPER SHAFT k
10 2010744 ok X% GUIDE );
11 202286 IF O e SPRING WASHER 1
12 5546 xS CH5 X 10 SCREW 1
13 252044 #il SHAFT 1
14 240232 B 4 WASHER 1
15 4524 F xRS M4 X100 SCREW 1
16 201252 N X e SPRING WASHER 1
17 240231 A WASHER 1
18 252046-92 L 1% — LEVER 1
19 2520486 oy — &k LEVER 1
20 4534 EFRYSME x 14 SCREW 1
21 252040-92 H N ¥ - HOLDER 1
22 252040 VA . 7.3 HOLDER 1
23 7021 R SM4 x 12 SCREW 1
24 252041 B 4 WASHER 1
25 252042 A5 q q = SLIDER 1
26 252043 E i PIN 1
27 4543 kE2Y /M4 x4 SCREW 1
28 252045-92 H N ¥ - HOLDER 1
2% 252045 02 P " . B N HOLDER 1
30 7021 FR2YV M4 x1 2 SCREW 1
31 252041 A & WASHER 1
32 252047 & WASHER 2
33 252052 Fw ia BUSHING 1
34 4522 IE*Y /M6 %86 SCREW 1
35 252049-91 J v L a2 (#) BUSHING 1
-36 252050 T oo Kk BUSHING 1
37 252051 i1 IR AR OIL SEAL 1
38 231011 0o 0 RING 1
39 45272 IEx®*¥ /M6 X6 SCREW 1
40 252048 i SHAFT 1
41 240229 7 PLUG 1
42 252053-92 W — 1V — & LOOPER HOLDER 1
43 252053 W — N — & & % LOOPER HOLDER 1
44 7145 E X2 SM3 5 X 9, 5 SCREW 1
45 252055 b T4 WASHER 1
46 257566 ) A LOOPER 1
47 7128 k%Y /M4 x5 SCREW 1
48 252053492 1 — N - & LOOPER HOLDER 1
43 2520534 =N - H K #& LOOPER HOLDER 1






X A (1) : | FEED MECHANISM (1)

REF. PART NO.

0., HEEF % NAME QT.
1 252607-92 == F LV~ ECCENTRIC 1
2 252607 ¥R EHR® ECCENTRIC 1
3 4539 itxY /M5B X6 SCREW 2
4 204084 —— K7y y NEEDLE BEARING 1
5 240236 —— FNRTY Y NEEDLE BEARING 1
6 240234 1B X 6 RING 1
7 240237~ [ RING 1

8 252608 oy F ROD 1
9 252609-92 2723 v 7 CRANK 1
10 252609 25 v EE CRANK 1
11 4531 TxY /M5 x1 2 SCREW 1
12 240055 s WASHER 1
13 7041 m%Y /M3 x6 SCREW 1
14 252612 v K ROD 1
15 252614 Yoy LINK 1
16 252615 vy LINK 1
17 4537 tx2Y /M4 x5 SCREW 2
18 252613 B FE Y PIN 7
19 202178 i ol A 0IL WICK 2

20 207358 2z ) b 0IL FELT 8
21 252616 FiFE v PIN 1
22 202176 i i A OIL WICK 1

23 207925 72z b FELT 4

24 252617 S5 v CRANK 1

25 7142 IE*Y /M6 X6 SCREW 2
96 252618-91 WV v ¥ LINK 1

.27 252619 ) v Atk LINK 1

28 4547 kzxvYV /M6 X5 SCREW 2
29 252622 A GUIDE 1
30 4539 k%Y /M5B X6 SCREW 1
31 252620 Gl - SUARE S SPRING 1
32 7131 Bitx*Y /M5 SCREW 1
33 252621 il SHAFT 1
34 240017 ol vy 0 RING 1
35 252623 VN — LEVER 1
36 7034 TR/ MEX10 SCREW 1
37 252624-VB H B #il INDICATION PLATE 1
38 7044 m%Y ./ M4x10 SCREW 2
39 252625 kY SCREW 1
40 201629 i X & RING 1
41 200983 ik X & RING 1
42 240251 Q3 y 0 RING 1
43 206067 FiTE PIN 1
44 4537 It*x¥Y /M4 X5 SCREW 2
45 252626 5 4 + — LINER 1
46 252660 G S NUT 1






FEED MECHANISM (2)

* ) HEE (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. & EF I NAME QT.
1 252610 75 07 & CRANKSHAFT 1
2 202177 EE: i i3 OIL WICK 1
3 240148 e PLUG 1
4 240097 & PLUG 1
5 179320-05 Z2 =z wn b OIL FELT 1
6 207358 A OIL FELT 3
7 206748 WA FELT 1
8 240235 A o= COLLAR 2
9 4547 IEx /7 M6 X5 SCREW 2
10 2040524 Ay — b OIL SEAL 1
11 252633-91 7 3 » 7 & CRANKSHAFT 1
12 202177 A il M OIL WICK 1
13 206748 7z )k FELT 4
14 240241 A4 N - N OIL SEAL 1
15 240239 b B COLLAR 1
16 7128 IE+«¥ /M6 X 4 SCREW 2
17 252611 A B BLOCK 1
18 252631 b ) BLOCK 1
19 207925 7zl b FELT 2
20 207825 7z Nk FELT b
21 202175 ka5 i A OIL WICK 1
22 4514 IERXTY /M5 X5 SCREW 1
23 252659-91 &V & (#M) FEED BAR ASSEMBLY 1
24 252627 EFRBVE MAIN FEED BAR 1
25 252638 Z8HEY S DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 1
26 240240 7 = Wk FELT 1
27 207825 7z W bk FELT 5
28 252639 XN/ 2HAEY A GUIDE/DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 1
29 7143 TRy M4 x5, SCREW 2
30 252628 AN (FH) GUIDE (RIGHT) 1
31 4522 I+ /M6 X 6 SCREW 1
32 252629 AW (£) GUIDE (LEFT) 1
33 7130 FxrT /M4 x7 SCREW 2
34 252636 7 LINK 1
35 202175 #ih M OIL WICK 1
36 210766 iE B 2 PIN 2
37 252637 A o BUSHING 1
38 240039 B 4 WASHER 1
39 70586 NAFTY S MSB x 1 SCREW 1
40 252632 ﬁﬁ@ BLOCK 1
41 210238 Zo= Fip Py AT NEEDLE BEARING 1
42 XXXXXX E XK MAIN FEED DOG 1
43 7019 Fxry /M4 X8 SCREW 1
44  XXXXXX 28X W DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
45 7019 EFxY,/ M4 X8 SCREW 1
46 252630 FiTE PIN 1
47 252635 i B 2l CRANK PIN 1
48 252640 il e CRANK PIN 1
49 7041 L%, M3Xx6 SCREW 2
50 252634 7295 7 HAE K CRANKSHAFT 1

XXX XX Kk, 146~181H B,
See pages 146~181 for x x x X X x, oy






ﬁ i3 | ‘R.FOOT MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. W BB B % W NAME QrT.
1 252641 B BLOCK : i
2 252642 xR GUIDE 1
3 202522 [T RING 1
4 252643 BN FEED BAR PIN
5 252647 i SHAFT
6 240129 oY 7 0 RING 1

. 4540 kx2Y /M5 x 8 SCREW 1
8 252644 VX — LEVER 1

9 252646 i SHAFT 1
10 240129 S IRV 4 0 RING 1
11 4540 k%Y M5 x 8 SCREW 1

12 202522 1k X & RING 1

13 252645 - BRI SPRING 1

14 232508 y - COLLAR |
15 1998-2 FRrRY /C 4 %6 SCREW 1
16 252648-91 L 7\ — iy LEVER 1
17 206942 P G PR ) 0IL SEAL 1
18 252651-92 » 3 o » CRANK 1
19 252651 75 v 0 Ak CRANK 1
20 7029 ER2T /M5 %X 12 SCREW 1

i
21 7132 22 /M4 SCREW 1

22 252652-92 L N — LEVER 1

23 252652 VN — & LEVER 1
24 4531 ERXY /M5 xXx1 2 SCREW 1
26 252653-91 L /N — # LEVER 1
26 240235 R - COLLAR 1
27 4547 k*Y /M6 x5 SCREW 3
28 252657 BT o =z SPRING 1
29 252656 B & SCALE PLATE 1
30 240124 Z - — SPACER 2
31 7022 T 2T/ M4x1 4 SCREW 2
32 252658 Z ok owoN — STOPPER 2
33 200098 B & WASHER 2
34 7018 FrI /M4 X6 SCREW 9
35 179202-25 H+ v h NUT 1
36 211301 m s % SPRING 1
37 7059 BM&xv 4., 5 SCREW 1
38 240063 A A e — b OIL SEAL 1




R

W664-05/MD
W644-05/MD -

W664-05/MD
W644-05/MD &R <
W864-05/MD
(Except \vaaa—oomb)  o.



B+ 45

REF.
NO.

N e Q2 D

PART NO.
0 & # 5

253000-91
253003
240252
240253
253026

-

EFHHEE R
SURVIC

By NINHE HEZ=om

253018
206139 -~
5118
253005-91
7025

VEY By o

NN N\
= X a4
w
X %

h
o
X

i

7010
202875
253008-91
192024
Wooo30-1

HETEHE HMHEEE
|

BN
%1
e
=
4]
X

206157
5386
253010
206156
5084

P wlEc
B Jl SV
T Wy

X

e

E |

N
Lo
NoO¥N

G O

Y
-

206149
5187
2530217
5184
206148

NN
~N =
X‘-\-_d

NiaoRlpe
O o

SECHS
h:: BN B W VI

BN

—

¥
L5
N\

2022-4
253013
253014

7034
206942

|
S,
I =

- 3
=\
s

253015
7019
4549
4805

253028

| =\ E—+

A B Bl
X ENE s

AR A AN

NEY ey
| 2o x

;U1 X Qo

|

s

253029
XXXXXX
1170-3

HEN NRN MNHoED
X

HHA
G~V
= el

L
XXX KX XL, 146~181EH %88,
See pages 146181 for X X X X X X,

2

'PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

NAME

ADJUSTING BAR
NUT

SPRING

SPRING
PRESSER BAR

OIL GUARD

PRESSER BAR CLAMP
SCREW

GUIDE

SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
LEVER
COLLAR
SCREW

LINK
SCREW
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW

BELL CRANK (UPPER)
SCREW
LINK
SCREW
BELL CRANK (LOWER)

SCREW
SHAFT
LEVER
SCREW
OIL SEAL

BRACKET
SCREWN

SCREW

NUT

FINGER GUARD

FINGER GUARD

PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

SCREW

QT.

= et B Lol e S S T, Lol o= R Sy ey (SR S s gy Ll e Y O b= et [ SO

—



w664




B IR ') 18
REF. PART NO.
NO. #8 & &
1 254500491
2 254501A92
3 2545014
4 4514
5 254511
6 254503-92
7 254503
8 4534
9 254504
10 240062
11 4805
12 254519
13 206180
14 306671
15 254506
16 4547
17 254507
18 254518
19 207925
20 202176
21 233020
22 212039
23 1227
24 254516-92
25 254516
26 7020
27 7022
28 257565

FHHE ®
SR

N E D By 0O
NEXR B B Vseg

K

NHHE ToHxo i NN

N
hW

BEH U

SR
% 1y

Y

=

R ol ol

P RN

<+

\E#

SRR

|

XN P

e i

SRR RS
=

FN W
o=

TN N\

N

-~
BE 2

—

g =

MEE m™BEo

(S

9]
x

No B
= X

(=]

~ W

‘--rjp:

—

N
"
B
=

B

—
= O

i e

NAME

ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
CONNECTION

CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

NUT
SHAFT
WASHER
RING
CRANK

SCREW
BLOCK
CRANKSHAFT
FELT

OIL WICK

0 RING

COLLAR

SCREW

LEVER ASSEMBLY
LEVER

SCREW
SCREW
SPREADER

SPREADER MECHANISM

DO = by P e [ S S G

= DD



W644 gﬁidliiﬁ&f?t};nﬁl top cover thread.
3,,0%2,0
(@0,@D,29) X3,22,Q9

2FE kAN LA
We64 2-Needle. With top cover thread.

,09,1X2,®,0
| (@.2).8) X4,2,8

RE 37 B -
@ We44 3.Needle. Without top cover thread.

13,09,00x3,@
(@0, @D, 2d) X4,@,B

IFF kEY A
: Wo64 3.Needle. With top cover thread.

,19,00%3,0,09
(@,@),@) x5,2,&




ST THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. R BB & NAME QT.
1 254008 #* THREAD GUIDE 1
2 7019 Ex2T /M4 x 8 SCREW 2
3 192120 N AT PIPE 2
4 254009 5w F LATCH 1
5 7017 ERxY /M4 X5 SCREW 1
6 254003-91 » 5 2 » CRANK 1
T 254004-92 7 S5 v » CRANK 1
8 4531 Y2/ M5 x%x1 2 SCREW 1
9 202868 B 4 WASHER 1
10 254000-91 Vv /N — LEVER 1
11 254022 D5 - COLLAR 1
12 2133-1 TxY/C5x12. 5 SCREW 1
13 254023C90 5 > ¥ a3 v (#) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
14 254023E9U0 F v 3 > (#) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
15 254019 75 row b BRACKET 1
16 254021 H i X THREAD RELEASER 1
17 254010A9U H @ F (4 ) ( i) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
18 254010B9U R #8F (4 ) ( & ) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
19 254010C9U0 % & F (# ) ( &) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
20 254020 H i THREAD GUIDE
21 206203 H THREAD GUIDE
22 306301 5l 5% U N % SPRING 1
23 5447 B2 /C5 SCREW 1
24 206202 Z R = — TENSION POST COLLAR
25 7019 32TV M4 x8 SCREW 2
26 1817-24 #§ + 1% SCREW STUD 1
27 210319 W Fm TENSION DISC 2
28 208450-UA = m cup 1
29 201037 FE & /% 2 ( % ) SPRING (HEAVY) 1
30 208448 5 F =y b SPRING BUSHING 1
31 208447-UA BT+ v F POST NUT 1
32 201086 E# N2 (&) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
33 201068 JE & N % (55 ) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
34 254023B9U F ¥ v 3 v (#) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
35 254023D9U0 F v ¥ 3 v ( 4 ) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1



-needle

3 kit

PEX
2-needle

| 3

|




- B U SRR

PART NO.
0 & s

253503
204107
201252

4527
205061

240201-92
240201
7110
240102
210586

253504-92
2535014
4501
303067
2535054

7019
253544
7019
303448
253545

7010
234521
4535
253507
7009

2535084
7077

2535094
7009

202588

253516

7019
253593
234561
253517

9070-2
253506
253515

7019
253514

7019
253548
7018
303448
253547

137108
137109
5387
253511
4554

303448

cEE ®
X NN D
®BuE

NEBHYY BH
N

ZHTY
~
-t

SRHEXHE ¥
<=

HKERH
> fmf Sl s

BHxEy

HHEORHINERE BRSHN

B FY*EA® %84
B FEIHN B

Bk Fovow

RS NMEB T o v

3
AN 4

Gl
N e
= B

=
AN
I

pv e
N R
=2 =

=B

M
NS
=N

L

_31_..._

NAME

SHAFT
WASHER
SPRING
SCREW
RING

COLLAR
COLLAR
SCREW

WASHER

NEEDLE - SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

WASHER

ASSEMBLY

OIL SEAL

LEVER ASSEMBLY

LEVER
SCREW
SPRING
THREAD

SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
WASHER
HOLDER

SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
WASHER

THREAD
SCREW

WASHER
TAKEUP

GUIDE

GUIDE
GUIDE

GUIDE

SUPPORT

GUIDE BRACKET

TENSION DISC

THREAD
SPRING

SCREW
THREAD
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD

SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
WASHER
THREAD

GUIDE

TAKEUP
GUIDE
GUIDE
GUIDE

GUIDE

TENSION DISC

SPRING
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

WASHER

GUIDE

QT.

Ht\)[\)p—i(\j [l o S
— L e e Ty — et b ek Lol e 1t B B o] e ek e L ) Y e e B T i el e S

o e e b






‘F AR s | LOOPER THREAD MECHANISM

Ll S

REF. PART No.
N mREE g NAME QT
I 253589-91 F 4@y LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP
2 4537 EXY /M4xs SCREW
3 253592 FTHE & BRACKET/LOOPER THREAD GUIpDE
4 253534 # i THREAD GUIDE
5 210585 % & WASHER
6 7031 FRI /M2, 5 x4 SCREW 1
7 253533 # i THREAD GUIDE 1
8 210585 & WASHER 1
©9 7081 XL/ M2, 5 x4 SCREW 1
10 4543 kXY /M4 x4 SCREW 1
11 4538 L%y /M4 x6 SCREW 1
12 253600 [ SHAFT 1
13 240261 B G — COLLAR 1
14 4554 kXY /M3 x 3 SCREW 1
15 253606 IR Y SPRING 1
16 253599 % 2 THREAD SUPPORT 1
17 7009 FXY /M3 x5 SCREW . 1
18 253598 757y k BRACKET | 1
19 4543 k%Y /M4 x g SCREW | 1
20 253595-91 % % THREAD GUIDE 1
21253607-91 755 4 | (4 ) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
22 253602-91 7 54 o . BRACKET 1
- 23 253601 i SHAFT 1
24 20264TA 7y L oy PIN : 1
25 240123 i A CUSHION RUBBER 1
26 7082 FRYM4xg SCREW - 2
27 253605 i /% % FLAT SPRING 1
28 7017 FRY/M4axs SCREW 1
29 253586 il THREAD GUIDE 1
30 253587 N F L TENSION DISc 1
31 253588 N EN TENSION DISC 1
32 240242 E 8 /% %  SPRING 1
33 7133 BftzY /M3 SCREW 1
34 167079 % i THREAD EYELET 1
35 7018 F2Y /M4 x6 SCREW 1
36 7008 FrY /M3 x4 SCREW | o






o (1)
REF. PART NO.
NO. #B & EFF
1 255035-91
2 255037
3 240135
4 220136
5 202199
6 200152
7 255003
8 240136
9 210766
10 4514
11 255021
12 255005
13 7018
14 240143
15 240144
16 255038
17T 240145
18 202199
19 255099
20 7018
21 255097-91
22 4821
23 240134
24 202199
25 200136
26 255084-91
27 200136
28 205111
29 202199
30 255100-91
31 255102
32 7017
33 206840
34 202199
35 240245
36 240244
37 240143
38 7018
39 255039
40 2020284

> R

Iy 2
NN

v
4

B OB WE
HNOH Add G gh
W

S
AV
i

.
1k

1k /S M5B x5
7z Nk

5 0w F

Z 32T/ M4 X6
F a2 -7
Fa2-7

i F

F a2 -

25 T

W E Yy

Y2V /M4 x6
- s IS
AAF Y P/ MA4
Foa-—-7

25 T

M F

] e

# F

MFE T

25 T

i

AR i

T xY M4 x5
w7 (F)
il o &

T ek
Foa-—-7

F a7

YT RY /M4 X6
Nt

R VAT G4

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

NAME

PIPE

JOINT SCREW
TUBE

JOINT

CLAMP

JOINT SCREW
PIPE

FELT

PIN

SCREW

FELT
LATCH
SCREW
TUBE
TUBE

JOINT
TUBE
CLAMP
OIL RELEASE PLUG
SCREW

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
NUT

TUBE

CLAMP

JOINT

OIL DISTRIBUTOR

JOINT

JOINT SCREW

CLAMP

EXHAUST OIL DISTRIBUTOR

PIPE
SCREW
OIL TUBE
CLAMP
FELT

OIL TUBE
TUBE
SCREW
PIPE
OIL TUBE

Qr.

— :
B bt ek et [ o SR — B e BN =t N s [ T e — o = s B B BO b b bk
»

[ S






PART NO.
B E S

255041

255048

202287A
5138B
4504

255042
255091-91
255092
255023
255024

255025
255026
255027
255028

7026

7105
255033
255018

4514

4531

255093
206233
210200
206431
210201-SD

7021
9A3002

HEINHE Hy¥O000 B|aa3%0o HEEMNN @

N o HE

NN N A A

=

AN

|

AZTYUTH NN YN N

A S

v

[ ZNASANEE -0
J1700 A

oy b

/H1 1 x1 2
/M8 x 20
s R

7 (#)

7 A& K

7 A &

5“!_

g_

g_
/M4 x 25
/M4 x40
F oy bk

— LA — N
Y/ M5B x5
/M5B x 12
2P

X vk

Y b ST R —
S o

2 - %
/M4 x1 2
wE - — )

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

NAME QT.

OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY
OIL RESERVOIR

GASKET

SCREW

SCREW

= et

0 RING

PUMP ASSEMBLY
PUMP BODY
PUMP BODY
SHAFT

[ S e —

ROTOR
ROTOR
ROTOR
COVER
SCREW

L S R

SCREW
BRACKET
WORM WHEEL
SCREW
SCREW

DO DO = = D

JOINT SCREW

OIL FILTER
BRACKET/OIL FILTER
0 RING

OIL FILTER CAP

e i

SCREW
FILTER SEAL

— o



— 38—



HR.&E

REF. PART NoO.

NO. B & B S
1 207065-9U
2 207066-UD
3 207067-UD
4 206781
b 5053
6 207068
T 255103-91
8 7082
9 255107

10 7019

11 240247

12 210766

13 240246

14 202175

15 206851

X\

= Pt L

=30

H. R. DEVICE

NAME QT.

SILI. OIL RESERVOIR UPPER ASS.
SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)
CAP

PIN

SCREW

B B b =

FELT

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR COM.
SCREW

NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER)
SCREW

= et B e e

FELT

PIN

TUBE

OIL WICK
PLUG

bk e ek i



"L e Y b}

[ #5112 3 & (OPTION)
W664-81 W664-81
Wead—g1 &85 < (Except 2481

ASEERR IR -
SEMI-SUBMERGED ! /-
{INSTALLATION 7 #1445

R

[ 1Z# (STANDARD)




R
‘REF. PART NO.
NO. & & &
1 206336
2 259000
3 4512
4 206337
S 205764
6 205765
7 7093
8 90186
9 206338
10 206329
11 7027
12 205467
13 9032
14 207073
15 207074
16 200728
17 202045
18 5020
19 259003-UD
20 4806

BYWwnme Sm4me »
MV mpsas
AUNTY U ounm

HAASE ERwns
NERNE s
No
~

H# T

2

By~

L I S N

A AN
N | =
o -

w2

=
oo

AR A

~ N or 1\ "
M=

NGO
i

X 5 b

>

[Erer—
]

—

o

=

o
<

-
i

o

INSTALLATION PARTS

NAME

NUT

REST BOARD
SCREW

WASHER

CUSHION RUBBER

LINER

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER (SET)
CUSHION RUBBER .
TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE

SCREW
SPACER
SCREW (SET)
SCREW

RING

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

BELT COVER
SCREW

QT.

L = N ] Lol - e DD I O

G = P g






R ; | _THREAD STAND

ke L8
M7

REF. PART NO. . R
NO. MO EBE 4 & NAME SPOOLS: 3 4 5
486A9C ki (M) (5 &) THREAD STAND ASS. (5-SPOOLS) ' 1
486BIC kir (4 ) ( 4 &1 ) THREAD STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS) 1
486C9C iz (4 ) ( 3 &1 ) THREAD STAND ASS. (3-SPOOLS) 1 1 1
1 503-CA A ¥ ¥ F# (TF) THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER) 1 1 1
2 509 B & WASHER 1 1 1
3 5476 AfF oy F NUT 1 1 1
4 505-CA 7 5% v b (3&1) BRACKET 1 ' 1
5 505ACA 73w k (2%&1) BRACKET 1 2 1
6 3804 # I SPOOL PIN 3 4 5
T 201252 A SPRING WASHER 3 4 5
8 4803 AAFYF/MA4 NUT 3 4 5
79 381-CA = Il SPOOL TRAY 3 4 5
10 507 e CUSHION 3 4 5
113 382-CA =2 U ik X SPOOL RETAINING FIN 3 4 5
12 7102 ARFY /M6 X3 2 SCREW 1 2 9
13 512 M & WASHER 1 2 2
14 4022 TxT /M6 %10 SCREW 1 9 9
15 . 502-CA X% v Fi (L&) THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) 1 1 1
16 504-CA Y = 4 > k JOINT 1 1 1
17 4021 TXY/ M5x%x16 SCREW 2 2 2
18 4805 AfFYF/ M5 NUT 2 2 2
19 383-CA 73 4w b BRACKET 1 1 1
20 384 Hoil oM THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD 1 1 1
21 4014 FrY/M4x25 SCREW 1 1 1
22 4803 AfEFY /M4 NUT 1 1 1
23 233-CA ik U & — HOLDER 1 1
24 4012 ERY/M4x12 SCREW 2 2 2
25 4803 KAFYEF/MA NUT 2 2 2
26 2934 SR (5 &) THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOLS) 1
27 2938 HEM (4 &) THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOLS) 1
28 293C H#E M (3 &) THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOLS) 1
29 4012 FxY/M4x12 SCREW 1 1 1
30 4803 Af+v /M4 NUT 1 1 1
31 527-CA TS, w b ( 3 &%) BRACKET 1 1
32 52TACA 75w b (241 ) BRACKET 9 ]
33 506 # H X THREAD EYELET 3 4 5
34 4117 ¥xY /M5 SCREW 1 2 2
35 4805 ABEFVE/ M5 NUT 1 2 2
36 386 FrowS ROD CAP 1 1 1

e



WB64 - WE44
RPZEM

Used for RP,
device

ST WB64-WE44
71)02:05:33 %
Used for

P

245t
2-Needle i

T
A esge T ®

WEB4-WB44

MDEER
Used for MD device



iR
REF. 'PART NO.
N wEES
i1 453
22 485
43 484
4 178
5] 131 .
6 285
7 282
8 899
9 al27
i1o0 528
11 474
12 529
13 125
14 908
15 482
‘16 6718
217 478
18 . 138
19 204161
20 ‘672B

PRGN AR NEREH momeNN MCGEE &
[

2

NS w Bk ER

X AATYHY /fFuUugeN

A |
& O

®AI M
NN E

—t

B> S W VR L
| fore o

~—N\E=

BAw=Ez=

\3 \(
I

AN

000CC

SR TN

=

"

JEAd

S
-

/A~ 5 0CC

NAME

OIL CONTAINEH/IUUDCC
OILER

OIL FUNNEL
CONTAINER - SILICONE
TWEEZERS

WRENCH/ 8MM
WRENCH/SMM

ALLEN KEY/3MM
SCREWDRIVER (LARGE)
SCREWDRIVER (SMALL)

ALLEN KEY DRIVER/1.5MM
ALLEN KEY DRIVER/2. OMM

-CHAIN

DUST COVER
ACCESSORY BAG

NEEDLE

PEDAL -
GREASE

_LOWER KNIFE
NEEDLE ;

ACCESORIES






W664-02 .
W644-02 7/ \—H#HE
REF. PART NO
0. HREE % &
1 250184-8D B b N — (
2 250185 Bl AN — &
3 250187-91 B R wr
4 T043 %= M
9 250179 | i B
6 250013 otz
7 201191 m ¥ %
8 240198 DU T <U
9. 4554 ik x 2 /M
10 2501674 = R
11 250186-SD CHE A o2y — (
12 7027 FrUM
13 206439 ﬁﬂ;ﬁrtﬁ/ﬁﬂ
14 7079 xS M
15 204585 M &
16 250193 R Hy
17 7017 2T /M
18 250196 H I —
19 7018 ¥ ox SM
20 250190 TS5 5wk
21 206460 B & )
22 7021 Wiy
T R KA
24 250189 ﬁﬁ'ﬁ'ﬁ-
25 5113 xS
26 T2 XY M
27 240042 B 4
28 25TA9C T =7 HAq
29 247-CA T = a
30 1457 Fisil- A
31 270 B 4
32 253, FE T E
33 250 R4 (F
34 1448 i i S A
35 251-caA TS5 5w I
36 4913 A x T (.M
37 252 B A 2 M
38 ' 204585 B &
39 225 AN
4( 226 Il F oy F
41 253 FEirE o
42 254 N
43 5161 xS
44 255 Bit# 5
45 230 i 2T M
46 4803 NAF v b
47 256-CA &0 ¥ —
48 230 2T M
49 4803 AAHF Yk

T V= RIZITSEH B,
See page 175 for gauge parts list,

- P

™
=

w

SIBC S S

N

AN N e

=
e

—

XK

X‘-..-v

ZEN

X

=

B oo
3

s

NANE
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

FRONT COVER

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
HINGE

SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE

FRONT COVER" (SMALL)

SCREW

AUXILTARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
WASHER

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW
COVER
SCREW
BRACKET

WASHER
SCREW
BINDER
CLAMP PLATE
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER

TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY

TAPE BASE
SCREW

WASHER
PIN

TAPE DISC POST

SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

SPRING WASHER

NUT

PIN
HOLDER
SCREW
BAR "
SCREW

NUT
HOLDER
SCREW
NUT

W664-02
wWe44-02

COVER

Ll B2 DO B D o L e TN e e =t b DD Ll o= T N DI DD = B Lol o= o RS =D

el O e



‘W664-03F

L HR— LY H

For covering operations, »

27 2

_ ot - U chEY e - For medium to heavy weight fabric:
W _644‘0,.3F PRt TRE To flatten overlock stitches.
& AN—-uL9H For covering operalions
3 wggj_ggg ML ibA For light weight fabric:

For fold over seaming.

WE64-03F

(" W664-03G )

WE44-03G

ol g !=. “
AR

Put in"accessory

MRS ICEA

Put in accessory




W664-01E-03 . ,. , W664-01E-03
W644-01E.03 P/\—H#E | W644-01E-03 LVER
'EF. PART NO. ' f s b -

b o NAME QT.

N, MEBEE % |
FRONT COVER.ASSEMBLY

1 250177BSD  #f # /v — ( 4 ) ! 1
2 2501784 Bl AN — &k FRONT COVER 1
3 2501828 B E AN — AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 1
4 7043 W=,/ M4 x 8 SCREW 3
5 250179 5 3 HINGE 1
6 250013 Eoftx sy /M4 SCREW 1
7T 201191, @\ % SPRING 2
8 240198 FiTE : - PIN 1
9 | 4554 k*Y /M3 x 3 SCREW o 2
10 257569 wEWN(£), - FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT) 1
11 257570 mMEN(H) _FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT) 1
‘12 7009 ° R /M3 x5 SCREW : 2
13 257515 . WEN (£) FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT) 1
14 257576 - WEMN () FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT) 1
15 250236-91 T34 v b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
16 7028 322/ M5x10 SCREW 2
17 204585 M & WASHER 2
18 7034 " F XY /M5 x 10 SCREW 2
19 204585 @& . WASHER 2
20 250263 7545w R BRACKET 1
21 7009 FrT/M3x5 SCREW 2
22 258010 HEN () FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT) 1
23 258011 HEA (&) FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT) 1
24 7028 FXY /M5 x10 SCREW 2
25 204585 & WASHER 2
.26 257718 £ R GUIDE 1
27 7120 FrTY /M2 x 3 SCREW 1

- VA=Y RIK1T4 1T EH B,
e page 174, 176 for gauge parts list, G



‘W644-05-33A-33B

W644-05-33AB (2

wee4-05-33A W664-33B
G, HeIUmEes B, Wea4-338

WE64-05:-33A-33B " We64-05-33AB @
|
|
|




'W664-05:33 . WB64-05+33 MACHINE FRAME,

W644-05.33 NV B\ A1 W644-05-33 COVER MECHANISM
REF. PART NO. " '

NO. MEBE & % NAME qr.

1 250204-SD P — A w F MACHINE FRAME 1

2. 250205-SD P — A X v K - MACHINE FRAME 1

3 256015 Ty BUSHING 1

4 2501684 T 5 7w k BRACKET 1

5 250177CSD B % )% — (.41 ) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1

6 2501788 Bl H /S — & 4 FRONT COVER, 1

7 250182C MBI A BT H 5 — AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 1

8 7043 M=%y M4 x 8 SCREW. 2

9 250179 Bels 37 - HINGE 1

10 250013 Voot x2 /M4 SCREW 1

11 201191 I 2y = SPRING 2

12 240198 R RVRY PIN - 1

13 - 4554 t*xY /M3 x 3 SCREW 2

14 2501674 2 o # SLIDE PLATE 1

15 7074 FX5 /M5 X5 SCREW i

16  250177HSD &f A /v — ( ) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1

17 2501786 B # )% — 4 % FRONT COVER 1

WA N - AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 1

18 : 2501826

Y- RIZNTTEBHE, .
e page 177 for gauge parts list. — 51—



FT240:-FT240A
FT24 1 -FT242A

A XEE
RIGHT KNIFE FABRIC TRIMMER

FT240
W664+-W644-05

FT241
WE64-WB44-33A




W664-05-33 ; ' WE64-05-33
W644-05.33 F T=E (1) Wea4-05.33 FT DEVICE (1)

REF. PART NO. , e

NO. Wl & &/ & E S NAME QT.
1 255521 il SHAFT 1
2 2091717 A i A OIL WICK 1
3 207358 2 = L k OIL FELT 3
4 255522 5 L CRANK 1
5 207925 7 = W bk FELT 2
6 202176 i A 0IL WICK 1
7 4522 k®*Y /M6 x 6 SCREW 2
8 255523 Efp PIN 1
9 202175 & i it OIL WICK 1
10 207925 7 = WV b FELT 4
11 306011 1k x # RING 1
12 255524 1) 7 LINK 1
13 255525 AT E PIN 1
14 4553 k%Y M4 x6 SCREW 1
15 255526 N5 ey CRANK 1
16 4514 IkFxY /M5 x5 SCREW 1
17 240008 ¥ H F - KEY 1
18 255527 EAE (F) GUIDE SHAFT (RIGHT) 1
19 240251 oY 7 0 RING 1
20 4539 IE*2Y /M5 x 6 SCREW 1
21 255528 EHE (£) GUIDE SHAFT(LEFT) 1
22 240251 oy ¥ 0 RING 1
3 4539 k2T /M5B X6 SCREW 1
24 230030 B 4 WASHER 1
25 255548 E #E /% % SPRING 1
26 255546 i+ vk NUT 1
27 255519-9S 7 3 7w | BRACKET 1
28 4500 T x2Y M5 x10 SCREW 2
29 4502 T x¥Y /M5 x 30 SCREW 1
30 7081 TFxY /M6 xXx 3., 5 SCREW 1
31 255531 oYy 0 RING 1
32 7020 TRXY/ M4x10 SCREW 1
33 255543-91 wmE A ( #H ) FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
34 45317 i *x¥Y /M4 x5 SCREW 1
35 255536-91 MR A (4 ) SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY 1
36 7017 ¥ 3T M4 x5 SCREW 2
37 255542 75 5wk BRACKET 1
38 7019 £ 32T /M4 x 8 SCREW 2
B F CONNECTOR 1

39 601110A



FT241
WE64-W644-33A

FT242A
W664-W644-338

10

FT240
WEB4- W644-05

FT240A
W664-W644-05

FT242A @
W664-W644-33B

FT242A
WEE4-WE44-33B

FT240A
W664-W644-05

FT242A
W664-W644-338

(- FT240A
- W664-W644-05

FT242A
W664-W644-33B

[ J%E (Narrow)

@ i (Wide)




WE64-05:33 —yram W664-05-33
W644-05.33 F TRE(2) W644-05.33 FT DEVICE 2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& B % £ B NAME QT.
1 255528 L] SHAFT 1
2 255534-91 T X 2 & (#4) LOWER KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
3 204161 T X Z LOWER KNIFE 1
4 255533-91" F x a#M=x (#4) LOWER KNIFE CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1
5 7082 TR/ M4 x8 SCREW 1
6 257573 Ex Z UPPER KNIFE 1
1 7062 F2Y /M3 x6 SCREW 1
8 255545-91 E X 2 & () UPPER KNIFE LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
9 7028 x2S M5 x 10 SCREW 1
10 257573A 8 g UPPER KNIFE 1
11 255586 i SHAFT 1
12 307023 T e = F BLADE 1
13 7168 FEEZAMB 5 X 6. 5 SCREW 2
14 255571 Y8 gy CHIP GUARD 1
15 7012 Wk M 5 X 6 SCREW 2

16 306473-JA Y 8B % WASTE CHUTE TOP 1
17 4904 AxY (m) /3. 5 SCREW 3
18 3064744 T3y b SYRER BRACKET 1
19 4905 X2 (F) /4, 5 SCREW 4
20 9050 URE (Y k) WASTE CHUTE SET 1
21 205468-JA YBZ (A) WASTE CHUTE TOP (A) 1
22 205469-JA Y RE = (B) WASTE CHUTE TOP (B) 1
23 4012 TR/ M4 x1 2 SCREW 4
24 200098 & & WASHER :
25 255587 98 % WASTE CHUTE 1
26 7143 2T/ M4x5, 5 SCREW 2
27 255588 2% —a -} WASTE CHUTE 1
28 255589 5w =R LATCH 1
29 4910 KxKxT (F) /3 5 SCREW 1
30 307018 JLHAF ELASTIC GUIDE 1
31 307019 dALHAF ELASTIC GUIDE |
32 5465 NAXRY/C3x2, 5 SCREW 1



SR MDZEE ($8) (56 4 ~59H) .
#256066A3U \METERING DEVICE ASSEMBLY (P.56~P.59)




We64-05

A
we644-05 MDEE(1)
REF. PART NO.
NO. WM& BE % &
256066A90 M D &% & ( # )
1 256000 L
2 256043-91 == F+€ ¥ (#)
3 256059-91 o w F (#)
4 256006-92 ‘@ K (4 )
5 256007 o v F &k
6 7023 T 2T /M4 X
7 4514 ikx2Y /M5 x
8 256008 Bt &
9 256010 25wy
10 256009 15 &t
11 306238 Ty oo
12 306239 == FnLp~x7y
13 204023 A 4
14 256048 % > v k
15 256041 BRIV /M3
16 256042 1IE X A
17 7010 T XY /M3 x
18 7083 Il 2 /M4 x
19 256046 Yy =7
20 4547 Ikx2 M6 X
21 256012 735w F
22 240114B £ # % 2
23 306243 EMWAME (#)
24 306500 EHFE v
25 256011 ik X #
26 7083 m=v /M4 X
27 306568 FiTE v
28 5117 ¥3xY /CH X
29 201185 B S
30 4514 IExY /M5 x
31 250207-9U M D H# N — (#
32 250206-UB M D # % —
33 250068-UB # % —
34 7020 T 2T /M4 x
35 256061A91 = F & rnaw K
36 256062-91 73 > 2 (M)
37 250214A91 A9 — (#)
38 256049-91Y 7 5w F ( # )

MD23 |

s i

—

10

(#)

NAME

METERING DEVICE ASSEMBLY"

SHAFT

ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

BALL STUD
SCREW
SCREW

PIN

CRANK

INDICATOR
BUSHING

NEEDLE BEARING
WASHER

NUT

SCERW
STOP PLATE
SCREW
SCREW
SLEEVE

SCREW

CLUTCH

SPRING

GUIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
PIN

STOP PLATE
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
COVER ASSEMBLY
COVER
COVER
SCREW

ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

CRANK ASSEMBLY
COVER ASSEMBLY
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

WeE64-05
We44-05

MD DEVICE (1)

o L = G L= Mop I Sl e L =) B e el o N ey Lol ol e B X TS el

et ed



MD3% & (#f) (56 H~5950)
#256066A%U \\ETERING DEVICE ASSEMBLY (P56~ P.59)

@I6~G0-0)~@- @~ @)




WE64-05 \\ e W664-05
WB44-05 MDEE (2) MD23 | W644-05 MD DEVICE (2)
REF. PART NO.

NO. # & BB & NAME QT.
1 256030 VL —22EW®H LACE GUIDE 1
2 256031 BfxY /M4 SCREW 2
3 7019 FRT /M4 x8 SCREW 2
4 204585 B & WASHER 2
5 256027 b—ZX#T F LACE GUIDE 1
6 256026 e GUIDE 1
7 7019 FrI /M4 x38 SCREW 2
8 306057 &%k x & R BLOCK 2
9 9141 PRFAC I %5 SCREW 2
100 256016-95 7 5 47w R | M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
11 256017-SD 7 35 » w | BRACKET 1
12 306364 7w BUSHING 2
13 256018-SD 7 5 7 v | BRACKET 1
14 4515 KNV b/ M6 x1 4 BOLT 2
15 4515 T E /M6 X1 4 BOLT 2
16 306378 W xY Cc14 SCREW 1
17 2103284 WE oy s ADJUSTING SCREW NUT 1
18 306376 5 AN S ' SPRING 1
19 306377 L SHAFT 1
20 200555 Ik X # RING 1
21 256019-91 @ — 35 — ( A ) ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
22 4535 k%Y /M3 x 4 SCREW 4
23 256014 i SHAFT 1
24 7074 TR SME x5 SCREW 1
a5 240102 B & WASHER 1
26 202577 £ x é RING 1
27 7074 FFL A MBE xS SCREW 1
28 256037 FR Tk BRACKET 1
29 256038 A BB — STOPPER 1
30 7020 FRY/M4x10 SCREW |
31 256034-91 735 47 w b ) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
32 4528 F2I /7 M4x1 2 SCREW 1
33 210930 m /v % SPRING WASHER 1
34 4803 NAFYEFSM A NUT 1

35 2560394 V—-—2EMA LACE GUIDE 1
36 4554 k%Y M3 x 3 SCREW 1
37 256039 L - %R LACE GUIDE 1
38 4554 kxY /M3 x 3 SCREW 1
39 256023 Ll SHAFT 1
40 256024 bt % LEVER 1
41 7010 F2T /M3 x%x6 SCREW 2

42 202433 e WASHER 2
43 256047 T2 HF S F BRACKET 2
44 4514 k%Y /M5 x5 SCREW 4
45 256022 HE =3 v ROLLER 1
46 256025 L SHAFT 1
47 7018 F*Y /M4 x 8 SCREW 1
48 256065-91 L — 2 & W () LACE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
49 256064-95 T A%y H (M) BASE/FEED ELASTIC 1
S0 256063-91 % (4 ) SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1






W6B64-05 3
wea4-05 MDEE (1)
REF. PART NO
NO. W& &% %
1 3850196-95 M D
2 256016-98 7 5
3 256017-SD 7 =
4 306364 v
5 4515 &
6 256018-SD 7 5
7 4515 T
8 256027 v -
9 256026 ]
10 7019 F 3
11 306057 i &
12 5141 o
13 306378 i
14 2103284 R
15 306376 E #
16 306377 i
17 200555 1k %
18 256019-91 o —
19 4535 1k %
20 256037 7 5
21 256038 2k
22 7020 CE R
23 256034-91 F >
24 4528 F 3
25 210930 I 7%
26 4803 A A
27 256039 v —
28 2560394 v —
29 4554 ik %
30 256023 )
31 256024 v s
32 7010 . T X
33 202433 & &
34 256047 7S5
35 4514 ik %
36 256022 oo
37 256025 LT
38 350195 [
39 7074 T %
40 4514 JIgES
41 240224 B o
42 4543 1k 2
43 350194 & 5
44 4528 ¥ 3
45 805001-91 R 7
46 4528 E oz
47 748003 a2 -
48 7019 ¥ %
49 256030 L~
50 256031 Bt
51 7019 DU S
52 204585 B 4
53 7019 ¥ 3
54 256064-95 o &4
55 256065-91 L -

TUTTH R
NS

=

o

SHENUE U NI

TN E
< N

VRN~ BT U

L

i

4
[l

AR S AN B NN Ji

FH NG
SN N WENSN NN

]
'y

B

T T -~

- O

AN S N
TNOF = Az
Qm

'T"g:—-.
w B

N M NEN S
=E3F 2=
w e B s

T S

bl - R T S R e

FRFE X NIRRT UETEV ==
B i X

—~B
B

MDQO | -MDOO02

*

x

L

X g8 x

XX Mx x X

.

x

- #

_61 S

WE64-05
W644-05

NAME

METERING DEVICE ASSEMBLY
BRACKET COMPLETE

BRACKET

BUSHING

BOLT

BRACKET
BOLT

LACE GUIDE
GUIDE
SCREW

BLOCK
SCREW
SCREW
ADJUSTING SCREW NUT
SPRING

SHAFT

RING

ROLLER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

BRACKET

STOPPER

SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW

SPRING WASHER

NUT
LACE GUIDE
LACE GUIDE
SCREW *
SHAFT

LEVER
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

ROLLER
SHAFT
SHAFT
SCREW
SCREW

COUPLING

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

STEPPING MOTOR COMPLETE

SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
LACE GUIDE
SCREW

SCREWM

WASHER

SCREW

BASE/FEED ELASTIC
LACE GUIDE ASSEMBLY

MD DEVICE (1)

QT.

B o b [l == B S b 4 B DY BS — D s [ S [~ S, [ ) B = B B DD

[ N )






W664-05
We44-05
REF. PART NO.
NO. W EEFF
1 760186-9D
2 7T60188-DD
3 745095
4 302723
5 4204
6 4800
7 7450914
8 861004
9 302721
10 302724
11 4204
12 760180
13 202875
14 4204
15 704007
16 745096
17 302722
18 4800
19 750020
20 7500204
21 760191
22 202875
23 4204
24 T42334
25 4104
26 4800
27 302719
28 742332
29 742333
30 T760189-DD
31 202875
32 4204
33 302707-9H
34 201185
35 201252
36 4109
37 302708-HD
38 4908
39 7027

MDZ(E (2) MDOQOO | -MDO02

3

HN—=C8E ®
N OBAOTER W AN A
GO o
N3 B S
I E O\
N

w
X

AN
=

=2
3 B
=

=

4L
X

T

AN

OHEZXHE BNxmadt
| 3¢ K

NG
=N

=
Now
A X

EEDEN
<% | =

HE U
3y

+H >
TR 3 BN <
|3 4 G

——

S
-

BYHE *>>B3
NE N E
D AN

N—~UN\ B

=B =

g
-

s
X

gHANH
H R AN
LN
o1 -
XN

W664-05
WB44-05

NAME

MD CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY
SHASSIS

INPUT/OUTPUT BOARD
SPACER

SCREW

NUT

CPU BOARD

READ ONLY MEMORY
SPACER

WASHER

SCREW

PANEL (FRONT)
WASHER

SCREW

ROTARY SWITCH

PANEL BOARD
SPACER

NUT

THUMB NUT
THUMB NUT

CONNECTOR PANEL
WASHER

SCREW

HARNESS (CONTROL)
SCREW

NUT

NAME PLATE

HARNESS (SWITCH)
HARNESS (POWER SOURCE)
COVER

WASHER

SCREW

BRACKET
WASHER

SPRING WASHER

SCREW
FLANGE
SCREW
SCREW

MD DEVICE (2)

N N = =t s B [ o B L X [ B o T T [ Y i e R o ] e b e O3 ol et

BO QO =






WB64-05 1z o) MDOO | -MD0OO2 woL4-Ob mn evice 3)

wWe44-05 W644-05

REF. PART NO.

NO. #H&EB B % & NAME Qr.
1 760187-9J @B®E &K v 2 2 BOX/POWER SUPPLY 1
2 760192-dD ¥ v — & SHASSIS 1
3 791037 TR TRANSFORMER 1
4 201185 A & WASHER 4
5 201252 N R E S SPRING WASHER 4
6 4109 F2T /M4 x10 SCREW 4
7 4803 AAFYRSMA NUT 4
8 745099 A& INPUT BOARD 1
9 302723 2N — - SPACER 4

10 4204 FRIP /M3 X6 SCREW 4
i 4800 Ay M3 NUT 4
12 745097 AR POWER CONTROL BOARD 1
13 4118 2y ¥ 32Y /M4 xT SCREW 2
14 3027234 y SR SPACER 2
15 4204 FrY /M3 X6 SCREMW 2
16 4800 AAFYESM3 NUT 2
17 745098 F3 418 - %# SCREWDRIVER BORD 1
18 4118 2w %2Y/M4x 7 SCREW 2
19 3027238 Z R - — SPACER 2

20 4204 T RIS M3 X6 SCREW 2

21 202875 % WASHER 2

22 204586 N RS SPRING WASHER 2

23 4800 ARFY M3 NUT 2

24 701014 2 Ay F SWITCH 1

25 4104 F2Y /M3 x10 SCREW 2

26 772001 Ba—X&d — FUSE HOLDER 1

27 771004 Eax2—-X(3A) FUSE (34) 1

‘28 742337 N— R R HARNESS 1

29 4800 ARBFY F M3 NUT 2

30 4104 E 2/ M3 X110 SCREW 2

31 742335 N — % 2 HARNESS 1

32 742336 no— % 2 HARNESS 1

33 742338 n- %2z HARNESS 1

34 742339 Mo 2R HARNESS 1

35 748033 N—-22@EELE HARNESS CLANP 2

36 302720 #® AW - INDICATION PLATE 1

37 762003-JD T 3 4 vy k BRACKET 1

38 4204 32T/ M3 X6 SCREW 8

39 4905 AKXV (F) /4., 5 SCREW 6

40 748007 e — 7 W STAPLE 5

41 748002 i ANV BAND 2

42 748004 B @i i K BAND 3

43 771004 E2-X(3A) FUSE (3A) 1



=,

/—\ _ (/—\.‘I
(3)~(5) MDOO
) H(3)~(7) MDO02

Ol

MDQ0O1

r N
) | 7 ) 100V l
p ; 22) 200V

(28) 220v

EX R —=F
(@ MOMENTARY SWITCH
/]I\ ALz A bR
) ALTERNATE SWITCH |
T #7332 -OPTION

-

{25) 200V-220V
(26) 380V~400V

\—66—



W664-05 \nsee 4) MDOO | -MDOO2 Weaa o2 Mo DEVICE 4)

WE44-05
REF. PART NO.
NO. & & & & ZZ NAME QT.
1 742327-91 H @2 - Ftw bk JUNCTION CORD SET 1
2 T42328-91 wH# a2 - F+wv r JUNCTION CORD SET 1
3 742320 HAE2 - F (@@ JUNCTION CORD 1
4 T742321-91 ik — F JUNCTION CORD 1
5 742322-91 ko - F JUNCTION CORD 1
6 742323-91 k-~ F JUNCTION CORD 1
T T742324-91 'k a2 — K JUNCTION CORD 1
8 T716020-91 [EtEHHEH (4 ) REVOLUTION DETECTOR ASSEMBLY 1
9 716015-91 MEIEHKRH & REVOLUTION DETECTOR 1
10 7019 TR/ M4 x8 SCREW 2
11 748005 FTA RNy CLAMP 1
12 7019 FRY /M4 x8 SCREW 1
13 708004 B Xy F KNEE SWITCH 1
14 708013 ol ol B & KNEE SWITCH 1
15 303010 Tk (8 BRACKET COMPLETE 1
16 197 il 2t BRACKET 1
17 4300 AARXY /M5 x50 SCREW 2
18 4805 AABAFY P M5B NUT 2
19 204585 & WASHER 2
20 4910 X2Y (F) /73 5 SCREW 2
21 742257A91 @®¥ 23— F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
22 T42257-91 ®BW a3 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
23 742257B91 ®B® a2 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
24 T742257C91 ®WiE 3 — F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
25 T50006A91 BEHFMN vy 7 X (M) POWER JUNCTION BOX ASS. 1
26 750006B91 WP K v 2 X (#) POWER JUNCTION BOX ASS. 1
27 350118B81 S -1 - MACHINE PULLEY 1

— 67—



we64-088B

WEB4-C8A | sy | For blindstitch hemming operation, WwWeda4-088B
W644-08A  EIER@EE) | gimgle type) o mRaxa
W ‘ B ) MR
Wee4-088 w3 X BUSHE) | For blindstitch hemming operation. "\2_1/' \'\ "22,"'
W644-08B | A | (For wide) & 1
WB64-08A
WeE44-08A %
1= (STANDARD)
TEIE (ﬁ\
For light weight fabric '/
Em% 12\] \.__\ TN
For heavy weight fabric'\'%/ | Q_ii\
T < TR L TR
Put in accessory g

Hlg oA

Put in accessory

e

_08__



W664-08 , .
W64a4-08 N/

REF. PART NO.
NO. BB EE % &
1 250177ASD &f # 2%
2 250178 IR A
3 2501824 8 By i
4 7043 mx v
5 250179 80 8
6 250013 <A
7 201191 m 7\ %
8 240198 ¥ 7 ¢
9 4554 ik & ¥
10 250167A Bl
11 257571 #® 5 &
18 257572 w5 E
13 7120 ¥ Y
14 258013-91 #HE A
15 7020 ¥R T
16 303448 A &
17 257577 # 5 ®
18 257579 Z S —
19 7071 m % <
20 257578 %A
21 257761 #xm
22 2577614 1w
23 7031 XY
24 250236-91 F 3 &
25 7028 TR
.26 204585 B &
L

g —Jri—yFIT1T8E B,

See page 178 for gauge parts list.

—

NN
=N
L e

x

..N
A
AN
=

N
=
w
X

N\ &
X
x

= =

NSEN\NEE ¥\ 9%
2TERE ~= | ~
oro Rt
\-._lx e

Tl —
X B

W664-08
W64.4-0g COVER

NAME QT.

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

AUX. PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW

HINGE

L 7= I g S —y

SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE

L e

HEMMING GUIDE
HEMMING GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

L e T e oy ey

WASHER
HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT)
SPACER
SCREW
HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)

el e A T )

FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW

B = DD bt et

WASHER 2



>

Ehwide) % (Narrow)

i



WE664-30

wea4-30 7/ N —HRIE
REF. PART NO.
NO. M % B 5 %
1 250177GSD ®r H /% — ( #1)
2 250178F B AN — Kk
3 250179 B s e
4 250013 Eoftzxo /M
5 201191 I /%5 %
6 240198 4T e
7 4554 IExY /M3 x
8 250182F MEBB S h N
9 7043 mzv M4 x
10 250212-92 2 o4 ( # )
11 258050-91 N+ > % — (#
12 303448 4
13 7017 ExY /M4 X
14 258071-91 #HEH (#)
15 303448 &
16 7018 FRTY /SMA4 x
17 250254 AR VI
18 7018 T x Y /M4 X
19 258014 HFEN
20 303448 B &
21 7018 Tx2Y /M4 x
22 258047 A e I
23 2580464 E A A
24 7019 ERY /M4 X
25 4543 IEx2Y /M4 x
26 257761 # o ¥ Bh M
"27 2577614 oz b Bh AR
28 7031 ERXT M2,
29 258074 75 oy b
30 258023 AT S
31 258020491 oI A EH
&2 7143 EXY /M4 x
33 258073 mEMAN
34 303448 K &
35 7017 T SMA4A X
&

= V=Y RIZITIA B,
se page 179 for gauge parts list.

(%]

|

o1

SRS |

We64-30
WE44-30

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HINGE

SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW :

SLIDE PLATE ASSEEMBLY

BINDER COMPLETE
WASHER

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
WASHER

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER

SCREW
BRACKET
GUIDE BAR
SCREW
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
BRACKET
BINDER

ELASTIC GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER

SCREW

COVER

QT.

o DO e B DI — o B2 = B = DO B2 = D B | o' B %, e e i e e

B BO = DD



{+_E rh (Finished size) - "

=2ifh Zofh _——{15)
Clean finish top Raw edge top %g —
& raw edge bottom. & bottom. e 18)
()  25m (%)  2m
' /\E_:i,' 30mm f:é?;) 30mm

T EHEER | op

g/ 35mn Syandard | 8) 35mm

TN "

:\EE”: 40mm

|

=3k
Raw edge 'op <
& bottom,

Clean finish top

& raw edge bottom.




==y ITIT9E B,
Sapnaaa179 for sanee phrisdist

- RO "

wee4-32 . W664-32
- WB644-32 jjl\ ﬁ*ﬁ W644—32 COVER

REF. PART NO. .

NO. #H & B E £ NAME QrT.
1 250177FSD B # % — ( #8 ) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
2 250178E BB N — &k FRONT COVER 1
3 250179 B vy HINGE 1
4 250013 Ky z2Y /M4 SCREW 1
5 201191 m /5 % SPRING 2
B 2401798 4T PIN 1
7 4554 kxY /M3 x 3 SCREM g
8 250182E MBI N — AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER 1
9 7043 mxv,/M4 x 8 SCREW 2
10 2501674 £ ) SLIDE PLATE 1
11 250252 B8RS Y e K CLOTH PLATE 1
12 7077 MY /M4 x7 SCREW 2
13 258072 TS5 r oy k BRACKET 1
14 303448 mE 4 WASHER 2
15 7019 xR/ M4 %8 SCREW 3
16 306941 i SHAFT 1
17 306940 -5 — ROLLER 2
18 3144 ARAF Y r/C 8 NUT 2
19 208286 B 4 WASHER 3

20 167066 HE £ WASHER 1

21 1206 Fx2Y,/C4x%x5, 3 SCREW 1
22 258069-91 /A > & — (#) 2 5MMBINDER COMPLETE 25MM 1
23 258069A91 /N4 > & — (4 ) 3 0 M MBINDER COMPLETE 30MM 1
24 258069B91 V4 » & — (# ) 3 5MMBINDER COMPLETE 35MH 1
25 258069C91 /Y4 » & — (4 ) 4 O M MBINDER COMPLETE 40MN 1
26 258070-91 N A > & — (4 ) 2 5 M MBINDER COMPLETE 25MM 1
27 258070A91 XA > &% — (# ) 3 0 M MBINDER COMPLETE 30MM 1
28 258070B91 N1 > & — (4 ) 3 5 M MBINDER COMPLETE 35MN 1

29 258070C91 Y4 ¥ & — (4 ) 4 O M MBINDER COMPLETE 40MM 1

30 258071 TS5 5oy k BRACKET 1

31 137906 & WASHER 1

32 201252 Y SPRING WASHER 1

33 5328-HC ¥ 2T /C 4 X6. 3 SCREW 1

34 258068 75 oy BRACKET 1

35 7077 %Y /M4 x7 SCREW 2
36 250168C 4T S o b BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE 1

37 7143 TRY/ M4x5. 5 SCREW 1

38 250169ASD #% # /% — SIDE COVER 1

39 258047 Ts5 7wk BRACKET 1

40 258046 £ N GUIDE BAR 1
41 7019 E XY,/ M4 x 8 SCREW 2

42 4543 kxS /M4 x4 SCREW 2
43 240104 M & WASHER 2






WB64-30-32 cuspapmuz HG301 WE64-30°32 mghic cuine SWITCHING

REF. PART NO.

NO. & %S & & NAME QT.
1 350292-91 =7 ) % — (#) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY I
2 DH13075 7Y o H - AIR CYLINDER 1
3 5LH27005 AE—-—Foa2vsybPOQ-5— SPEED CONTROLLER 1
4 350272 TSy b BRACKET 1
5 7029 T XL/ M5 X1 2 SCREW 2
6 350273 A2 =% — SPACER 1
T 350274 il SHAFT 1
8§ 240344 rt Ml B COLLAR 1
9 7017 ERT S MA4A4 X5 SCREW 1

10 4803 AAFY M4 NUT 2
11 350275 T o5 w b BRACKET 1
1.2 7018 XY/ M4 X6 SCREW 2
13 522007 LEFaxzlb—2— (#) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
14 522008 74 WE - Fal—- %2 —FILTER/REGULATOR 1
15 601049 Al SR B A CONNECTOR 1
16 608002 7 A4 =V F HOSE BAND 1
17T 601053 ik F JOINT 1
18 300372 TRk BRACKET 1
19 4910 AXKFr¥Y(FE) 3. 6 SCREW 2
20 350293-91 EH X4y F (#) KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
21 531001 =7 N7 AIR VALVE 1
22 601116 M F CONNECTOR 1
23 600016 Foa—~F TUBE 1
24 601107 # F JOINT 1
25 600077 F o - TUBE 1
26 300216 bl B SV BRACKET 1
27 300220 NIWVTPo2F=2—%2—# VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY 1
28 197 S i B BRACKET 1
29 4910 KFY (F) /3 5 SCREW 2
30 204585 L WASHER 2
ol 51838 TR /CBx 17 SCREW 1
32 5118 E R /CHE X1 2 SCREW 1
33 3044 ~fPF+Fw bk 7CSBH NUT 1
34 137142 M 4 WASHER 2
36 601102 i =+ CONNECTOR 1
36 4304 AARY /M6 X1 6 SCREWM 2
37 210061 B 4 WASHER 2
38 4806 ety kM6 NUT 2

T ... ¥ - " TR IR IR IO,






W664-30-32 ... ; . W6E64-30-32
W644-30-32 EHFMEE HG302 W00 35735 FABRIC GUDE S

REF. PART NO.

NO. BEBE £ NAME Qr.
1 850282-91 =7y v & — () ATR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY I
2 513075 A AIR CYLINDER 1
3 527005 AE¥ - Farbko-35- SPEED CONTROLLER I
4 350272 75y b BRACKET 1
5 7029 FxT /M5 X1 2 SCREW 2
6 350273 R R SPACER 1
7 350274 i SHAFT 1
8 240344 #5 — COLLAR 1
9 7017 F 2T /M4 x5 SCREW 1
10 4805 AAFYEFSMS NUT 2
11 350275 TSy b BRACKET I
12 7018 XY/ M4 X6 SCREW 2
13 522007 VF 2L -2 - () FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
14 522008 74N E —VFal - &% —FILTER/REGULATOR 1
15 601049 z R A G CONNECTOR 1

16 608002 74P - K HOSE BAND 1
17 601053 it F JOINT 1
18 300372 75y b BRACKET 1
19 4910 AxY (®) /3. 5 SCREW 2
20 350294-91 ¥ v F ¥ R A1 v F (M) PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE 1
21 480 R H PEDAL 1
22 302470 Ty b BRACKET 1
23 303991 =¥ arts b BALL JOINT 1
24 3067334 Ky bvrnwy K PITMAN ROD 1
25 306731 75y b BRACKET !
26 531001 PN T AIR VALVE 1
27 601107 " F JOINT 1
28 600080 F oo - TUBE 1
29 6011104 i = CONNECTOR 1
30 600015 Fa2-—7 TUBE (4X6X830) 1
31 4320 AAEY /M6 %10 SCREW 1
32 240272 E#N % SPRING 1
33 300468 PO F oL — 4~ ACTUATOR 1
34 4320 ABXY /M6 %10 SCREW 1
35 300469 NS - COLLAR 1
36 4320 ARFXY /M6 x 10 SCREW 1
37 306733 Ky bwrny K PITMAN ROD 1
38 303991 K= Yaqyk BALL JOINT 1
39 302469 Tl v b BRACKET 1
40 4910 K2Y(F) /3. 5 SCREW 2
41 601102  F CONNECTOR 1
42 4304 ABXY /M6 x16 SCREW 2
43 210061 e & WASHER 2
44 4806 KAFY /M6 NUT 2



|=]
[a]a

W664-35 43518
Wo644-35 OPTION

|

W664-30-34
W644-30:34

o

w664—30+34
W544-30-34

¢
R

o n,
==

— 74



We44-30:-34

REF. PART NO.

NO. 0 Es % Fii
1 259026-91 ##&/E N O
2 259021-91 # O — =
3 259022-91 T o -5
4 259023-91 # 1O — 5
5 259004 + 5 0y
6 4906 R
7 259015 N
8 259005 il
9 259006 £

10 4302 AR
11 4511 TRy
12 2590154 » 5L S
13 259012 i

14 259013 < e
15 259020 oy o =
16 4543 %Y/
17 259014 55 —
18 4543 itz v
19 259007 75 oy

20 4906 k% ¥

21 137142 & &

22 306829 = H AR

93 3068308 Wit 4 B

24 2590154 7=y

25 204023 B &

26 259018-91 o — 5 —

27 259009 n-= -

28 240250 A
29 240249 i
30 205061 TR
31 259008 i

32 259010 L L
33 259011 T 5 ko
34 4503 T
35 259009 > S S
36 259008 il

L

o il
SHF B e

A

6

T e
f‘\f"\r’"‘nﬂ:
B 2 B

I~
[
(& 4]

5 x10
0 x 25

WB664-30-34 papaic TENSIONER DEVICE

WE644-30-34

NAME

FABRIC TENSION DEVICE ASS.

FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY
LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY

BRACKET

SCREW
CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT
JOINT
SCREW

SCREW

CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT
ROLLER
COLLAR

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
GUIDE PLATE
CLAMP PLATE
CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

ROLLER ASSEMBLY
ROLLER

RING

BALL BEARING
RING

SHAFT
BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW
ROLLER

SHAFT

BY B DS e i e [ R e N SR — et e e [ A .

bt ek ok ok



=<8



WE664-32
wWE44-32
REF. PART NO
NO. W& &Y
1 259026A91
2 258021791
3 259022491
4 259023-91
5 259004
6 4306
7 259015
8 259005
9 259006
10 4302
11 4511
12 2500154
13 259012
14 259013
15 259020
16 4543
17 259028
18 4554
19 259014
20 4543
21 259007
22 4906
23 137142
24 306824
25 306830B
26 2590154
27 204023
28 259018491
29 2590094
30 240250
31 240249
32 205061
33 2530084
34 259010
35 259011
36 4503
37 258018-91
38 259009
39 253008

HhgO—-S5—#8

E

S

J oo o
|

SEE M

B T EE |

T
Sdbdidi g

NS
AN

-
AN

FEES T UWAZI »
B

3

\s

e
Ed

N
'\

Ji
[

\
=2 =2 =

[1=9

Heodl NJl N
NG
W

T I
ey
B

K=

v

SN

e SN TN |

FODENY EHMEIY FoarssE Sofud

o Jidl »
Jdi 3 @&
[ N

T

Flle)

— %

EOO0H NJIERX

@

WB64-32 cppic TENSION DEVICE

we44-32

NAME

FABRIC TENSION DEVICE ASS

FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY
LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW
CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT
JOINT
SCREW

SCREW
CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT
ROLLER
COLLAR

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
GUIDE PLATE
CLAMP PLATE

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

ROLLER ASSEMBLY
ROLLER

RING

BALL BEARING
RING

SHAFT
BRACKET
BRACKET

SCREW
ROLLER ASSEMBLY
ROLLER
SHAFT

T I — ———

Lannill e = I [ e ¥ = R ' e e S e o TETY e TGO

— e pd



WE64-33

We644-33

s Eot b i

o s G o




W664-33 ., ...
Weaa-33 JALfTES (#8)

REF. PART NO.

NO. & BF C
1 258045-91 o 4 147 &
2 258031 itz y /7
3 4820 ANAT v b
4 258032 72 9%y k
5 7027 ERrY M
6 258038 L
7 258037 A il
8 7040 m=:y /M
9 258039-91 Vv /v — (#
10 7017 ¥FxT M
11 258036 Z byt
12 7079 TRrY M
13 258041 o3 I VAN S
14 240266 s s
15 7008 Fr T M
16 240267 T -
17 4543 ik x v/
18 258044 BE = B om
19 167066 B &
20 7012 FRrY M
21 258043 L
22 204585 &
23 4805 iy
24 258042 7945w b
25 259015 i 8 i
26 204585 4
27 258035 Py B
28 T027 XYM
29 258034 o I
30 7018 Ex Y M
31 258033 JLEN
32 4554 IExY M
33 258046 E R
34 4553 . * Y M
35 258047 -
36 7018 Fx T /M

o N=M

—

A

=0~
o oo B

X

WEB4-33 £\ aSTiC ATTACHING DEVICE

We644-33

NAME

ELASTIC ATTACHING DEVICE

SCREW
NUT
BRACKET
SCREW

SHAFT
BLADE
SCREW
LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

STOPPER
SCREW
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW

COLLAR
SCREW
ROLLER
WASHER
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER

NUT

BRACKET
CLAMP LEVER

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
HOLDER
SCREW

ELASTIC GUIDE
SCREW

GUIDE BAR
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

[ T O Y Pt b ek ek e [ S T S SHPE [ Sl o T = S Sy il o S gy bk b e ek i

[ o T



©

(2)(3)4 i e
W644-33

=)

(8)-
g
T
ON




W664-33 ,
W644-33 ik O
REF. PART NoO
N, BERBE 24 %
1 259027-91 wwn
2 259024-~91 Bl o —
3 259025-91 T o —
4 259023-91 % 0 —
5 259004 7 5 M
6 4906 p, i
) 259015 il
8 2590054 i
9 259006 Mk F
10 4302 B xR
11 4511 I
12 2590154 17 ey
13 306823 o
14 306838 ik s &
15 2913-1 IE 7 of
18 259017 iy
17 307025 o -3
18 7052 U I
18 204520 B &
20 307026 P
21 2022 ik 2
22 306843 B 5 -
23 259007 7 5 M
24 4906 -
25 137142 M &
26 306829 "W
27 306830B # At &
28 2590154 7
29 204023 4
30 259019-91 2 -3
31 259016 o - =
32 240250 1t X &
33 240249 B -
34 205061 1B X #&
35 259008B £
36 259010 7 5 5
37 258011 7 5 &
38 4503 For T
39 259018-91 0 e
4Q 259009 [
41 259008 i

< Jdrdg
|

e N

‘-“-‘_"\f-"-%‘*.l

- |
B B 0
RS

< H
b
(AN

=

N~

et e
—

¥/ M5 x10

/M10x 265

A VA

B e

r\Z*rv'_

RN
o

B

W6E64-33
Wwe44-33

NAME

FABRIC TENSION DEVICE ASS
FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY
LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY

BRACKET

SCREW
CLAMP
SHAFT
JOINT
SCREW

LEVER

SCREW
CLAMP
SHAFT
BRACKET
SCREW

LEVER

SHAFT
ROLLER
SCREW
WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE

SCREW
COLLAR
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

GUIDE PLATE
CLAMP PLATE
CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

ROLLER ASSEMBLY

ROLLER
RING

BALL BEARING

RING
SHAFT

BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW

ROLLER ASSEMBLY

ROLLER
SHAFT

FABRIC TENSION DEVICE

QT.

L 1w B o T 5, T ey Pt b i ek CAJC.-JF—!»—-I.\D |l e S G e T S B = = e L

e



BERIET S w0 7L - B AEE T
OPTION % Compressed air supply is riquired,

e
is)

refe
0

UTI08~UTINZ )

J(4g) We64-05-33 (i:’—&it Electric type)
WY wee4-05-33 ( UTRE & )
Without UT device.

wsea-oa-aa( UTHZ~UTI3 )
~ We4d-05-33 \Est Preumatic tvpe

19)24000, garsmixuTsisiimati o

43 15 meluded in pneamatic LT device.

ﬁ-}’\"f/\@;\_.;;"{ - i

e N
\\:\‘ e ——

\\__ ,/\ﬁ_—gm

N [




W664-05-33 - W664-05-33
W644-05.-33 BBARE  \eaa 0o, 33 WASTE FABRIC SUCTION MECHANISH

REF. PART NO

NO. R BB % B NAME QT.
1 350234-91 ¥ v k¥ 24w F (#) PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE 1
2 300468 7 F 2L - ACTUATOR 1
3 4320 AARY S ME x 10 SCREW L
4 240272 (S0 TP SPRING 1
5 306731 735w b BRACKET 1
6 4320 A ERLYSMBE X 10 SCREW 1
7 300469 bl - COLLAR 1
8 4320 A RY M6 %10 SCREW 1
9 531001 TP AIR VALVE 1
10 60111686 H F CONNECTOR 1
11 600101 ¥ 2 -~ F TUBE(4X6%1010) 1

601110 Mk FE CONNECTOR 1
13 600015 Foa - F TUBE(4XEX830) 1
15 350236A91 % 2 b F 3 4 () DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 1
16 300415-9J F # (8 ) COVER ASSEMBLY 1
17 300390-JA = & 4 COVER/BODY 1
18 300392 p i S R GASKET 1
19 300391 H A K e GUIDE PIN 4
20 4202 FHF M5B x16 SCREW 4
21 300416-J8 41 )3 - COVER 1
22 300407-91 A A (I~ S FILTER 1
23 300404 H Aoy GASKET |
24 4202 T3 /S M5 x 16 SCREW 8
25 4805 R4y SME NUT 8
26 303067 R SPRING WASHER 8
27 300409 £ F HANDLE 1
28 300400 ik F CONNECTOR 1
29 300417 HE F CONNECTOR 1
30 300401 0w 24 v k NUT 2
31 300418 i E+5 BASE 2
32 300419 o A VALVE 2
33 300420 B Y PIN 2
34 300421 )N % SPRING 2
35 210525 B K NAME PLATE 1
36 300411 T 7 A K3 A FIBER DRUM 1
37 601106 b 2 M FE (k) CONNECTOR (LARGE) |
38 600143 i HOSE 1
39 608000 ik TN B CORD BAND 1
40 300528 N T E SADDLE 1
41 4905 ga'/ (®) ~ 4, 6 SCREW 1
42 300412 & B LATCH 1
43 522007 L ¥ 2L -4 — (#4) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
44 300372 s B ST N BRACKET 1
45 4910 AxZ (F) 3. 5 SCREW 2
46 608002 21 - N K HOSE BAND 1
47 601049 T - 2 3ok CONNECTOR 1
48 522008 T AN E - b Fal - 2 - FILTER/REGULATOR 1
49 601053 i F JOINT 1
50 601102 M F CONNECTOR 1
51 350241-31 WHEMWALER WASTE FABRIC SUCTION DEVICE 1
52 350241491 YR M A ®R WASTE FABRIC SUCTION DEVICE 1
53 4304 AABMFRTY M6 X1 6 SCREW 2
54 210061 T & WASHER 2
55 48086 KAV R AAME NUT 2

N~ ———— T S S —



W664-34:-35 1|

| W644-34-35 (2

-

wW664-30-32+:33:34-35
wW644-30:32-33:34-35




r—Ysi— 7 Ri1180E BB,

wob4-34-35
‘W644-34.35
REF. PART NO.
NO. S EB
1 250237-SD
2 250208-SD
3 250526491
4 250516492
5 7028
6 4542
7 250533491
8 250517
9 253500-92
10 253500
11 7021
12 7015
13 253501492
14 2535014
15 4534
16 2510104
17 205097
18 7041

F o HAdYY
SN (R B Ve

ERHE HYSEH ooew

N H W Ny

EH

!

f

B

AV R
~NNwN O Nwuw oy
BEEEE zuVles

NN

NN

o)

&

=]
AR

B X x B
S — -

NN N\
2R R AxzZ
w N o BEos
X X ~" x
(=} = 1 —

Jee nage R0 for ogauoe narte et o

W6E64-34.35
WE44-34.35

NAME

MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME
MOTION ASSEMBLY
MOTION

SCREW

SCREW

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
CRANKSHAFT
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
CONNECTION

SCREW
SCREW
CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK
SCREW

ECCENTRIC PIN
WASHER
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS

QrT.

B3 — = S b el ol =y e Y DN et s s

—



we64-34:-35A
wW644-34-35A




WB64-34-35

W644-34-35
REF. PART NO
NO. #W &S &BF
I 250177DSD
2 250178C
3 250179
4 250013
5 201191
6 240198
7 4554
8 2501688
9 250209
10 7043
11 250210-91
12 250212-91
13 258050-91
14 303448
15 7017
16 258015491
17 303448
18 7018
19 258017B91
20 303448
21 7017
22 258014
23 303448
24 7018
25 258020491
26 258023
27 258024
28 7143
29 258026
30 258027
31 7019
32 258047
33 2580464
34 7019
35 4543
36 257743
37 2577434
38 7031
39 2658051-91
40 258049-91
41 7143
42 258020B91
43 303448
44 250264-91

LERa3H BARES HE

NUER 26 J0 - D 30 R
[l W
N N

I
2
e

7N — 14

R
AN
DA
|

Exczy=
NEFITUN v

~—
-

MYy BEAIRHE
==

RN
| &<

N ¥~ N\ eV

~\
B OB =
—

- A

BHYBM NHAvD NWEY
=\

A
N
=

=2

N

= |

N
g g

HEE FHMUH YBHY
NN T
GOUHIT

g2ty 224 H N
~H=%y ==

FTNEE NN
= B

M HE

FBUK Zu
= N
3N
=

( #

==y ZITIB0EH B,
See page 180 for gauge parts list.

W

)

( # )

Y/ M4

I AN

=91

WE64-34-35

W644-34.35 COVER

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HINGE

SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW

BRACKET

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER
SCREW

CLOTH PLATE COMPLETE
SLIDE PLATE ASSEEMBLY
BINDER COMPLETE
WASHER

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
WASHER
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
WASHER

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW
ELASTIC GUIDE
BINDER
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW
BRACKET
GUIDE BAR
SCREW
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

ELASTIC ATTACHING GUIDE ASS

AUXILIARY PLATE ASSEMBLY

SCREW

ELASTIC GUIDE

WASHER

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

QT.

b B ek BO DD = = D Ll el o - o) D — b BO = S BD DO B2 = T e D = B o i

[l & S R



LEFT KNIFE FABRIC TRIMMER

\ FT540 £ X A%E




W8B4-34-35 cyui WE64-34-35 1 peyip

wWe44-34-35 W644-34.35

REF. PART NO. ,

NO. HM&:EF Z S NAME QrT.
1 2526104 7S w0 CRANKSHAFT 1
2 255552 i CRANK 1
3 4547 kX% /M6 x5 SCREW 2
4 7057 AARY/MB x 17T SCREW 1
5 250039 M & WASHER 2
6 179160-05 7 v ¥ a BUSHING 1
7 255553 + vk NUT 1
8 255554 S5 vy CRANK 1
9 4547 IE2 Y /M6 X5 SCREW 1
10 240008 ¥ H F — KEY 1
11 2525574 Vo7 LINK 1
12 202174 $ ih A 0IL WICK 1
13 202175 8 i A OIL WICK 1
14 255077 5 v F LATCH 1
15 7061 HEYIINEXx2.: T SCREW 1
16 255555 dif SHAFT 1
17 230030 & WASHER 1
18 255548 F &N R SPRING 1
19 255546 P SRV NUT 1

20 255549-9S 7 34 v b (#) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
21 4501 TxY /M5 x 14 SCREW 2
22 4502 £ 2Y /M5 x 30 SCREW 1
23 2555517 H Aoy b GASKET 1
94 255564-91 E X A& (#) UPPER KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
25 7028 TxY /M5 x10 SCREW 1
26 257574 E x Z UPPER KNIFE 1
27 7062 32 Y M3 X6 SCREW 1
28 255560 FARAE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1
29 7030 £ 32Y /M5 SCREW 1
30 2041614 F £ R LOWER KNIFE 1
31 255558-91 TF x 2 # = (#M) LOWER KNIFE CLAMP 1
32 7082 ¥ 32 Y M4 x 8 SCREW 1
33 255569-91 WREZ (M) DUST CHUTE SET |
34 7012 £ 325/ M3, 5%xX6 SCREW 2
35 9255567-91 WhA R (A ) SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY 1
36 608005 ho— T R w F HOSE BAND 1
37 255562 5 v F LATCH 1
38 7143 T2/ M4x5. 5 SCREW 2
39 601115 i =+ CONNECTOR 1

o - RITIBOH B
See page 180 for gauge parts list. Q5.






W644-34.35 &
REF. PART NO

NO. M E#E £ ™
I 350232-91 =z 731y v
2 513070 X P 2N
3 527006 A¥—-Fao
4 258030 T3 w b
5 7027 ¥ rxT M
6 258029 & B %Y —
7 350235 T By B
8 7018 EzxT M
9 748004 B — %y
10 522014-91 v # 2 1 —
11 522008 P e & o
12 601049 - 2 Y g
13 608002 74 P - N
14 601089 2R 8 -
15 601072 ’
16 300372 75 oy b
17 4910 xx Y (¥
18 350233-91 b ¥ 2 4 w
19 532001 bl A AN | Pl 4
20 601110 At F
21 600016 Foa-7
22 601097 it F
23 600077 Foa -7
24 600141 F o=
25 300216 TS5y b
26 300220 AN i A
ki 197 7S5y oy kR
28 4910 KR Y (%
29 204585 i &
30 5183 R T
31 5118 TR FC
32 3044 ANAEF Y b
33 137142 B &
L

NNy
-

o

M7

N i

4

N M

ot

N o

=\ 4

—~\
B ow

X

2 T

HG300

T N

}

)

v - —

- M

W6E64-34-.35
W644-34.35 FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING

DEVICE

NAME ' QrT.

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

SCREW

B+ DD =

STOPPER

BRACKET

SCREW

BAND

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

— 00 B e

FILTER/REGULATOR
CONNECTOR

HOSE BAND
CONNECTOR

PLUG

b

BRACKET

SCREW

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
AIR VALVE

CONNECTOR

=tk DO

TUBE
JOINT
TUBE
TUBE
BRACKET

e ek 3

VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SCREW 1
NUT
WASHER 2

—t






W6Ee64-34 5
W644-34 THEAFRE
REF. PART NO. -
NO. &8 &% & & A i
1 350232-91 P )
2 513070 =7y
3 527006 A - F o
4 258030 TS5 oy k
2 7027 ERXYMS
6 258029 ARy —
7 350235 75 oy b
8 7018 ExY M4
9 748004 Sl (AR &
10 522014-91 V¥ alb - &
11 522008 A S VR S
12 601049 =R LA
13 608002 L B L A
14 601072 b
15 601089 2% 7 82 -
16 300372 AR 2 AR
17 4910 AxXRL(FE)
18 350295-91 Ew vz
19 480 N
20 302470 TS o ks
21 303991 P A
22 3067334 vy b v
23 306731 7S5y R
24 532001 b A A O (P
25 601097 M F
26 800083 F o2 - 7
27 600080 F o2 -7
28 601110 M F
29 600015 F oo — 7
30 4320 ABEFT M
31 240272 S A ANES
32 300468 PP m =
33 4320 NA Y SM
34 300469 h s -
35 4320 ANA X M
36 306733 v b v rn
37T 303991 A R I
38 3024869 T & Ty bk
39 4310 Xk (F)

.‘I'— R =
3

S e L

HG303

- (42)

-\
T H

)

V- & -

1

WESA-34 CoBRIC GUIDE SWITCHING

W644-34

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

SCREW

STOPPER

BRACKET

SCREW

BAND

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER/REGULATOR
CONNECTOR

HOSE BAND

PLUG

CONNECTOR

BRACKET

SCREW

PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE
PEDAL

BRACKET

BALL JOINT
PITMAN ROD
BRACKET
AIR VALVE
JOINT.

TUBE

TUBE

CONNECTOR
TUBE (4X6X830)
SCREW

SPRING
ACTUATOR
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

PITMAN ROD
BALL JOINT
BRACKET
SCREW

DEVICE

QT.

O ey e LG B o s i ks — o B L e O S Lo J e R S [ e e

B b e s



A=



W664-34.35
W6E44-34.35 WASTE FABRIC SUCTION MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. B & & &1 & i NAME QrT.

1 350234-91 Ew by xa w3 ( # ) PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE 1
2 300468 P72 Faxr - x ACTUATOR 1
3 4320 NAXTITME X 10 SCREW 1
4 240272 E #5/ = SPRING 1
5 306731 T Z oy ok BRACKET 1
6 41320 RAXTZ M6 x1 0 SCREW 1
7 3004689 A F o= COLLAR 1
8 4320 AATY S MB XL SCREW 1
9 531001 7N AIR VALVE |
10 601118 fit F CONNECTOR 1
11 600101 = TUBE(4X6X1010) 1
12 601110 #t F CONNECTOR 1

13 600015 F a2 - F TUBE(4X6X830) 1

15 350236-91 % 2 + F 35 ( # ) DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 1
16 300415-90 L& (#) COVER ASSEMBLY 1
17 300390-JA # % t& COVER/BODY 1
18 300392 A Z 5oy b GASKET l
19 300391 W B e s GUIDE PIN 4

20 4202 FxY /M5 x 1 86 SCREW 4

21 300416-JA # /i — COVER l

22 300407-91 =7 1+ 1 & - FILTER 1

23 300404 A A7y kb GASKET 1

24 4202 I SMSE %] 6 SCREW 8

23 4805 KB Twv b M5 NUT 8

26 303067 NS SPRING WASHER 8

27 300409 o F HANDLE 1

28 300400 i F CONNECTOR 1

29 300417 # F CORNECTOR i

30 300401 B oy 20k s K NUT 2

31 300418 #H++ts BASE 2

32 300419 o VALVE 2

33 300420 B 2 PIN 2

34 300421 E VAR S SPRING 2

35 210525 28 NAME PLATE 1

36 300411 WA M= E s FIBER DRUM 1

37 601024 T - 2 8P (k) CONNECTOR (LARGE) 1

38 600142 r = 2 HOSE 1

39 608000 =2 K CORD BAND I

40 302218 AT SRe s B ¥ SADDLE 1
41 4305 oK T (%) 4, 5 SCREW 1
42 300412 #HaR LATCH 1



15z s W664-05-33A/FT
OPTION  W644-05-33A/FT

N
S -
T 7
N
: \\‘
o | ,\
"7/ WE64-05-33A |
W644-05-33A |
] Qy))
"
H‘g
% A

[ 100V -200V- 220V 3
B4 (1-PHASE)

— 102 —

3

10

200V
=8 (3-PHASE}

100V
Bi4E (1-PHASE)

a:

-+
/




EERE (FB5)EX M)

REF. PART NO.

NO. & & & &
1 350256-91 & —
2 600143 =
3 608000 o -
4 801106 o~
5 300526 < o
6 4905 * %
7
8 300338-91 J -
9 608000 i~
10 3040404 T -
11 3040394 T -

— 103 —

DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE (OPTION)

NAME

SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY
HOSE

CORD BAND

CONNECTOR (LARGE)
SADDLE

SCREW

J-DUST COLLECTOR

CORD BAND

T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE

T-DUST COLLECTOR DEVICE

QT.

I e S SO



B ( am)\m

— 104 —



We64-71 . _ W664-7 |
weaq-7| P/ \—HE w6447 COVER

REF. PART NO.

NO. MR ES % NAME QT.
I 250177ESD @t h 2 — ( 4 ) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
2 2501784 0 AV — K 4k FRONT COVER 1
3 250178 | o HINGE 1
4 250182D R O A AANE AUX. PLATE/FRONT COVER 1
5 7043 L =¥ M4 x 8 SCREW 3
6 250013 Eoft 2y /M4 SCREW 1
T 201191 m /v =% SPRING 2
8 240198 TR PIN 1
9 4554 EEF M3 RS SCREW 2
10 2501674 £ Y SLIDE PLATE 1
Ll 287569 TEAN (E) FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT) 1

12 257570 wWERAN (4) FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT) 1

13 7009 FrP /M3 X5 SCREW : 2

14 257761 # oM B R FABRIC GUIDE 1

15 2577614 # o= M B AR FABRIC GUIDE 1

16 7031 TR /M2 & x4 SCREW 2
B

= Y= RIZIBLE B,
See page 181 for gauge parts list. — 105 —



) | wes4—81 1)

o : - =

Yo o | Wea4—81 (2
(18

u) 8 0 L

[ »
Fﬂ Ilr‘ﬁl I.Ill]I Vo HH A 15

Put in accessory 1.3_ 14

[ (wide) i (Narrow)

== 10—



wes4-81 , . W664-8 |
weas-g| 7/ \HE weaa Bl e

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& BB C NAME QT.
1 250240-SD 7 — 4 X w F MACHINE FRAME 1
2 250241-SD 7 — ANy K MACHINE FRAME 1
3 350247-9S8 Hr AN — (#) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
4 250178D Al A N — Ak FRONT COVER 1
5 3502438 B HINGE 1
6 2501824 By R BT A N — AUX. PLATE/FRONT COVER 1
7 7043 I+ M4 x 8 SCREW 3
8 250013 Bt xY M4 SCREW 1
9 201191 m 7\ % SPRING 2
10 240198 T E PIN 1
11 4554 %2 /M3 x 3 SCREW 2
12 250212-91 £ > 45 ( # ) SLIDE PLATE ASSEEMBLY 1
13 257761 # = § B FABRIC GUIDE 1
14 2577614 # = om B K FABRIC GUIDE 1
15 7031 P/ M2, 5 x4 SCREW 2
16 207786 BEHEN CLOTH GUIDE 1
17 7032 TrI /M2, 5xXx6 SCREW 1
18 258014 HEN FABRIC GUIDE 1
19 7018 FRIZP M4 x6 SCREW 2
20 303448 s WASHER 2
21 250236-91 73 4% w F (#) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
22 7028 FrY M5 x10 SCREW 2
23 204585 E & WASHER 2
- 24 7028 P2 S MBE x10 SCREW 2
25 235040 B & WASHER 2
- 26 7020 TR M4 x 10 SCREW 2
27 201185 g & WASHER 2
@&

e page 181 for gauge parts list. G 1 Ve



—}{g ~



WEB4-81 \\nueen ) WeB4A-81 wp pevice q)

WE44-8 | W644-8|
REF. PART NO.
NO. H & F S % NAME QT.
1 207796-9C 1 —n 2% v K { i) REEL STAND ASSEMBLY 1
2 207795-CA Y — 1 2 & o F % ROD 1
3 383-CA T35 45 w b BRACKET 1
4 4014 R/ M4x25 SCREW 1
5 306464 HX{T #% BAR 1
6 4012 FRY /ML x1 2 SCREW 1
7 233-CA &k & — HOLDER 1
8 4012 FRI M4 x 12 SCREW 1
9 4803 NS MA4 NUT 3
10 306463 AT = COLLAR 2
11 1285 B2 /C 4 SCREW 2
12 306462 =L EA REEL GUIDE 2
13 306467 B ROD 1
14 4012 RIS M4 x1 2 SCREW 1
1% 4803 NAFY R M4 NUT 1
16 0476 N bk NUT i
17 306468-CA H% L+ & THREAD BRACKET 1
18 4913 Az (W) 5. 8 SCREW 3
19 386 Sk A ROD CAP 1
20 3189 F-VLyF S BEMM ALLEN KEY/5MM 1



ST



Wee4-8 | ;
REF. PART NO.
NO. &% E B % &
1 207340 oo B g E (
2 207343 i
3 207350-JA F S H w k
4 5543 M A RIS W
5 207342=-J4 A VN
6 49006 RKRE2TZ(F) /
T 207344-d& #H 5 —
8 5543 M A NRNL W
9 207341-J4 7= 4
10 4306 wxER Y (E) s
11 207349 [P 3 -
12 5543 AR~ W
13 380 2H
14 207348-JA AR s I
15 5543 MAERIL =~ W
16 207347 i
STk 5542 ANHEA Y SW
18 207345-Ja ke af o
19 207346 E Y 5o -
20 5543 MAERIL W
21 207351 B|HE (H)
22 207352 TS oy K
23 4908 Azxvy (m) /
24 207354 Eyftxo M
25 202577 i X &
26 202924 PE &
27 207353 OB
28 4812 AAEF Y M
29 202922 % &

o)

WE64-8 |
We44-8|

NAME

KNEE LIFTER ASSEMBLY

SHAFT
BRACKET
BOLT
FRAME

SCREW
COLLAR
BOLT
FRANE
SCREW

LEVER
BOLT
CHAIN
BRACKET
BOLT

SHAFT

NUT

KNEE PAD BASE
KNEE PAD

BOLT

PULLEY ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

RING

WASHER
PULLEY
NUT

WASHER

MD DEVICE (2)

QT.

bt bk [ s b ped ek fed e e e S SO B o b — o e i

[l o -



— 112 —



WEE4-81 \1veem o woed81 wy nevice @)

wEe44-8 | we44-8|

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& ES % NAME QT.
1 350249-95 M D %8B (# ) METERING DEVICE ASSEMBLY 1
2 350244-98S T 35 4 v Kk BRACKET 1
3 350245-SD T 3 4w b Ak BRACKET 1
4 306364 7 Sp o BUSHING 1
5 4518 FRIY /M6 x10 SCREW 2
6 350246 ih SHAFT 1
7 4514 k*Y /M5 x5 SCREW 1
8 7074 Fr2Y /M5 x5 SCREW 1
9 2402214 Wy COUPLING 1

10 4543 k2T /M4 x4 SCREW 4
11 805001-91 ReEv €T - & -4 STEPPING MOTOR COMPLETE 1
12 4528 FRY M4 x 12 SCREW 4
13 350242-9S8 J a0y (#4) BASE/FEED ELASTIC 1
14 350243-SD T 3 4»# w f BRACKET 1
15 4500 FRYSME X 10 SCREW 2
16 207773A98 7 545 v b (48) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
L7  207774ASD 7 5 %7 v & BRACKET 1
18 306364 AL 2 BUSHING 2
19 4500 2L/ MBE x 10 SCREW 2
20 3063694 0-%—-(K)4# METERING ROLLER (LARGE) ASS. 1
21 4535 k%22 /M3 x 4 SCREW 4
22 2077774 HiEx Y /C14 SCREW 1
23 306376 E2 VAN S SPRING 1
24 2077178 Ll POST 1
25 200555 1k X & RING 1
26 2103284 FE I Sl ADJUSTING SCREW NUT 1
27 3063804 I LEVER 1
28 4514 k22 /M6 x5 SCREW 1
28 258047 7Sy b BRACKET 2
30 4514 it 2 M5 x 5§ SCREW 4
31 202433 B & WASHER 2
32 207776 L SHAFT 1
33 2077794 ITLEN ELASTIC GUIDE 2
34 45514 k*Y /M3 x 3 SCREW 2
35 3063724 -3 - (/) METERING ROLLER {SMALL) 1
36 306373 i SHAFT 1
37 207780 B iTE ¥ PIN 1
38 4535 2T /M3 x4 SCREW 2
33 207775-8D iy S = Y - COVER/ROLLER 1
40 4500 TR /M5 X 10 SCREW 2

=eefdoe



/
P
I‘\.‘E./.\i
: ~
e
®
g B AWy a0 EA4—R
Y MOMENTARY SWITCH
T Iz bR
e /_ ALTERNATE SWITCH
P
s
\

WIBPER o 7 A, BEEA 5 7 AEMDO0L HE L T

(62~65 H&10)

3%MDO11 is equipped with the same MD controller and Power supply box as MD001.

(See pages 62~65)

= Ild—




we44-8|
REF. PART NO.
NO. BB B

I 742327491

2 742320

3 742321491

4 742322-91

5 716020-91

6 716015-91

7 7019

8 748005

9 7019

10 708004

11 708013

12 303010

13 197

14 4300

15 4805

16 204585

17 4910

18 742257491
19 742257-91
20 742257B91
21 742257C91
22 350118B9]

HEmSE

FRIIN O NVUIUS BULLLY
MRS el oNRNNEE EEA U

TN T TS

RN T mHYHE EEfEREFHE
S i

b
-

SEHENYS BRUUG

Nl SeEBEE
I &

2

=

-

E)

~

8
o
8

[S1 00 4

0

Ll S

WE64-8 |
wWE44-8 |

NAME

JUNCTION CORD SET
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD

MD DEVICE (4)

QT.

REVOLUTION DETECTOR ASSEMBLY

REVOLUTION DETECTOR
SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

WASHER
SCREW
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

POWER SOURCE CORD
MACHINE PULLEY

Lot S S S B BO b= et e el St B =

—_



#I1BH B (See page 118,

#%266551-9S |RPEE (M) (116 [1~1195) ) @2~ ihE di,
#256551A9S8 JREAR PULLER ASSEMBLY (P116--P.1181 NOTE| Not including 32 ~ 3.

E ® & nD->—-%@m_ M " E B E R EREpEEL)
RE Dewce type - Flollar type o Material . Apphcable models {standard equment)
RPOA 72t P dherabe  werass
RPM3A  Er oo T FEES Weaa-30.34
RP113B 'g*‘egf (90°) | ’“N{,,En" P **gggﬁ‘“

‘m) RRTI3A
RP113B

) 133) RP110A

|

= 11—

R R R R R R R R O R RO



RPIRE (1) (53X 5)

REF.
NO.

L o —

00 -3 O LN o

11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

119
20
21
22
23

24
25
26

28

29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36
37
38

39
40
41
42
43

44
45

FART NO.
oo ® 5

256551-98

256551498
256552-91Y
256500-92
256500

4555
4548
256501
240236
256502

4547
256553-98Y
256503

4548
254504

240062
4805

201635
5060

256504-98

256507
256508

4523
210069
256509

206180
306671
2112417
256557-9SY
256536-98

256545
4518
41514

206546

256547

7062
256540
256541
256544
256556-91Y

256522
256523
7141
306789
T079

4821
7034

1k
F
#
Jin

7
iy
ey
7]
=

0

L

———
-~ 8

FEHEME JdmD

o

=
=

AEBVCE EHO4&w

t

0
4

g

Y
L

-+

Sl
Al

4F 4 4o o

=

JUd

N J =

SE N B ey

—
-

g

-l

s

[Elaag: -
ANl

| Mm%

A GENGES e

NN

J 3

I 8% A %

5

oL | %
B W B

=
o

MR

—~ 1 OO~

B~

EEX K O~

P

=

N
=

=

@2 Ra)

— o I Jhws

S1ERN
X =
—

#

=%

#l
1

popdle 1|

[S1 vl

—

1=

NAME

REAR PULLER ASSEMBLY
REAR PULLER ASSEMBLY
ECCENTRIC-CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

ECCENTRIC
ECCENTRIC

SCREW

SCREW
CONNECTION
NEEDLE BEARING
COLLAR

SCREW
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

COLLAR

SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE

0 RING
PLUG
SCREW
OIL SEAL
SHAFT

WASHER

RING

PLUG

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

GUIDE BAR
SCREW
SCREW
COVER
COVER

SCREW

LOWER TOOTHED ROLLER
LOWER TOOTHED ROLLER

LOWER ROLLER
CONNECTING PLATE

CONNECTING PLATE

LEVER
SCREW
CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW

NUT
SCREW

RP DEVICE (1) (OPTION)

QT.

= — D D e e T e s T = S Pt N et ek Ll S ] el el e o L S S

el T Y

ASSEMBLY

DD B s e

[y



%256551-9S |RPE (48) (116 H~119£1) (E BB LA A F A
#256551A9S JREAR PULLER ASSEMBLY (P116~F119] \OTF:I\mt including 61 —

63.

DT
SN TN Fom p
\_/ R \q___‘_."I o l\‘?

|15

%O5R551-9S RP®%i (#1] (14
FOR REAR PULLER
ASSEMBLY

HwARAUT -"E :
Electric UT deviee 7 ~°

TERUT £ 2 13PL
Preumatic UT device ~727
or PL device
2655149 RP & (R HH
FOR REAR PULLER
ASSEMBLY

[ mprioa
= “}@ﬁ:ﬂpﬁsa

l RPHOA'@D.
116 LB,

116 A58,
Reofer to nage Y16, — 118 — Refer to page 116.




RPE&IE (2) (455132308,

REF,
NOD.

PART NO.
o5& 5

]
256554-98y
256510-98
256511-5p 7
256512 2]

4503 T

4

256518
202901
240257
2506517

4510

N T o®

4821
256519
7066

I
3
7
b
7025 ¥
o
B
306789 B

N

il

256520
256521
256524-9]
256527
240258

o

B

2565294 A

T068 V kS

2565304 #h
4514
256531

JE
L4

ik

ed

7083 m
256533 #H
256528-92
4510 x
4539 1
i

£

NN

Sl
.l

256532

240259 I

240102 P
7140 =g
4568 ik !

4
N

256548
7074
7068

256555-91Y

256012

SRURUECE
S RNAN

306500
306243
2401148
1083
256535

=1
TN AL BN w

oA

NEHMA®E SwdrEs

S R
R e

ot

256550-91
7139
4539

256558

256513-92

NN ady

N R
NN g

256513 @&
45314
256514
137441
256515

NERHY gxkau
SR
LN

A
M

240011
256516
4805
13744
7138

2 4w

-~
-

PR |
B

256543
256538
256539
7083
2402574

| i

H*NO I

256554408y

<l

SNE

i v

N SR

T
ey

=

e |
-~

£ 25 B

—TE =+
a2 oo
b =

(v B -od
0

=

2
—{

-
o g W
s

L

=3
o %

-
R N N
=

%

]
i
i

LA

(3]
[

®oan

Strir

0

NAME

UPPER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
ADJUSTING SCREW

SCREW

SHAFT
RING
SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW

NuTt

LINK

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER

LEVER
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
WASHER

GUIDE PLATE
SCREW
SHAFT
SCREW
CRANK

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER
WASHER
NUT *
SCREW

COVER
SCREW
SCREW
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
CLUTCH

PIN

GUIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
SPRING

SCREW

CLUTCH PLATE

SLEEVE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

NUT

CRANK

CRANK
SCREW
PIN
WASHER
BUSHING

NEEDLE BEARING
LINK

NuT

WASHER

BOLT

UPPER ROLLER

UPPER TOOTHED ROLLER
UPPER TOOTHED ROLLER
SCREW

SPRING

UPPER ROLLER ASSEMBLY

RS [ 1

RP DEVICE (2) (OPTION)

f i)
—
DO = e e

— e

e D —— e e [ 3= N S Sy

e e gy

e

Tt e R 00 8 e

B3 00— et

e ey

Y e



ERE |

UT'°9’"’U1 L 12 g ECTRIC TYPES ‘

mER
Um'z““m” PNEUMATIC TYPES

i
i

0
(1) UT109~UT112

e

(9 UT312~UT317

S

—

BRGS0 LS HRA

Put in accessory

< 20—

() uTioe~uTiz |

(§) UT312~UT317 1




UTEE X 2148 UT DEVICE KNIFE MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.
NO. MR2EBES & & NAME QT.
1 350207-91 x 2 & (4 ) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 350207491 X R & (4 ) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
3 350208 . COVER PLATE 1
4 3502009 vhT . LEVER 1
5 3502094 b ¢ LEVER 1
6 350223 B & WASHER 1
7 7134 TXY /M4 SCREW 1
8 350210 TRARE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1
9 350222 R 4 WASHER 1
10 350223 B & WASHER 1
11 240254 & WASHER 2
12 7134 FEY M4 SCREW 2
13 350224 % i THREAD GUIDE 1
14 7135 FxTM2 SCREW 2
15 350220 F X R LOWER KNIFE 1
18 7135 EERY M2 SCREW 2
17 350218 E o & UPPER KNIFE 1
18 7136 FrRT M1, 6 SCREW 2
19 7137 ¥2Y/M1. 6 SCREW 1
20 350217 KM/ F XX GUIDE/KNIFE LOWER 1
21 350215 AN FLAT SPRING 1
22 350211-91 X Z&ARM (M) GUIDE KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
23 350212 XZEaEMN (M) GUIDE KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
24 350213 75y b BRACKET 1
25 7134 EExY /M4 SCREW 1
26 350223 & WASHER 1
27 350221 T FLAT SPRING 1
28 7135 T SM 2 SCREW 2
29 350214 Z R - SPACER 1
30 350216 AN FLAT SPRING 1
31 350219 T3y b BRACKET 1
32 7071 mM*< /M2 x 3 SCREW 2
33 350228 MM I N3 SPRING 1
34 7007 F+xY /M3 x 3 SCREW 1
35 350227 B & WASHER 1
36 7007 XY/ M3x 3 SCREW 1
37 350225 75 4y b BRACKET 1
38 350226 750y k BRACKET 1
39 7007 £ %Y /M3 x 3 SCREW i
40 7018 FrY /M4 x6 SCREW 2
41 350200 @ HRY M5 SCREW 1
42 240255 FE #5082 SPRING 1
43 350201 75y b BRACKET 1
44 4758 k%Y /M5 SCREW 1
45 4805 KAtV L/ M5 NUT 3
46 350202 75y b BRACKET 1
47 350223 B & WASHER 1
48 7134 ¥r M4 SCREW 1
49 7014 FXY/M3. 5x10 SCREW 1
50 350291 A SPRING 1
51 7181 IE* Y /M4 x 8 SCREW 1
52 . 4804 ARFYF/SMA4 NUT 1




e e e

R R T R RIS~ PR PR



UTERE E5R3A1 1S UT DEVICE UPPER THREAD WIPER MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. B R 2B % NAME QrT.
1 350062-91 % # 1 (48 ) THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY 1
2 811063-91 VL 2 4 K SOLENOID 1
3 350031 7S5 oy b BRACKET 1
4 7019 FERY /M4 x 8 SCREW 2
5 306553 £ M GUIDE 1
6 202522 Ik X & RING 2
7 350026-92 2 5 L 2 (4 ) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
8 350026 5L CRANK 1
9 4500 E2Y /M5 x 10 SCREW 1

10 350027 BAt PIN 1
11 200555 X W RING 1
12 7009 F2Y /M3 x5 SCREW 1
13

14 350028-91 73 % v b ( 4 ) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
15 350058 % H A THREAD WIPER 1
16 350034 HE & WASHER 1
17 7008 ¥ 12U,/ M3 x4 SCREW 1
18 350059 A FLAT SPRING 1
19 7183 TR/ M2 x 1., 7 SCREW 1
20 748005 FA 022y S CLAMP g
21 7019 T xY /M4 x 8 SCREW 9
22 708004 B2 Ay F KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
23 303010 TSy oy k(4 ) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
24 197 7 5 r oy BRACKET 1
25 4300 ARV M5 X5 0 SCREW | 2
26 4805 AABFYESMS NUT 2
27 204585 B & WASHER 2
28 4910 X2 Y ($) /3, 5 SCREW 2
29 742272-91 thga - F (&) JUNCTION CORD 1



R U o S <)

\24 2.Needle. With top cover thread.
(95) 26t Ly . m .

\_,J 2.Needle. Without top cover thread.
@\} IRE LMD LA

3.Needle. With top cover thread.

SAE  [LAE T D
3-Needle. Without top cover thread.

— 124 —

28 29 AL B,
See pages 28,29,




UTEE RFAFHEE UT DEVICE THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. BMEES % % NAME QT.
1 350203-82 ¥ 5 2 CRANK 1
2 350203 75 0 K%k CRANK 1
3 4531 T2 M5 x12 SCREW 1
4 350204 AN LEVER 1
5 7027 FxrT /M5 x 8 SCREW p/
6 350038-92 235 > 2 (#) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
T 350038 75 vy K&k CRANK 1
8 4531 FRrIY /M5 x 12 SCREW 1
9 7066 BT xY /M4 SCREW 1

10 202868 B & WASHER 1
11 350039-91 L 7% — #h LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
12 254022 o R COLLAR 1
13 2133~1 FTRIFEEBERT B 5 SCREW 1
14 350043 b R G HOLDER 1
15 200983 ik X & RING 2
16 4554 k®2Y /M3 x 3 SCREW 1
17 350042 L SHAFT 1
18 350047 0 O - HOLDER 1
19 350045 Ko X THREAD RELEASER 2
20 4554 t2Y /M3 x 3 SCREW 3
21 350046 DI HOLDER 4
22 350045 oAt X THREAD RELEASER 4
23 4554 k*Y M3 x 3 SCREW 8
24 254023C9U0 F v a3 v (#M) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
25 254023B9U0 F » ¥ a3 v (#) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
26 254023E9U0 F i ¥ =3 (M) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISHM 1
27 254023D9U + v ¥ 3 v (#) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
28 254019 7 g b BRACKET 1
29 254021 Ho X THREAD RELEASER 1
30 254010A8U0 S & F (#M ) ( 38 ) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

31 254010BSU %W+ (# ) (&) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

32 254010C9U % @ + (# ) (8 ) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

33 254020 % 18 THREAD GUIDE

34 206203 N iE THREAD GUIDE

35 306301 gl 8k U IV % SPRING 1
36 5447 Bff»Y /C5H SCREW 1
37 206202 AN =9 = TENSION POST COLLAR

38 7019 Feort ¥V M4 x 8 SCREW 2
39 254018 H* IE R THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
40 7017 FRrY M4 x5 SCREW 2



—i1 26~



UTHERE KU #E (BERK)

REF.
NO.

O o LD DO —

S W oo a1

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

26
27
28

PART NO.
e g

811067-91

350197-RA
4515

811048-91
4531

3

HTSJdIT
VN TN
NN S
ERE T

350011
240130
201665
5084
350199

—~—
-

P S Hexde @
-

PRIt BHRRIUR IR

~
-

\y
N |

4808
201665
5084
240062
4820

BRSSO
+ ¥

~
-

7088
350198

7027
750014-91
760149

T I RN N
++N\E
EEE TN\

760150
7018
750015
4020
9A2519

Sl NN
= N1 AT
N—~\ |
2=

N
NG

747005
747006
7018

HUU $HERHM wwHyc

¥ |
NN
=

o X N o o\

ot
iy

RN
X p

(S g NS

= a =

¥ Ny oo

15 - =1

4
2
b, §
5. b
Z (4 )
4
/il ol 8
x 1 2

o

UT DEVICE THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

NAME

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

BOLT

SOLENOID

SCREW

SHAFT
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW
CRANK

NUT
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER
NUT

NUT

BRACKET

SCREW

TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY
TERMINAL BOX

CAP

SCREW

TERMINAL BOARD
SCREW

INDICATION PLATE

BUSHING
BUSHING
SCREW

(ELECTRIC TYPE)

QT.

Bt D e D — b ik DD e — et DD e e L DD =

DS — o



s [ 2B



CUTEE A48 (RER) UT DEVICE THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM
| ' (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

REF. PART NO.

— = DD

Lol i s BN B

B — DO DD =

NO. HBRBE & & NAME QrT.
1 350231-91 Z 7YY v & — () AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
2 350197-RA 7 3 7 w k BRACKET |
3 4515 W EF/ M6X14 BOLT
4 350186 Saq4v ko JOINT
5 350199 25 vy CRANK
6 4808 AABFYESMS NUT
7 350188 Rk SPACER
8 4561 ERXY /M5 SCREW
9 350011 ik SHAFT
10 240130 JE &N % SPRING
11 201665 h 5 - COLLAR 2
12 5084 AA*Y/C5%x5. 5 SCREW 3
13 240062 4 WASHER 1
14 4820 ARBFYF/ M5 NUT 1
15 7088 Urvy /M5 NUT 1
16 513065 Sy - CYLINDER 1
17 601095 " F CONNECTOR 2
18 350187 TS5y b BRACKET 1
19 350050 7.5 v k BRACKET ~ 1
20 7009 ¥2Y /M3 x5 SCREW 2
21 750014-91 ® — I+ w2 A (# ) TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY i
22 T60149-KA % — I F )X w 72 A &4k TERMINAL BOX 1
23 760150 #,/ % -3FNLEYZZ CAP i
24 7018 EXT/M4X6 SCREW 2
25 750015 WEFAE (4 8/m) . TERMINAL BOARD 1
26 4020 ¥ %Y ,/M2. 5x12 SCREW x B
27 9A2519 # R R "INDICATION PLATE A
28 747005 I-F79Ya BUSHING e g
29 747006 2-FFw Yz BUSHING 1. |
30 7019 FRxY,/ M4x8 'SCREW 2
31 350237 75 5oy b BRACKET
32 4567 T2V /M3 x40 SCREW
33 4819 AAFYRSMS3 NUT
34 562022-91 @R A SOLENOID VALVE
35 527009 ZA¥ - K3y bo-3-— SPEED CONTROLLER
36 601068 # F CONNECTOR
37 600010 F -7 TUBE
38 600101 2 -7 TUBE

Ll =

e e



(50)

; —5\_|] ) UT316,UT317

b3

./5—1\1 uT109,uUT110,uUT111,UT112,uUT317
W) UT312,UT313,UT314,UT315,UT316

f’zv) 26) (27)(28) (28) (30) (31) (32

L atne
190,191 51 & M,
Refer to pages 192,193.




UTEE B B5%1E (B5R) UT DEVICE ELECTRIC FOOT LIFTER

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& B E % NAME QT,
1 306566A91 Mz H Ay %E (#4) FOOT LIFTER ASSEMBLY 1
2 4751 TNk M8 BOLT 2
3 206337 Kt & WASHER 2
4 4808 AAEFy M8 NUT 2
5 306334 TS5y b E) BRACKET 1
6 4515 ExY /M6 x14 SCREW 4
7 748006 e s B MLV O CLAMP 1
8 4009-1 ExTS/C8E5XxT7. 5 SCREW i
9 303335 E & WASHER 1
10 306339 E #/Y 2 SPRING 2
11 811017 YA K/ BB SOLENOID 1
12 306335 TE5 oy b (T BRACKET 1
13 4515 ERXRY S M6 x 14 SCREW 4
14 306338 + v 7 KNUCKLE 2
15 306337 AT U PIN 2
16 4808 A/Fy M8 NUT 1
17 306336 /N - LEVER 1
18 742092 ok 2 — K JUNCTION CORD 1
19 306791 Ew Fwoy (8 PITMAN ROD COMPLETE 1
20 306793 YW bh2 v ROD 1
21 306792 f#t F CONNECTOR 1
22 2022-1 ABFIY/C10x9 SCREW 1
23 306795 W b2 () @w K PITMAN ROD 1
24 201166 # e PIN 2
25 802044-91 L E-4%—,10 0V H#ML-MOTOR/100V, 1-PHASE 1

26 802045-91 L E®—-—4%—-,20 0V 3 #8L-MOTOR/200V. 3-PHASE il
27 802046-91 L E®—-—4%4—,/2 2 0V 3 #L-MOTOR/220V, 3-PHASE 1
28 802047-91 LE®E—-4%—,/24 0V 3 #L-MOTOR/240V, 3-PHASE 1
29 802048-91 L ® — 4% — 38 0V 3 #L-MOTOR/380V, 3-PHASE 1
30 802049-91 L E-4%—-,/41 5V 3 #HL-MOTOR/415V, 3-PHASE 1
31 802050-91 LE—-4 -2 2 0V 8 #L-MOTOR/220V, 1-PHASE 1
32 802051-91 "L E—-—%— /2 4 0V B #{ L-MOTOR/240V, 1-PHASE 1
33 350035 oy /M6 SCREW 1
34 107723-05 R b w It — STOPPER 1

35 4818 AABAFYFSMSB NUT 1
36
37 T49971-91 ®H M — F JUNCTION CORD 1
38 742089 gk~ F/ (fFBRE ) JUNCTION CORD 1

39 716022-91 #HF B KRHESZ DETECTOR 1

40 303323 BKfgd/ Hw-nlc BRACKET/HALL IC 1
41 350205 5 5w b BRACKET 1
43 2905 L2 LS BER L, B SCREW 1
43 7019 XY M4 x 8 SCREW g
44 201185 HE & WASHER 2
45 810012-91 = ¥ 32w + ( #) MAGNET ASSEMBLY 1
46 748002 BN F BAND 3
47 748003 2-F2ywT CLAMP 1
48 7019 E 2T /M4 %8 SCREW 1
49 201185 & WASHER 1
50 747010 Twoa BUSHING 1
51 747011 7w oA BUSHING 1



— 132 —



UTERE HrHB7r#EE(ZEX) UT DEVICE PNEUMATIC FOOT LIFTER

REF. PART NO.

NO. W E BB % B NAME QT.
1 511013-91 29y » % — (# CYLINDER COMPLETE 1
2 511004 7y ¥ - AIR CYLINDER 1
3 601068 i F CONNECTOR 1
4 350189 7 Sdr w b BRACKET 1
5 4515 T/ M6 X1 4 BOLT 2
6 202045 AN N SPRING WASHER 2
7 202433 A 4 WASHER 2
8 179449-25 # ® &K DRIVING PLATE 1
9 5594 P rL7CTX13 5 SCREW 1
10 301485 E & WASHER 1
11 5426 AAFv b SCT NUT 1
12 561021-91 B A (4 ) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
13 561010-91 @& & # SOLENOID VALVE |
14 601095 M F CONNECTOR 1
15 601086 i F CONNECTOR 1
16 600101 F g, — TUBE 1
17 600099 Py e anf TUBE 1
18 4911 X2V (F) /4. 1 SCREW 2
19 522007 V¥ a2l—-—4%-— () FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1

20 522008 74N -V F a2l —-4F —-FILTER/REGULATOR |
21 300372 7 25 v b BRACKET 1
22 601053 i F JOINT 1
23 601049 K- A Y aqd st CONNECTOR 1
24 608002 74 -1 FK HOSE BAND 1
25 4910 AXFY (F) /3 b SCREW 2

. 26 4304 AARY /M6 X 16 SCREW 2
27 210061 4 WASHER 2
28 4806 NAEFT YR MEB NUT 2

kS

=l 33 s it

R R R R R R RO RO REESSE—..,



D) e

—

53(B64) TK402

(55

4

A

L
S~

531 TK202

§)

(5

-

) TK402 |

N

TK202

'.@'rmo?

)56)

AN T
2 I\Q_ﬁ/ i

— 134 —



T—7HhyZ—(TK202-TK402) TAPE CUTTER(TK202-TK402)

REF. PART NO.

NO. e EE % R NAME QT,
I 350307-98 F — F # v % — (4#) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY |
2 350097BSD 7L — 4 FRAME 1
3 811061-91 L 7 1 } SOLENOQID 1
4 4806 AEBF YRS ME NUT 2
5 204293 AR s SPRING WASHER 2
6 306003 RN SHAFT 1
7 204115 B & WASHER 1
8§ 306004 [E #% % SPRING 1
9 306005 1 SCREW 1

10 4543 k2 Y /M4 x4 SCREW 1
11 350096-SD L ¥ & MOVABLE BLADE BASE 1
12 4538 ik * Y M4 %6 SCREW 1
13 350081 EAH (BT ) MOVABLE BLADE 1
14 7043 < /M4 x 8 SCREW 2
15 3060084 vt — LEVER 1
16 5381 FRx VL0110 x1 4 SCREW 1
17 306012 By BLOCK 1
18 5403 Bitarv ./ C09 SCREW 1
19 3018 NEFw b SCO9 NUT 1
20 306025 I SRR 3 SPRING 1
21 5422 B4 rY ./ C5 SCREW 1
22 306010 1 N PiN 1
23 306011 A& RING |
24 3500614 TA (kA STATIONARY BLADE 1
25 5189 2V 0T %21 SCREW 2
26 307003 M 4 WASHER 1
27 5324 B2z C4 SCREW 1
28 350300 £ &N~ SAFETY COVER 1
29 7019 xS M4 %8 SCREW 4
30 240104 f & WASHER q
31 306022 THEM(K) CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE) 1
32 5077 R Y 0L %3 SCREW § 2
33 306023 HEM () CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (SMALL) 1
34 2921 Ex Y03 x4 SCREW t
35 306015 Zith —H — SPACER 2
36 3060148 A S BRACKET 1
39 5230 W22 /6 x1 5 SCREW 2
3% 350299-91 F S 4w k (4) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
39 350298 A S BRACKET 1
40 202647A b S T BT S Y PIN 1
1] 7046 I M5 x12 SCREW 4
42 350297 T F oy b BRACKET 1
43 7182 Btz SCREW 1
414 204888 my x| SPRING 2
15 4818 AfEF oy kS MG NUT 1

46 350302 25 T b = CLAMP LEVER 1

47 204023 & WASHER 1

48 350301 % + ok NUT I

49 250028 Fow ot = STOPPER 1

50 7017 FRYSM4A4 x5 SCREW 2

51 4510 TRERY /S MB x 16 SCREW 2
52 303335 e WASHER )
53 350310 = NAME PLATE 1
54 350305-95 F —~ 7 A v a2 — (M) TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY I
55 811058-91 YL J A F ) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY |
56 350308 8 4K NAME PLATE 1
57 708004 B ALy T KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
58 303010 TSy b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
59 197 T 5oy b BRACKET 1
60 4300 N RY S ME x50 SCREW 2
61 4805 AA+ v MG NUT 2
62 204585 i WASHER 2
63 4910 Kz A{AFE) 3. 5 SCREMW 2
64 350097BSD 7 L — 4 FRAME 1



TK302

— 136=



F—THyH—(TK302)

REF.
NO.

L8 IS T e TS

o W oo g m

PART NO.
W& %S

350306-9S
350074A8D
513073
7148
303067

601071
350107
350075
350076
350077

4543
350078
350079
350080-SD
306003

204115
306004
306005

4543
350082

4537
350081

7043

4538
3500614

5189
307003
5324
350300
7019

240104
306022
5077
306023
2921

350309
350299-91
350298
202647A
7046

350297
7182
204888
4818
350302

204023
350301
250028
70117
4510

303335

®

L H I

~—
-

N R

=

REEHR H8<F H
IHJHRD WHF U

HHRBEHE ~IFEREF

e g drend ~ )
(R Y
%

HarHaw

HENEE SAEEY BExJIUR

=3

IV A o

H WM N

N B i
N EFFE
N~~~

FaL IS
NS

e

Nith: B dend\l
NS

g3

B NNt ®

3

B

1B SN N

—
-

SN

-GN~ G

NOOBANT/N VNG

%

e

Cangsg

%
=

g v
=

T
SN

NoaE

18

\T:

N2
== |

=
=

2N 0 REREREEx

QS0
) ~— =

23T T

SLERY
XN\

-

& T

G N

bR RN
— X X=X

-1

(]

=

( &8 )

PR, T T S

TAPE CUTTER(TK302)

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
FRAME

AIR CYLINDER

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

CONNECTOR
SPACER
KNUCKLE
LINK

PIN

SCREW

LINK

PIN

MOVABLE BLADE BASE
SHAFT

WASHER
SPRING
SCREW
SCREW
PIN

SCREW

MOVABLE BLADE
SCREW

SCREW

STATIONARY BLADE

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
SAFETY COVER
SCREW

WASHER

- CLOTH GUIDE PLATE (LARGE)

SCREW
CLOTH GUIDE PLATE
SCREW

(SMALL)

NAME PLATE
BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

PIN

SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
SPRING

NUT

CLAMP LEVER

WASHER
NUT
STOPPER
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER

QT.

Lo e w R S [ S B — BO — N S O XY — BT — DO N R —_ e D i R B3 B BI — —

Lo R e e

oo



TRZ202

|

100V

200/250v 39 ©

R EE

O IOIOIOD

45— 2,45 4748 51

o |

FHag/—
COMMON PARTS

®

at
=
287

R oo

 0e0//

v (52)

380V

200/250V (53) (5

B

G-y

(an

|

100V
380V

— 138 —



TKAa > rA—-5—(TK202) TK CONTROLLER(TK202)

REF. PART NO.

NO. W HEBF I NAME QT.
1 760040 TRKa2» 1t =% = TK CONTROLLER (200/250V) 1
2 T42075 W - F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
3 760041 TKZ2Fo -5 — TK CONTROLLER (100V) 1
4 780001 A= b 3 xR AUTO TRANSFORMER 1
5 4122 FRT M4 x10 SCREW 2
6 303448 M & WASHER 2
7 201252 AT SPRING WASHER 2
8 1804 AAFT Y+ M4 NUT 2
9 7420496 B2~ F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1
10 760042 = A CASE 1
11 202013 7w ¥ya»dAi RUBBER PLUG 2
12 4107 FrI/ M4%x16 SCREW 2
13 303026 E & WASHER 2
14 4802 AAF Y F M4 NUT 2
15 201252 N e SPRING WASHER 2
16 791008 FT R TRANSFORMER 1
17 4119 T /M3 x 8 SCREW 2
18 303550 & WASHER 2
19 204586 ANE 34 ' SPRING WASHER 2

20 4800 AAF Y M3 NUT 2

21 772002 Ea-~-ZXHkNL& - FUSE HOLDER 1

22 4105 FErI /M3 X156 SCREW 1

23 303550 B & WASHER 2

24 2045886 ANE S SPRING WASHER 1

25 4800 ANAF /M3 NUT 1

26 771003 Ezxz-X{(1A) FUSE (14) 2

27 701008 BRAA v F MAIN SWITCH 1

28 783001 = A B G 4 NEON LAMP 1

29 742136 A A w A iy = CABLE- 1

30 742137 Yv /24 FH Ay —F v CABLE/SOLENOID 1

31 771004 B2 —-—X (3A) FUSE (34A) 2

32 7520214 EWHEIR2 2 - CONNECTOR/CONTROL BOARD 1

33 4104 ¥32Y,/ M3 x10 SCREW 2

34 204586 AN 04 SPRING WASHER 2

35 745022 TR EE (M) PRINTED CIRCUIT PANEL 1

36 748011 STy R - b TAPPING SUPPORT 1

31 4118 T ART MY T SCREW 1

38 301498 # R M INDICATION PLATE 1

39 171001 E =X 24 | FUSE (24) 2

40 303500 T3y b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1

41 303499 b il A BRACKET 1

42 4911 ?#‘/’(515}/4. 1 SCREW 3

43 742044 #2—-F (VL /4 F ) JUNCTION CORD 1

44 748004 =& Ny F BAND 3

45 760044 TEKax»brto-35-~- TK CONTROLLER 1

46 T42087 BRI F POWER SUPPLY CORD 1

47 790003 A = b b g e A AUTOG TRANSFORMER 1

48 791022 el e R TRANSFORMER 1

19 742085 BRANTY —T 1 POWER INPUT CABLE 1

50 742143 BBERANDY — T 0 POWER INPUT CABLE 1

51 742107 BWRAHDT -7 0 POWER INPUT CABLE 1

52 742139 ACHEMY - F LEAD WIRE 1

53 742138 ACE®R"Y - F LEAD WIRE 1
54 T42144 ACE®RY - F LEAD WIRE 1

— 34—



— 140 —




TKa> hO—5—(TK402) TK CONTROLLER(TK402)

REF. PART NO.

NO. & &H B & NAME QT.
1 760154-91 TK=arvtrDo-5 — TK CONTROLLER
2 760177 Ry 7Ry Y - SHASSIS
3 760176 Kow 72 X H N — COVER
4 202013 7w S g e A RUBBER PLUG
5 303026 A & WASHER
6 4107 TRTY/M4x16 SCREW
T 201252 N & SPRING WASHER
8 4802 ABF YR MA4 NUT
9 4100 T 2Y /M3 X6 SCREW
10 204586 N3O & SPRING WASHER
11 303448 & & WASHER
12 745063 T K % 1 TK BOARD
13 4100 T2V /M3 %6 SCREW
14 303448 g3 WASHER
15 3037218 AR - — SPACER
16 4100 T2/ M3 x6 SCREW
17 701008 BERRXA v F MAIN SWITCH
18 783001 2Dy NEON LAMP
19 4100 ¥ 2T /M3 X6 SCREW
20 204586 N RO & SPRING WASHER
21 303448 & WASHER
22 791036 RS B TRANSFORMER
23 4110 FRY M4 X8 SCREW
24 303448 A & WASHER
25 4804 AAFY M4 NUT
26 772002 B2 — X h & — FUSE HOLDER
v 27 4105 ExY /M3 X165 SCREW
28 303550 M G WASHER
29 204586 N R4 SPRING WASHER
30 4800 AAEFYFSMS3S NUT
31 771001 BEa-2Z(2A) FUSE (24)
32 742314 N =% 2 (BIE) HARNESS (POWER SOURCE)
33 742315 =22 (VL 24 K) HARNESS (SOLENOID)
34 742316 N—=2Z (24w F) HARNESS (SWITCH)
35 302385 t- ST AR | SEAL
36 303500 T35y b () BRACKET COMPLETE
37 303499 7S5y b BRACKET
38 4911 KXR2T(F) /4 1 SCREW
39 748002 He i N K BAND
40 748007 AT =T W STAPLE
41 742257-91 @® 2 — F POWER SOURCE CORD
42 742257491 B 2 - K POWER SOURCE CORD
43 742257B91 ®BE 2 — F POWER SOURCE CORD
44 T742257C91 BW@W 3 — F POWER SOURCE CORD
45 742242-91 ‘Hgk 3 — F JUNCTION CORD

— 141 —

= D O e e e g ey e e I g ey s B GO Al O ek ek [ K Lo B BO B DS O D e e

— b e s






HIHI=w b

REF. PART NO.

NO. HRER %
1 605008-91 # 4 =
2 522008 71 W
3 300372 7 Sk
4 4304 N xR
5 210061 e
6 4806 N+
7 4910 -
8 601049 Hh - 2
9 608002 7 A P
10 602004 i F
11 601002 I # F
12 201759 A2
13 532004 7 N
14 601042 ik F
15 555001 7 7 F
16 601020 Bt X
17 601002 [ i P
18 201759 H A
19 600013 F o2 -
20 600014 F o2 —
21 300220 NN T
22 300216 7 5
23 5118 Ex Y
24 137142 L4
25 5183 Ry
26 3044 A A
27 137142 A &
28 531001 PN
29 601002 I i F
30 201759 H R
31 600015 F a4 -
32 600016 F 2 -
33 601043 2 1) -
34 197 7 5 i
35 4910 7 =

&

NS sy |

N

bR emend

NN

NOoONe

7

~¥ M

- -

R
N~

3

TNy

F

= X

P

NN E

b —- 45 —

VR

-2 -

CONTROL UNIT

NAME

CONTROL UNIT
FILTER/REGULATOR
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SCREW
CONNECTOR
HOSE BAND
CONNECTOR

JOINT

GASKET

AIR VALVE
CONNECTOR
AIR ACTUATOR

ELBOW
JOINT
GASKET
TUBE
TUBE

VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

NUT
WASHER
AIR VALVE
JOINT
GASKET

TUBE
TUBE
SLEEVE
BRACKET
SCREW

(4X6X830)

QT.

L %

et ek ek [ S = B e — - BS BY

B 0D b= ek

[ o B NN



’fﬁ W664-WH44-01-03

| @ WE664-W644-02-05-08-71

l@ WEE4-WE44-01-02-03-08-71

('8 We64-w644-05
M

— 144 —



HAZRSE(W600/TK)

REF.
NO.

T s QOB —

Helie b el

PART NO.
e %EE

350339-91
350340-91
350337
350338
2001864

250162ASD
256168D
256168E
210025A

TR R RERE R
BUd D o

AN
FI

NEFFEH

—
-

x 38

B 2

T

—

SPECIFIC PARTS(W600/TK)

NAME

SLIDE
SLIDE
SLIDE
SLIDE
THUMB

PLATE
PLATE
PLATE
PLATE
NUT

MACHINE BED
BRACKET
BRACKET
CUSHION

ASSEEMBLY
ASSEEMBLY

COVER

QT.

P



T e 4

GAUGE PARTS

— 146 —

F5U M W664-01CA,CB,CC CONSTRUCTION CHART
N
".5\9
& HG
57517-24 4.8 257518-48
57517-32 5.6 25751B-56
57517-40 6.4 257518-64
57517-48
57517-56
57517-64
| 1
| | | |
NG i NG NG NG
2.4 257015(A-B-C}24 5.6 257017(A-B-C)56 4.8 257016(A-B-C)48 5.6 257018(A-B-C)56
3.2 257015(A-B-C)32 6.4 257017(A+B-C)64 6.4 257018(A-B-C)64
J— 4.0 257015(A-B-C}40
®) 4.8 257015(A-B-C)48 o -O-'
I
- -~ Mo 56 | M- -+
| -l
‘r 1 i |‘ﬁI
| ]
Q) 1O 1) ‘
— - o - % - Eol ]

A_ Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type
”% 7%¢ AT e T 5:_1,"!25 E"Y T ,""}:'_'_"'_ 7T /L :,,.,,il_ = l _,j-’—rr”" _:.--.--L = h_:“ ] = r —————}-——- ’I—- ; gl
—--[—-—l.l! ==l - = 43 Al M e lBE e AT O e AR 0 |

' | |————'
1 I
' )
R, 257242- 16F 257243 -16F
COMMON PARTS A - g Si= oy
i i =
257565 = ﬁ = £
(W664) ] o
L
257289-16F 257290 -16F
i i : ] i i
ﬂ - B o], i
257566 | I l
NG NG
2.4 257300A24 4.8 257300A48 4.8 257301 A48
3.2 257300A32 5.6 257300A56 5.6 257301 A58 |
257567 4.0 257300A40 6.4 257300A 64 6.4 257301 A64 }
B He
%\l_‘r_ E
257568 |
r |
. —= Kl —- = - N, - = I
5 J
W 8 M |
MACHINE | NEEDLE PLATE
_ WB64-0ICA | A TYPE
L W664-01CB B TYPE
| WB64-01CC C TYPE



1

WO BOM
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
 W644-01CA A TYPE
W644-01CB B TYPE
 W644-01CC C TYPE

Fr—sori—y GAUGE PARTS
RHVBREE w644-01CA,CB,CC CONSTRUCTION CHART
NG NG
2.4 257517-24 4.8 257518-48
3.2 257517-32 5.6 257518-56
4.0 257517-40 6.4 257518-64
4.8 257517-48
5.6 257517-56
6.4 257517-64
| ]
B | I l
NG NG NG NG
2.4 257015(A+B-C)24 5.6 257017(A-B-C)56 4.8 257016(AB-C)48 5.6 257018(A-B-C)56
3, g 25;0I5§A B- C;gg 6.4 257017(A-B-C)64 6.4 257018(A B-C)64
4.0 257015(A-B-C
) 4.8 257015(A-B-C)8| == | e [_~
HH e NIy I RN S Nl
£ o U o W
-— =18 el - |50 = el | b =134
A_ Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type
BTE W |\ R L 7 | 7 | LR L
L W] - = 3h e 4,5 | —— = = b g Aoy - = 20 —= 0.5 deni dizg
1 I 1 N
- 1
257242 16F 257243-16F
o Fo
i g
1 I )
J
257289-16F 257200-16F
) ' é E L 1 S
3 'Eﬁm e I 2
: I
NG NG
2.4 257302A24 4.8 257302A48 4.8 257303A48
3.2 257302432 5.6 257302A56 5.6 257303A56
4.0 257302A40 6.4 257302A64 6.4 257303464
SEL
il
‘Ji\LvN __=‘_,4
e

- —&0

EA
COMMON PARTS
h—ss— §H213,

MeEEZML T,

See page 146 for the looper, and needle guard.

— 1df—




B sty GAUGE PARTS
%51 ER X W664-02BA,BB,BC CONSTRUCTION CHART
NG
3.2 257517-32
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48
5.6 257517-56
6.4 257517-64
| ]
NG NG NG
3.2 257029(A-B-C) 32 4.0 25?030%1—’\-3-0 40 5.6 257032 (A+B-C)56
e — s - 4.8 257030(A-B-C)48 6.4 257032(A-B-C)64
= P
\Q _ | \Q
e N — i NG M — i NG
T
® I ) |J
146 - - 162 = L--'?.ﬁ--—i *
A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type
i 2o NIl ) s Ol 4 VR o o OO L 7 _:_T’_" 'ZTI'I_T’_ TT_—E?/—’ b
- = 20 - = 35 =k 1,0 — = 2.0 = v 35 k0 ok 2.0 - 3.5
257244-16F 257245-16F 257246-16F
| EER 11 SEER | ik
2 SIES1E PR - & =
= i NS
257291-16F 257292-16F 257293-16F —!
i . = o ) .3 .
=1k Iy = =
(- L = 1t L ° —4 = |
NG NG

NG
3.2 257317A32

4.0 257318A40
4.8 257318A48

I
5.5 257319A56 |
§.4 257319A64

|

2.0

——

RN B M
MACHINE  NEEDLE PLATE
W664-02BA A TYPE
W66402BB | B TYPE

T Weee02BC | CTVPE

FHBE
COMMON PARTS
N—ii— AT Ly 7=,

TR, MEREZBML T XLy,

See page 146 for the looper, spreader and needle guards.

— 148 —



b= imy
RFIBRE

FOR—
__NEEDLE PLATE |

MACHINE

W664-02BA

W664-02BA,BB,BC

NG
5.6 257033?&-3-@55
6.4 257033 (A+B+C)64
HR———
k=17 6
A Type B Type C Type
Rine —= 20
257246-16F
BEAR T ¢
e L 3
o
257293-16F
or .
—f i
NG ]
5.6 257321A56
6.4 25732164

W664-02BB |

B TYPE |

R b p g po |

HiE ke
COMMON PARTS

e —te—

AT Loy o~ §tRIL,

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

H6H&ZBMEL T man,

See page 146 for the looper, spreader and needle guards.

R ] B O S TP



b= ssimy

GAUGE PARTS

3 A W644-02BA,BB,BC CONSTRUCTION CHAR?
NG
3.2 257517-32
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48
5.6 257517-56
£.4 257517-64
| il
NG NG NG
8.2 257029(A-B-C)32 4.0 25?030(A-B-c;4n 5.6 25?032(A-B-C;56
; 4.8 257030 (A+B-C) 48 . 6.4 257032 (A-B-C) 64
O e '
< e - K H — - N i
M-
© o
:P—H.G’-— -1 - — 17 6
A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type A Type B Type C Type
;1:' BT TRl A I ; Z i R s e R 3 T =t 1.0 T 30
—=10 - - 20 - - 35 - - 20 i [ —= 19 ~ -3 ~ =35
257244-16F 257245-16F 257246-16F
Bl g T . g === I §
S T b
ad | i
257291-16F 257292 16F 257293~ 16F
Pos I - RS
P 3 | . [ R

NG
4.0 257323A40
4.8 2567323A48

S

.6 257324A56
A4 257324A64

L=

o

S

L)

. | e
MACHINE | NEEDLE PLATE
W644-02BA | A TYPE :

| W644-02BB B TYPE

 We44-02BC C TYPE

HiE sk
COMMON PARTS

L—s8—, SR, M6HEBRRL (s,
See page 146 for the looper, and needle guard.

— 150 —



ot padarie

SR E W644‘028A,BB,BC GAULGE FAKIT S

CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG

5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

NG
5.6 257033 (A-B-C)56
6.4 257033 (A-B-C)64
- = NG
i 11.5--—5
A Type B Type C Type
TF I IR
- 0.5 —= 10 —= 20
257246-16F
o | 1 . §
=
257293-16F

AAA

Erinm
106 =
1.6 - -

NG
5.6 257326A56
6.4 237326A54

L
% m T HEEWE
_ MACHINE | NEEDLE PLATE COMMON PARTS
W644-02BA A TYPE L—2i— $ 212, MBEABHL T L &1,

W644-02BB l B TYPE | See page 146 for the looper, and needle guard.

e T e s 1



= o=y

GAUGE PARTS

FIBRE wWe664-03FB,FC CONSTRUCTION CHART
NG
257517-32 5.6 257518-56
257517-40 6.4 257518-64
257517-48
257517-56
257517-64
-t N
] 1 |
NG 3 NG NG NG
3.2 257098(B-C)32 4.8 257099(B-C)48 5.6 257096(B-C)56 5.6 257097 (B-C)56
4.0 257098(B-C)40 6.4 257096 (B-C)64 6.4 257097 (B-C) 64
— - ——
I\—Q’.’: =‘g \Q) ' l:\._,"l.l
HH —_—— N e NI e i NG mp am NG
% |
© H“: Q/utL ©F }LI ©) H |
S . [ e LB - ; BT

Sl

1.6 - —

i——lg_c—l

259215-16F

10,6 -
L6~ ~

NG
3.2
4.0
4.8

257403-32

5.
257403-40 6.

257403-48

B 257403-56
4

257403-64

NG
5.6 257404-56
6.4 257404-64

Rt )

COMMON PARTS
ATy ¥, HFiL,

= VI “H | For covering operaticns
wggj-ggg | REE A | For medium 1o heavy weight fabric:
2 A 7%+ {1 To flatten overiock stitches.
I : 5 m $3E 8GR
MACHINE | NEEDLE PLATE
_ We64-03FB | B TYPE A
| WB6L-03FC C TYPE

— 1582 —

H6H &BIML TR s 0,
See page 146 for the looper, spreader and needle guards,



f—si—y

GAUGE PARTS

FFBAE W644-03FB,FC CONSTRUCTION CHART
|
NG |
3.2 257517-32 5.6 257518-56
4.0 257517-40 7518-64
4.8 257517-48
5.6 257517-56
6.4 257517-64
— 1 L
NG NG NG ] NG
3.2 257098(B-C)32 4.8 257099 (B-C)48 5.6 257096 (B-C)56 5.6 257097 (B-C)56
4.0 257098 (B-C)40 6.4 257096 (B-C)64 6.4 257097 (B-C) 64
5 © © C
HH _—— Nl “H e et N HH e N
- 2—4:]{ 1 L—----—-«l.‘; 3] p— =— |00
B Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
R ) i N P Nl 5 M s D 7
— e — e 2L - =3 —t= | 1] ()
[ I ]
257242-16F 259102-16F 2
—p . "
# = ‘ 3 I 3
ENN ) |
| |
I
259214-16F 258215-16F
L3 s
1 5 wl 3
NG NG
3.2 257405-32 5.6 257405-56 5.6 257406-56
4.0 257405-40 6.4 257405-54 6.4 257406-54
4.8 257405-48
Bl | ¢ W BB
_MACHINE | NEEDLE PLATE _ COMMON PARTS
W644-03FB | B TYPE no—sS—, $HZIE. MEE A BEEL T A &,
o “54403]@ R ¢ TYPE See page 146 for the looper, and needle guard.
-y 153 —

R e



RS - GAUGE PARTS
IR W664-03GB,GC CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

- = NG
NG - NG NG
4.0 257103(B-C) 40 5.6 257104 (B-C)56 5.6 257105 (B-C)56
4.8 257103(B-C)48 6.4 257104 (B-C)64 6.4 257105 (B-C)64
6_;_ = 6/,
o N e e N
()
2l - =
1 | |
257242-16F
= i é
2
i |
r -
259211-16F 259212-16F
=Bl ! il
N = &%
) 1

NG NG

4.0 257399-40 5.6 257400-56
4. B 257399-48 6.4 257400-64
5.6 257399-56

6.4 257399-64"

’ W664-03G b PR B =< | | For covenng operations

A For light weight fabric:
We644-03G T IR For fold over seaming.
T N A S0
| MACHINE | NEEDLE PLATE COMMON PARTS _
| We664-03GB F B TYPE f h—st— AT L 5=, FHEIL, UHEZBMLT( L&V,
TTW664-03GC ._I ¢ TYPE See page 146 for the looper, spreader and needle guards.

— 154 —

R R R R R —————————— =



o= Sy

GAUGE PARTS

5140855 W644-03GB,GC CONSTRUCTION CHART
NG
57517-40 5.6 257518-56
57517-48 6.4 257518-64
57517-56
5751764
| -
. l L.
| 1 l
] NG ] NG NG 9
i 4.0 257103(B-C) 40 5.6 257104(B+C) 58 5.6 257105 (B-C)56
4.8 257103(B-C) 48 6.4 257104 (B-C) 64 6.4 257105(B-C) 64
5 o ]
' H —_———— NG e NG H = = NG
| |
257243-16F
0 i . 5
2 4"
4
259211-16F 259212-16F
] , 1 '
- '
FEg s dﬂ : 5
|
NG NG —‘
4.0 257410-40 5.6 257411-56
4.8 257410-48 6.4 257411-64
5.6 257410-58
6.4 257410-64

B 1 ;
MACHINE | NEEDLE PLATE |

! W644-03GB T B TYPE ..
| Wede-36C | CTYPE |

Himata

COMMON PARTS

L—rt— §HRIL,

M6HZzBHRL T Han,

See page 146 for the looper, and needle guard,

~— 155 —

T T TSI



e
FIBAE

NG
3.2 257049(A-B)32

GAUGE PARTS
W664-05BA,BB CONSTRUCTION CHART
257517-32
257517-40
257517-48
257517-56
257517-64
[ |
NG NG
4.0 257050 (A-B)40 5.6 257052(A-B)56
4.8 257050(A-B)48 ﬁ 4 257052 (A-B)64
© . @ ]
|" Fr NG

258105-16F 259106-16F
(515 .
£ S i3
s LR
259216-16F 259217-16F
. L3
NG NG NG
3.2 257418-32 4.0 257419-40 5.6 257420-56
4.8 257419-48 6.4 257420-64

__ MACHINE

 Web4- 05133'_

O m‘""

— 156 —

HiBER R
COMMON PARTS
b= AT L 8 SR, WBEL A BIML T (2 Eyg

See page 146 for the looper, spreader and needle gudrds




= LS

GAUGE PARTS
IR T ) B W664-05BA,BB CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

5.6 25?053(A-B§56
6.4 257053 (A-B)64

Q)

T NG

259106-16F

A

1.6 — —

ALAA

1= =

NG
5.6 257421-56
6.4 257421-64

= FR Hl Al

MACHINE | NEEDLE PLATE COMMON PARTS
Wesd-05BA | A TYPE | W—ri— ATl oy ¥~ 4R, MEHEBRMBL T AR,
W664 05BB [ B TYPE | See page 146 for the looper, spreader and needle guards.

— 157 —



==y
#5BmE

W644-05BA,BB

=

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

- =Nl
I |
NG NG NG
3.2 257049 (A-B) 32 4.0 257050 (A-B)40 5.6 257052 (A+B)56
4.8 257050 (A-B) 48 6.4 257052(ABI64
© o

— - N

ﬂ_ - e N

['ﬁ e = NG

.O‘ L
=14 &~ _
B Type A Type B T.g_.rEe
o 5 s 950 il
- - 30 — 10 - = 3
04-16F 259105-16F T 259106-16F
| | S I " S
L L8 : 2
= X 4 - B °
1 ! b
250217-16F
g i o s
3 i 1€ L3
' {
NG NG NG
3.2 257422-32 4.0 257423-40 5.6 257424-56
4.8 257423-48 6.4 257424-64
i
= =

S T A
MACHINE |
W644-08BA
. W644-05BB

A TYPE

B TYPE

NEEDLE PLATE

COMMON PARTS

L i~ BRI, MEHEBML TC A B,

See page 146 for the looper. and needle guard.

— 158 -




H— sy

F 5L X

O
MACHINE

W644-05BA,BB

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
5.6 257053 (A-B}5
6.4 257053 (A-B}6

Q)

| SIRERRARANEENEEI

NG
5.6 257425-56
6.4 257425-64

i _...m... :
NEEDLE PLATE-

WE44-05BA

A TYPE

W644-05BB

B TYPE

HBER &

COMMCN PARTS

V—ri—, BtRIZ, UWEEEBML T L&y,
See page 146 for the looper, and needle guard.



dpigid il

E2p )} =44 CONSTRU CTION CHART

W664-08AB,AC

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

NG NG ]
4.0 257084 {B-C}ﬁﬂ 5.6 257095(B-C)56
4.8 257084 (B-C}48 6.4 257095(B+C)64

o ©

W
2 . |

(O |
|
—_—15 0 -
B Type C Type
-L---j_-;l =200 J
257242-16F £YIAR- 18
113 1
| N
( 257294-16F 257295-16F
2= = J = T
: H H
Eﬁ"l ;3 o :
—
NG NG
5.6 257301 A 56

4.0 257300A40
4.8 257300A48

6.4 257301 A64

! For plindstitch hemming operation.

WE64-08A |
W644-08AI bl e | (Simple type)
|

COMMON PARTS

—m @ | 4 m |
2y P -, §HRIE, WEE FBIL TR,

£ fﬁ &
| MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE |

T We64-08AB B TYPE * Wi
T We64-08AC | C TYPE ' See page 146 for the looper, spreader and needle guards.
Y B . Y v




Hm oy GAUGE PARTS

T3 ML W644-08AB,AC CONSTRUCTION CHART
NG NG
4.0 257517-40 5.6 25751856
4.8 257517-48 6.4 257518-64
e g
NG NG
4.0 257084 (B-C) 40 5.6 257095 (B-C) 56
4.8 257084 (B-C) 48 6.4 257095 (B-C} 64
© <
H” = xG HH = NG
O)(s)
o —13.4
B Type
3.
257242-16F 257243-16F
g5 [ 3
- TR - =
I P
M|
{ 257294-16F 257295-16F
I G 5 _F
B 3 =1 3
ﬂ - 'égi -
NG NG
4.0 257302440 5.6 257303A56
4.8 257302448 5 4 257303 A 64
I
} |
| |
| - |
| 1, = A0
| |
A B HIEER R
MACHINE  NEEDLE PLATE _ COMMON PARTS
W644-08AB ' B TYPE L—23— $F2IF, 146HEBBL TR a1,

W644-08AC | _ C TYPE

— 161 —

See page 146 for the looper, and needle guard.



H—simy
F IR

W664-08BB,BC
W664-08DC,EC

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
4.8 257517-48

NG - NG NG ’ NG
4.0 257107 (B+C)40 5.6 25?!0858'0)56 4.8 257125C48 { 4.8 257126C48
4.8 257107 (B-C)48 6.4 257108(B-C)64 |
() @ o | | (@ T
M1+~ v [1[1 {==—— ne T NG ‘ POVNUN ¥ ¢
-"'_.r’ A |
. . |
O J } O
- 15t ‘ e g
| —
!
259109-16F 259110-16F 257242-16F 259109-16F
BRRETT . 88871 s AEAE T li=i=]=i= =
LEBEEE;;,? stﬁﬂﬁ BRI Lfsé
He = = - 2 2 H =2 = = =z
HE | £ s} H H . S g8
258219-16F 259220-16F 257294-16F 259219-16F
A8 T . 3 L = S - = boos
£ 1 ML | F
— (1R o HAs - o L
L~ 2 P s = z
NG NG NG
6.6 257414-56 4.8 257300A48 4.8 257413-48

6.4 257414-64

- gy
L | ]
w664-08BB,BC WE64-08DC W664-08EC
wggj:ggg I 22| % B (@) tF:u(lb:?dszthch hemming operation,
e e HEPS
[ ' i COMMON PARTS

MACHINE | NEEDLE PLATE Ne—o¥— A 7Ly ¥—, 3. MBHAZBML T Haun,

W664-08BB B TYPE See page 146 for the looper, spreader and needle guards.

We64-08BC C TYPE




B ==y

FIEREE

W644-08BB,BC
W644-08DC,EC

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
4.8 257517-48

NG
4.0 257415-40
4.8 257415-48

5.6 257416-56
6.4 257416-64

4.8 257302A48

: |
I I
:‘EEI 257107 (B-C) 40 fr% 257108 (B+C]56 Y Ay
i . ; . 4.8 257125C48 4.8 257
4.8 257107 (B-C)48 6.4 257108 (B-C)64 B
© @) © ©
111! 01 O | [
|~ . 4 . 5 o
' Q@) Ol @!!OiD i
—-17.8— e i=f1a — 17, 8—
B Type ’ C Type
" e 4
/B WA 72 A 7/
R B e N1 ——-"-ia i
259100-16F 259110-16F 259109-16F
_ARAAr | SIS S 2k T 1 [ ] o] [
|d5&é§f§ LEg HEEEE | 13
S S —HH & F ' =
1 g B J
259219-16F 259220-16F 257284-16F 259219-16F
T E _[ B i ] 1
Bee |, § ;ﬁﬁ_i ;3 el | g | 13
y F——fLf o [ e mmmm—— 1 o '—"‘IJI— W
ﬁ P =, Py = E ‘_/’ 2
NG NG MG

4.8 257415-48

I
W644-08BB,BC

S

S ——
MACHINE | NEEDLE PLATE |
!
|

L JOLRBE, |
W644-08BC |

—21R8—

W644-08DC

FiE B A
COMMCN PARTS
L—sim | GHRIZ

W644-08EC

46H 25 L T < A& 0,

See page 146 for the looper, and needle guard.




5= sy

R5B R W664_30AB,AC GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

NG

5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

NG NG
- 4.0 257122(B-C)40 5.6 257123 (B-C)56
4.8 257122(B-C)48 6.4 257123 (B-C)64
© ©
.T.__ NG RS i >
HH ' J/ UH -/:’-7::11 N(
O D“ |
b1 6!
B Type C Type
B0 T T
-LL—-L{: E e g
259109-16F 259110-16F
o ] o | e : 135 i_H_ 1
P i
8 2 1
253219-16F 259220-16F
._.35 - {l + s i 1 |
] i,‘::_L b g — =1 g
1 € L
L 2 _/ 2 '
NG NG
4.0 257428-40 5.6 257429-56
4.8 257428-48

6.4 257429-64

A i W ‘a HEBSH

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE COMMON PARTS
W664-30AB B TYPE W—=s¥— ATy ¥—_ $+Fid, M6EXEBML T (a1,
W664-30AC C TYPE : See page 146 for the looper, spreader and needle guards.

— 164 —



AR —

GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

S W644-30AB,AC
NG
4.0 257517-40 57518-56
4.8 257517-48 518-64
[ NG NG
4.0 257122 (B-C) 40 5.6 257123(B-C) 56
4.8 257122(B-C)48 6.4 257123(B+C)64
s .
\Q/ @/‘
._7,¢7..__ NG -|— | ,H NG
@_ED
|
259109-16F ]
- Aann |
HEEHH £ %
0 1
259219-16F 259220-16F
_E' !, ; = _+- 3
—“h;_.Ln""'g 54’:[;—3;52
Lo = =2
NG NG _]
4.0 257430-40 5.6 257431-56
4.8 257430-48 6.4 257431-64
]
g s R e HEHA
 MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE | COMMON PARTS
W644-30AB B TYPE h—sS— FHFIE, 46H 2 BML T A a0,
W644-30AC C TYPE 1 See page 146 for the looper, and needle guard.

T[T e .



b=y

W664-32AB,AC

FeFUHERE X W
644-32AB,AC
| NG
- 5.6 257518-56
§.4 257518-64
..5m
EF"'
g ": NG
NG
5.6 25703355-0}5&
5.4 257033(8-C)64
— = N
17—
B Type C Type
== | e
257246-16F
Z:::; l ; g
257293-16F
= s A
L4
NG
5.6 306841
6.4 307042
&
1% f& &t i i
MACHINE | NEEDLE PLATE | e
WE64-32AB B TYPE apan
OMMON PART
W664-32AC C TYPE ﬁ_"f{,_o ARTS
W644-32AB B TYPE
W644-32AC ¢ THYPE )
— 166 —

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

AT F—, R, WOE & BB L TS0,
See page 146 for the looper, spreader and needle guards.




;;I-J*gﬁglil/ wgzﬁlj-—-ggﬁg: ig:gg: gg cowsm&?ﬁgﬁ E;}I:-IR-?‘

NG
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

259106-16F

AN

- 25—t

| IO
1.6 - =

ETITI IO

259218A16F

*
—- o 0.0
fe  fa st MW s
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE COMMON PARTS
W664-33AB.BB B TYPE == ATy -, §RIE, UBHABML TR &,
W664-33AC.BC C TYPE See page 146 for the looper, spreader and needle guards.
W644-33AB,BB B TYPE




B sty W664-34AB,AC GAUGE PARTS

Rl CONSTRUCTION CHART
W664-35AB,AC .
NG NG
4.0 257517-40 5.6 257518-56
4.8 257517-48 6.4 257518-64
5.6 257517-56
bemd NG i NG
| |
| | |
NG NG NG
4.0 25710058‘0%42 5.6 257101 (B-C)56 gg gg;}ggggg%gg
o . = : .
© 4.8 257100(B-C)4 ©) ®)
H' M - 56 D“ N = 1 H[ 14— no
Ul 1} LA b m
|
i: 3]'—1‘[ 259100-16F T 259101-16F
= | |
R 1R
o 1 i
259202-16F 259203-16F
— g L3 e L1
HEE o~ ! o b
_'_//_/—-:r = 3 = - E 5 =
1| = HEE |
]
NG NG
4.0 257426-40 5.6 257427-56
4.8 257426-48 6.4 257427-64
5.6 257426-56
1
T
|
il
- N, e [ U
1 Ol HERR
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE COMMON PARTS
W664-34AB B TYPE W—ste AT Ly ¥ — T3, MBE 2 HBHL T {2 &y,
WEB4_34AC C TYPE See page 146 for the looper, spreader and needle guards.
W664-35A8 B TYPE
W664-35AC C TYPE

= R —



B ==y

W644-34AB,AC

GAUGE PARTS

XL 4575 CONSTRUCTION CHART
W644-35AB,AC
NG
57517-40 5.6 257518-56
57517-48 6.4 257518-64
57517-56
_ ] |
I I |
NG NG NG
4.0 257100(B-C)40 5.6 257101 (B-C)56 5.6 257102(B-C) 56
(Ro\_ 4.8 257100(B-C)48 @ @ 6.4 257102(B-C)64
ot it M T NG b e NG .

28.2———i L

JE==

3

258100-16F

259202-16F

TIIT
T ITT
[T

—20.2-—

1.6 ——

- l

[ i

[TITITTTT

[TTITTET,

[ SRS ERORNREN VIR |

255203-16F

L HH T

25?403 40
257408-48
, 257408-56

TP | [R—

P LY

57409-56
57409-64

1

358t

T
e

— NG 107
B A HEE &
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE COMMON PARTS
W644-34AB B TYPE N—s¥— §FFIT, M6HEBREL T H &0,
W644-34AC C TYPE See page 146 for the leoper, and needle guard.
W644-35AB B TYPE
di e Al T o ot P T Ve M e




’7’—'9’\0—"“/ GAVGaE FART @
FFUER EONSTRUCTION CHART

W664-71AB,AC w644-71AB,AC

NG [ NG
5.6 257518-56 5.6 257518-36

NG r NG
5.6 257112(B-C)56 5.6 257112(B-C)56

259220-16F

el

1.6 = —

NG
5.6 257429-56

k | st W 1 $E b ah
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE | COMMON PARTS

W664-7T1AB
We64-71AC
We44-71AB

Wt AT Ly F—. FRIE, M46E # BIAL T e
See page 146 for the looper, spreader and needle gua

~ C_TYPE

s SN o b L BN 1?0 e




G L el GALGE FARIL S
AR w664-81AB,AC CONSTRUCTION CHART
[
NG NG
4.0 257517-40 5.6 25751B-56
4.8 257517-48 6.4 257518-64
5
P

L

259219-16F 259220-16F
T 3 g
ggﬁ—i | EE I
- _ Lt _ b

o ]

NG N
4.0 257428-40 5.6 257429-56
4.8 257428-48 6.4 257429-64
&
G
-t 8. 11
R
—w W & W 1 $H3E AR dh
[___MAUﬂNﬁ__dlﬁﬁﬁDLEfgﬁTE[ COMMON PARTS
I W664-81AB B TYPE i W—NF.bevyf‘ﬂﬁdwbmﬁ%@%LT<ﬁéUo
“wees-81AC | C YPE | See page 146 for the looper, spreader and needle guards.

lifdics



Bty | GAUGE PARTS
R FIiREE W644-81AB,AC CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG

5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

NG
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

NG
5.6 25?112(8-0;55
6.4 257112(B-C)64

9

259109-16F
qEEEH o3
LE' HEe = ks
H BH T -
;rzz {
259219-16F 259220-16F
- - I 1 - |
L%H; :_li b é %j ) g
pem——y Ul = = [
| = ; =
NG NG
4.0 257430-40 5.6 257431-56
4.8 257430-48 6.4 257431-64

27—

T,

Liae . 281

e fE R f +iE 2P dh
MACHINE | NEEDLE PLATE | COMMON PARTS
W644-81AB B TYPE i Le—st— P21, M6E EBHEL T 22 31,
| We44-81AC C TYPE ; See page 146 for the looper, and needle guard.

= |fd=



= uimy

' GAUGE PARTS
FFBRE W664-01EB CONSTRUCTION CHART
NG

5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64
oo
——f NG

NG
5.6 257128B56

.ﬁ_f f/.-‘-— NG

Sl

» .

257298-16F

F T
mm—| 1112 5 g

(I e—
16— -

5.6 257400A56

FiBAaR
COMMON PARTS

M—sb— A7 Ly ¥—, $%1E. WHEBHML T H a0,
See page 146 for the looper, spreader and needle guards.
=173 —



wWee4-01 .. - wees4-0 | i
—gJN—=" ( GAUGE PARTS LIST (1)
weaa-01 7 IR ) wea44-0| GAU *
T ST
., . g € e, € |
.3{_{ b { ‘,.--2 &: f/r /{> ]'!: o !
_ (& N U NS ‘
EETA o WA nAy .»1?.’»“)'1“ BETHEIYURT THI : nY
7405 f2z) !
= ; 0 TS T SN
MAUHINE | GAUGE  NEEDLE NEEDLE | MATN [DIFF. TPRESSER | NEEDLE
TYIE HOLNER PLATE LFEED 0OG  [FEED DDG  |FODT ASS,
WaE4-01CA 2 Tz.4 257517 24 n;eqzq | 257242 Lbk|2572 ]b?|25r3UUA’4 UY]28GAS
{ 2.1 3.2 -3 a3z |- # | A32 | " 49
[2]|4.0] =40 | A40 | fie AdD | N
l2]4.8] 48 | A48 ; Adl | "
{2 5.0] 56 | 25T017A56 | 257243 16F 257260 16F|" ASH | "
| & [ hud G4 Abd | ! " AG4 | )
3 -4.3| 57518 48 | 257016448 | 257242-16F | 257289 16F 257301448 | " K10
3 (56" S | 257018A56 | 257243 16F|257290- 16F " ASH | E
3 6.4 64 | A6d |~ s A6d | "
We64 01CH 2 | 2.4[257517-24 | 257015824 257242 16F |257289- L6F | 257300424 | UY12BGAS
% |3 3au) B32 | 5 * A32 £9
2 |4.0(" 40 | R40 | " " Aq0 |
2 4.84" -48 | " R48 aq8 | "
2| 5.6 R6 | 25T017B56 | 257243 16F|257290 16F " L
206.4]" 64 | " B64 y Abd "
314.8(257518 48 | 257016848 | 257242 16F 1257289~ 16F |257301448 | ©  #10
3| 5.6(" 56 | 257018B56 | 257243~ 16F |25729016F | " ASE |77
306,47 f4 " Bod | " e Agd [ "
We64-01CC 2| 2.4(257517 24 | 257015C24 | 257242~ 16F | 257285 16F 257 1300424 | UY1286AS
2132 32 €32 | " " A32 |7 49
L |l -40 rdg | | A40 7
|2 {4.8]" -48 €48 " - | agg | "
|2 15.6]" 56 | 257017C56 , 257243 '16F | 257290~ 16F ASE | "
[l L (™ G4 (64 i hbdg
3 14.8(257516-48 | 257016C48 | 257242-16F 1257289 -16F 257301448 | " 410
306.6(" -56 | 257018C56 | 257243 - 16F 257290-16F " ASE |
|3 6.4} 64 i' ChH4 t At d .
W6d44-01CA 212.4[257517-24 | 257D15A24 | 257242-16F|257289- 16F} 257302424 | UY128GAS
z 3.2 =32 432 | ° g A3z 1" #9
21 4.00" 40 Ad0 | i ago [ v
2 14.8]" a8 448 | " " A48 | "
215.6]" 56 | 257017TAS6 | 257243 16F|257290-16F| " A5G | 7 :
216.4|" e | " hbd " ABd |7 "
3| 4.8|257518-48 | 257016A48 | 257242 16F 257289 -16F (257303448 | = 410
305.6 56 | 25TOL8ASE | 257243 16F | 257290 16F” A5g 10 F
3 6.4/ 64 . " Ab 4 i“ " P ABd |
W644-01CH 2| 2.4(257517 24 | 257D15B24 | 257242-16F | 257288 16F | 257302424 | UY128GA
2 |3.2|" 32 E32 | i A3Z | #5
2 1 4.0/ 40 B40 A40
214.8| 4R B45 A48
1215.6] 56 | 257017856 | 257243 16F|257290 16F 456
P2 le. 4" 64 " BG4 | A6d
13 4.8]257918 48 | 257016848 257242-16F | 257289 16F | 257303448 410
305 6" 56 | 257018856 | 257243 16F| 257290 10F " AS6 .
316.4]" bd | " BHq | " f A64
Wod44-01CC 2 12.4(257517 24 | 257016024 | 257242 1oF | 257289 1np:gﬁlaan>4 UY]128G4AS
2l 3.2 =32 1 3z " = [ A32 #9
2g] 4.0 40 | " 40 | " M- | A40
21 4.8¢" 18 | 48 | A48
2|56} “56 | 257017C56 | 257243 ]hF‘ZﬁriqU 1o ASE
216.4 -64 (64 | | Af 4
314.8(257518-48 ‘257016(48 257242-16F [257289-16F | 257303448 §10
305.6 56 | 257018056 257243-th'vf"39n 1OF | A56 '
3064 -64 ‘ " Ced | " | A64 *
We64-01EB 3[5.6[257518-56 | 257128856 25?243-}bF'257298-16F!28?400A56 UY128GAS
. ; $10
HREE &
COMMON PARTS
AT Lus— Je— 43— A (0] AV dicd &
SPREADER LCOPER NEEDLE GUARD(REAR)  NEEDLE GUARDIFRONT)
257565 (W664) 257566 257567 257568
N
|
| 5 j )
bl ﬁ @ U

&

— 174 —




W664 02 o wee4-02
IN—* E PARTS LIST
, -15‘__ ;.‘. Q\\\?\;" r. ey !
L 4 ~= Ll N !
sy y Fnypez T Satpyn” fRoataync 491 W
Ay | (73}
MACHINE GAUGE |NEEDLE NEEDLE [ MAIN DIFF. PRESSER NEEDLE
TYPE HOLDER PLATE { FEED DOG |FEED DOG FOOT ASS
We64-02BA 213.21257517-32| 257029432 257244 16F|257291-16F 1257317432 | UY12BGAS
214.0 ~40 | 257030440 | 257245 16F|[257292-16F 257318440 1" 49
2| 4.8]" -48 | " A48 | " 9 ' A48 |7 o
2]5.6(" -56 1 257032456 | 257246 16F 257293 16F 257319456 | " "
2] 6.4|" 64 Abd |7 ” Aed |7
315.6(257518-56 | 257033456 " 257321436 | ” #10
30 6.4 -64 | " AGd |7 AG4 |7 !
W664-0D2BB 2] 3.21257517-32 | 257029832 257244 16F |[257291-16F [257317A32 | UY1Z8GAS
214.0 -40 | 257030B40 | 257245-16F | 257292-16F | 257318440 " ta
214.8/( -48 | " B48 | ” P A48 | " )
215.6|" -56 | 257032856 | 257246~ 16F | 257293~ 16F |3_ 319456 | "
216.4]" 64 | 7 B64 | " ' AG4 |7 L
315.6/257518-56 | 257033856 ’ _ !2573“1456 ) #10
364" 64 864 | 7 P " A6d | " *
Wo6d-02BC 2|3.2[257517-32} 257029032 257244 16F|257291- ]bF 257317432 | UY128GAS
: 214,007 40 | 257030040 | 257245-16F [ 257292 16F | 257318A40 | " #9
214.81° -48 | " c48  ° : Ad8 |7 !
2| 5ubq” -56 | 257032056 ;| 257246~ 16F 257293-16F | 257319456 | " 5
2| Bad | B fd o4 | " ! ) ABd | " "
315.6(257518-56 | 257033056 ; 257321456 |7 £10
3]16.4 b4 Ch4 2 = Abd | " "
Wo44-D2BA g | 3:2| 257511~ 257029432 | 257244~ 16F |257291-16F|257322A32 | UY128GAS
214.0 —40 257030440 | 257245~ 16F 257292-16F |257323440 | £9
21 4.8]" -48 Ad8 | 7 " " Ad4R |7
205.86|" -56 | 257032456 287246 16F 257293 16F | 257324450 |
(2| 6.4l 64 | Avd 7 i ? a6d | " 2
| 3‘ 5.6|257518-56 257033456 o 257326456 £10
316.4 64 AGd | " . A6d "
Wedd-D2BB 2(3.2(257517-32 | 257029832 257244 - 16F 26r291-1&Fi25?%J2A32 UY128GAS
21 4.0 -40 | 257030840 | 257245 [6F|257292- 16F | 257323440 #9
24.8| 481" B48 | " " A48
215.6| -56 | 257032B56 | 25724b- 10F 257293-16F (257324456 ”
21 6.4 -64 B * | Abd |7 "
I3 5.6[257518-56 | 257033850 " [ 257326456 #10
3(6.41" 64 | " Bo4 " ; Abd "
Wb44-02BC 2 13.2(257517 32 | 257029042 | 257244 |06F 1257241 1bF 257324432 |l?|48ra<
214.01"7 -40 | 257030040 | 207245+ 10F 257292 16F 257323440 %9
2| 4.8|7 -48 | " 48 | 7 a i A48
215.6 56 | 257032056 | 257246 10F :5(293-1bF\25?324ﬁ5b
264" 64 |7 the |7 ) Abd '
3| 5.6[257518 56 | 257033C50 | & 2573206456 £10
3 u.4= 6d | " Chd ; I' ! Ahd 5
HiBEp &b
COMMON PARTS
AT Lyd— Jo—18—= NP (S0 AU (TT)
SPREADER LOOPER NEEDLE BUARDIREAR) NEEDLE GUARD(FRONT)
257565 (W664) 257566 257567 257568

ol
|

74

) ”~

>

-




WE64-03 4 5 /v vz (3) W664-03 ¢ AGE PARTS LIST (3)
W644-03 W644-03 -
b — = -
= L o ) @ |
e i S S b Lo [|
EL P x E/? \\\ R o iy [L// P I
/ P ez Tl = i
TE I p TR S U adune LR E 0N ERnE it
yA{u% | (73)
MACHINE | GAUGE !NEEDLE NEEDLE MALN DIFF. PRESSER NEEDLE
TYPE |HOLDER PLATE FEED DOG |FEED DOG |FOOT ASS
Woh4-03FB 2| 3.2]257517-32 | 257098832 | 257242-16F|259214-16F257403-32 UYL12BGAS
) 2| 4.0 -40 R40 | " ? 40 | " 49
2]4.8 -48 | 257099B48 | 259102-16F 48 | " "
2]5.6 ~56 | 257096856 | 259103 16F [259215- 1aF |” 56 "
2| 6.4 b4 | " BG4 | " " i 64 | "
305.6(257518 56 | 257097856 | 259103 -16F|259215-16F | 257404 56 R AL
3064 64 Bo4 | " e 64 "
We64-03FC 2 |3.2|257517-32 | 257098C32 | 267242-16F |259214- 16F [257403-32 uwlranAﬁ
204.007 40 | €40 | ” i 40 #9
214.8 -48 | 257099C48 | 259102-16F |" |" 48 |7
215.6/|" -56 | 257096056 | 259103-16F [259215-16F " -56 §
216.4|" -64 | " Chq |7 " ~64 %
3| 5.6|257518-56 | 257097C56 | 259103-16F [259215-16F|257404-56 ¥10
3| 6.4 64 Cod | " P i U
W644-03FB 2| 3.2|257517-32 | 257098B32 | 257242-16F | 259214 16F | 257405 - 32 | UYL28GAS
21 4.0 40 | " B4D | " 40 kg
21 4.8/ 4% | 257099E48 | 259102 16F 48 | d
t215.6] -56 | 257096856 | 259103-16F|259215-15F " -6 | " "
216.4(" 64 Bed | " " B4 | "
305.6/257518-56 | 257097856 | 2598103 -16F 2592l5-16F|2 5740656 | " #10
306.4(7 64 | " BG4 | 7 2 i 64 | &
Wed4-03FC 2|3.2|257517-32 | 257098032 257242-16F 259214 16F | 257405-32 | UY128GAS
214.0 -40 €40 | " " | 40 #9
21 4.8|" 48 | 257099048 | 259102~ 16F |” iy 48
216567 -56 | 257096C56 | 259103~ 16F | 259215 -luFI ‘56
20641 -64 | " Co4 |7 {i" 64 %
315.6|257518-56 | 257097C56 | 259103-16F [259215-16F | 257406~ 56 $10
36,4 b Chg " h -b4 "
W664-03GB 214.0]257517-40 | 257103B40 | 257242~ 16F 259211-16F | 257399-40 | UY128GAS
' [2]4.8(" -48 Bas | " | 48 |7 49
|2 | 56| -56 | 257104856 257243-16F 259212-16F |~ -56 i
[2]6.4]" -64 Bea | " P i -64 .
13 ]5.6(257518-56 | 257105856 | " 1257400-56 $10
|3 ]6.4| 64 BG4 | " | 54 ¥
W664-03GC | 2| 4.0]257517-4D | 257103C40 | 257242-16F |259211-16F |257399-40 | UY128G4AS
(72§ 458 ~48 | " C48 | " " -48 | " B9
|2 {5,867 -56 | 257104€56 | 257243-16F |259212-16F|" -56 | " v
2 6. 4" 64 ced | " g 64 | " i
3|5.6(257518-56 | 257105€56 | ” " 257400-56 | © 410
306.4] -64 L64 : -g4 | "
T t T
W644-03GB 2| 4.0(257517-40 | 257103840 | 257242-16F |259211-16F | 257410~ 40 iuv123ras
214.8 T -48 B4R | " " -48 |7 #9
21 5™ -56 | 257104856 | 257243-16F [259212-1hF|" -56 | "
2 le.4]" -64 | " BG4 | " " E -64 [ " "
|3 |5.6(257518-56 | 257105856 |~ " 257411-56 | " £10
3064 -b4 B&4 ” Y "
ko T
W644-036GC 21 4.0[257517-40 | 257103040 | 257242-16F 1259211-16F 257410 40 | LY128GAS
214.8(" - 48 a8 | " " -48 | #9
i215.6{ 56 | 257104C56 | 257243~ 16F [259212-16F |7 56
L2 16.4" -64 C6d | " 64 | " "
315.6(257518-56 | 257105056 |7 " |257411-56 | " 410
{3 ]6.4 64 | (b4 ! 64 | " o
HIBER A
COMMON PARTS
S o—ii— YA (a) N3 L)
SPREADER LOOPER WEEDLE GUARDIREAR)  MEEDLE GUARD(FROMT)
257565 (W664) 257566 257567 257568
LL A1 b i
&

[ [y o



W664-05 ,. ..o . W664-05 f
—IN—"Y 4 GAUGE PARTS LIST (4)
W644-05 7 =W W644-05 ‘~
=y I N o
% o . SO [P |
b ! A - : \ﬂ{V}
ikt LR S LVES PadkpunT LA TR b Yy
LESE (22)
MACHINE GAUGE |NEEDLE NEEDLE | MAIN DIFF. PRESSER NEEDLE
TYPE HULDER PLATE FEED DOG FEED DOG (EODOT ASS.
Web4-05BA 2 13.2(1257517-32 | 257049432 | 259104- 16F |259216-16F 257418-32 | UY128GAS
AT i ~40 [ 257050440 | 259105-16F |259217-16F |257419-40 | " #9
2 14.8(" -48 | 7 Ad8 | " i * -48 "
2 o Bl -56 | 257052456 | 259106-16F [259218-16F |257420-56
216.4]" -64 | " Abd |7 " " -64 | " *
3 15.6|257518-56 | 257053A56 | 259106~ 16F 259218-16F (257421-56 | " #10
3 16.4|" T heq | " " [ " 64 | "7 "
Wobd-0588B [ 2| 3.2{257517-32 | 257049832 | 259104 16F [259216-16F 257418 32 'UYIZBGAS
2 14.0|" -40 | 257050840 | 259105-16F |259217-16F |257419-4¢ | " #9
2 (4.8)" -48 | " B48 |7 ! -48 | " b
2| 5% | -56 | 257052856 | 259106-16F |259218-16F [257420-5¢6 | " "
216,47 =gd | Bod | "7 " L -64 !
/3| 5.6[257518-56 | 257053856 | 259106-16F |259218-16F|257421-56 | " 10
3 /6.4 -64 | " Bhg | ¥ " ~h4 | "
W644-05B4 2 13.2|257517-32 | 257049432 | 259104-16F [259216-16F 257422 32 UY128G4S
2 ) 40 -40 | 257050440 | 259105-16F [259217-16F{257423-40 | " §9
2 | 4.8 i Adg | " " B ~48 .
215.6(" -56 | 257052456 | 259106-16F |259218-16F [257424-56 | " =
2 |6.4]" -64 | " Abd |7 5 ! 64 | " "
3 15.6[257518-56 | 257093456 1 259106-16F |2592168-16F [257425-56 | " 10
- W L -64 | " AG4 | " " [” “Hg | *
We44-05BB 2 | 3.2|257517-32 | 257049832 | 259104-16F [259216-16F |257422-32 | UY128GAS
2 | 4.0]" -40 | 257050840 | 259105-16F [259217-16F |257423-40 | " t9
2 |4.8]" -48 | " B48 | " . -48 |7 "
215.6]" -56 | 257052B56 | 259106~ 16F [259218-16F |257424-56 | " "
2 16.4|" 64 (" BG4 | " M " 64 !
3 15.6(257518-56 | 257053856 | 259106-16F [256218-16F [257425-54 | " 210
3 (6.4|" -64 [' Bh4 i” " 1 b4 | " !
k.2
Foi B8 &
COMMON PARTS
= s 1 - [y | LA T ST |
Th  Gan AL SRS |
TRTARE 28TAEY SSENRE

TATHAES ‘wind

Ly gy’ﬁi ;£>
&

D

i G dr N




wee64-08

W664-08

weas-o8 7~ SIN—YE (5) weaa-og GAUGE PARTS LIST (5)
; o R ( e o 1
II'. ! fl’rll,) <_:/\ \% o jﬂ\j\ﬁ :.r _?) ‘IT e -.!'
. [ M | { T 7 .. '
\/‘\fﬁ kx \/ Gy J i
vy yrag bnypoa N4y | vatzyns [HEatsun L4491 |
ri{v4 ' | [(73) '
_ . ) i o NIl g
WACHINE | GAUGE |NEEDLE | NEEDLE MATN |DIFF. PRESSER | NEEDLE
TYPE HOLDER PLATE FEED DUG |FEED DOG |FODT ASS. |
W664-DBAB 2 | 4.0]257517-40 | 257084840 | 257242 16F | 257294 16F | 257300440 luvnzauas
214.8 48 | B4R | " “ Ad48 | " 49
‘ 3| 5.6(257518 56 | 257095856 | 257243 16F |257295- 1bF | 257301456 ‘ £10
|3 16.4 64 864 | " 3 " Abd |
WE64-0RAC 5 | 4.0]257517-40 | 257084C40 | 257242-16F [257294- 16F za?anuaau 0¥ 1286AS
2148 48 | " cag | " i VT
|3 |5.6(257518-56 | 257095056 | 257243 16F 257295 16F | 257301450 £10
‘ 306,417 64 Cod ;" |" Atu4 | i
+ v T o
W644-08AB 2 [4.0(257517 40 | 257084840 | 267242 16F 257294~ 16F |2;?1nzaqn | UY128GAS
2 |4.8|" 48 B4s | i A48 | " 49
'3 05.6|257518-56 |25:095H56 257243~ 16F 257295 16F [257303456 | © 410
13 16.4]" -64 B6d g Abd "
Wo44-08AC 12 14.01257517-40 | 257084C40 | 257242-16F [25729 ok 257302440 | UY128GAS
|2 ]4.8 -48 c48 | " " , AdS | " #9
3 [5.6|257518 56 | 257095056 | 257243 16F [257295-16F 257303456 |7 410
|3 |6.4 64 C64 | J B A6d |7
W664-08BB [ 2 [4.0{257517 40 | 257107840 | 259109 16F 259219-16F |257413-40 | UY128GAS
2 | 4.8 48 B4g | " » 48 £9
3 | 5.6|257518-56 | 257108856 | 259110 16F | 259220 16F [257414-56 $10
3(6.4| 64 Bo4 | i | 64 "
W664-08BC 2 | 4.0]257517-40 | 257107C40 | 259109-16F| 259219 1GF| 25741340 | U¥128GAS
214.8 48 cag | " g L 4R | " #9
3| 5.6|257518-56 | 257108C56 | 259110 16F| 259220~ 16F 257414 56 #10
3 (6.4 64 | 64 | " ” " €4 |7 C
W644-08BB 2 4.0}23?517-40 | 257107840 1250109-16F 259219 1AF|257415-40 | IV1286AS
2 | 4.8]" -48 | Bag | " : & 48 | " #9
3 | 5 61257518-56 | 257108656 | 259110 16F |259220- 16F 257416 56 £10
3 |6.4 bd | " B64 | ’ I’ 6d | = "
W644-08BC 2 !4,0 25751740 | 257107C40 | 259109 nF|2%q?lq 16k | 257415-40 H&lJRCAH
3 | & Bc sg8 | " c48 | " , 48 19
3| 5.6(257518-56 | 25710856 | 259110 16F | 259220 LuF| 25741656 £10
30 6.4 64 | ced4 | " = 64 »
| T
W664-DBDC 2 | 4.8 [257517-48 | 257125048 | 257242- 16F |257294- 16F 257300448 'y¥1730as
I | -
We44-08DC > l4.81257517-48 | 257125048  257242-16F 257294 16F 257302448 | UV128GAS
£0
W664-08EC T2 4.8z 5731? 48 | 257126048 | 259109~ 16F (259219 16F [257413-48 | UV128GAS
| | 1 “
A W SN, S | &
W644-08EC 2 |4.8|257517 48 | 257126C48 | 259109 16F (259219 16F J57415-48 | U¥128GAS
! | " 4
&
@i
COMMON PARTS
2T Ly d— No—ii— AU L2 diwbrd =) NPT L)
SPREADER LOOPER NEEDLE BUARDCREAR]  WEEDLE GUARUIFRONT)
257565 (WE64) 257566 257567 257568
ﬂ ;.-I I[\ i
3) ﬁ R Y.l-)
&

—178—




WEB4-30-32 syt~ vgp) WE6A-39-22GAUGE PARTS LIST(6)
we44-30-32 we44-30-32
s o Q’;\‘l SR [&
e i HV‘\ Q\S\;\_‘ﬁ 'ﬂ/\ 1 ‘./",) "'\; 5 Dy i
- ;7 S S =l
£ . £ - !
i I o o J N !
i3y ICTRE nu{s T vatruns PR aPUNT | £91 "
54y % | (73)
HACHINE GAUGE |NEEDLE NEEDLE | MAIN DIFE. | PRESSER NEEDLE
TYPE ) HOLDER PLATE | FEED DOG |FEED DOG  FOOT ASS.
W64 3DAB 2| 4.0|257517-40 | 257122B40 | 259109-16F|259219-16F |257428-40 | U¥1286AS
2 4.8 <48 | " B48 | " 48 | " k9
3| 5.6|257518-56 | 257123856 | 259110-16F 259220~ 16F | 257429-56 £10
3)6.4 64 | " B64 | " g 64 "
WH64- 30AC 2 | 4.0|257517-40 | 257122C40 | 259109~ 16F |259219- 16F | 2%?423 40 | UY1286AS
2|4.8 -48 €48 |~ " -48 | " 9
3|5.6[257518-56 | 257123C56 | 259110- 16F |259220-16F |257429-56 | © 10
3164 64 cog | " ® | 64 | "
W644-3048 2 14.0(257517-40 | 257122840 | 259109- 16F [259219-16F [257430-40 | UY1286AS
2| 4.8* -48 gag | " - -48 | " #9
|3 [ 5.6(257518-56 | 257123856 | 259110- 16F |259220- 16F |257431-56 | $10
364" 64 " Bbd i ! 64 | " #10
Wb44-30AC 2 !4,9 257517-40 | 257122040 | 259109~ 16F |259219- 16F 25743040 | UY128GAS
2] 4.8(7 -48 48 | 7 -48 1" t9
3 |5.6|257518-56 | 257123056 | 259110~ 16F |259220-16F 1257431-56  °  £10
3]6.4|" -64 €64 | " 64 | " "
Wh64-32A8 3| 5.6(257518-56 | 257033856 | 257246~ 16F 25?293-16F'306841 UY128GAS
30 6.4(" B64 | " 307042 | #10
i |
W664-32AC 31 5.6]257518-56 | 257033056 | 257246~ 16F |257293-16F (306841 | UY128GAS
3]6.4]" ; Cod | " ¥ 307042 £10
We44-3248B 315.6/257518-56 | 257033856 | 257246-16F [257293-16F |306841 | UY128GAS
3]6.4]" | B64 | © " 307042 " #10
W644-32AC 3 5.6}25?513—56 257033056 | 257246 16F [257293-16F |306841 | UY128GAS
; 3/6.4[" Cod | " g 307042 10
Ham A an
COMMON PARTS
A A AV L & i = SRV Ly b e o)
SPREADER LOOPER NEEOLE GUARD(REAR) NEEOLE GUARDIFRONT)
257565 (W664) 257566 257567 257568
n
1 i) feagh)
L) gﬁéﬁj Py

R IR rS———



wee4- o ; Wee4-33 -
"33 poU—yE (7 GAUGE PARTS LIST (7)
W644-33 , W644-33
B PR ) . K ~
} fl g ™y 2 :
— - o \.:. 4 :,n_q "
L (3 A 2R
L & pCr N
t5 EDIS, n49 vad20t R a2Un (492 A
yAu% ' )
MACH]NE GAUGE |NEEDLE | NEEDLE | WA[N TorFE, PRESSER NEEDLE
TYPE HOLDER PLATE | FEED DOG  [FEED DOG  |FOOT ASS.
Wo6d-33AB,BR 3| 5.6(257518- 56 257053B56 | 259106 16F |259218A16F (307010 UY128GAS
3|64 64 B64 ,“ g 307012 "R10
W664-33AC,BC 3 5.6(257518-56 | 257053C56 | 259106-16F |259218A16F [307010 !UYIZB&AS
: 13 ]6.4 - 64 Ch4 :“ " 307012 i ¢10
W644-3348,BB | 3 5.61257518-56 | 257053856 | 259106-16F |259218A16F |307010 BV 128GAS
364 -84 | Boyg | [ 1307012 TR
= = ! = _ -t
W644-33AC,BC | 37 36 25?r|8 56 | 257053056 | 259106 16F [259218A16F [307010 |uv 28GAS
| 3] 6.4 64 | C6d | " " 307012 £10
W664 34 35&_ :"/\:_ ‘\ji(g) W664—34,35 GAUGE PARTS LIST[BJ
we44- 34,35 We44-34,35 {
S o e e
ﬁ y i N €% f
A (< 15—
it N S g eJ
2yy AR T F S EVET | vatpun IS E LTS i:vl | ny
r{yE , : | (23) |
MACHINE GAUGE |NEEDLE | NEEDLE MATN DIFF. 'PRESSER | NEEDLE
TYPE HOLDER PLATE FEED DOG [FEED DOG FOOT AsS. |
W664-34A8 2] 4.0 257517-40 | 257100840 | 259100 L6F 259202-1bF‘”F?426 40 | UY128GAS
W664-35AB 214.8/|" 48 | B48 | " & 48 |7 49
2] 5.6/ 56 | 257101B56 | 259101 - 16F 1259203~ 16F | " 56 " "
3|5.6|257518-56 | 257102856 | " ’ 125742756 ER)
30 6.4]" 64 BG4 64 "
. o N, | d
W664-34AC 20 4.0]257517-40 | 257100c40 259100 ]h[|gﬁq;ﬂz VOF | 257426-40 1\|33uas
W664-35AC 214.8§" 48 1" C48 , : 19 | 14
20 5.6(" 56 | 257101C56 | 259101~ 16F (259203 16F " 56 | "
[ 3|5.6(257518-56 | 257102C56 | " [ 257427-56 $10
| 3(6.4]" 64 | Ch4 " 64
W6d44-344A3 | 2| 4.0]257517-40 | 257100840 | 259100~ 16F | 259202 [€F [257408 40 UV 128GAS
W6d44-354B [ 21]4.8 48 | 818 3 2 18 29
l215.6 56 | 257101856 | 259101-16F [259203~-16F | 56
| 3]5.6[257518-56 | 2571 [28)6 | g 2574D9- 50 510
| 316.4; 64 | " Bed | " b4 )
L | i | | _
W644-34AC | 21 4.0/257517-40 | 257100040 | 259100 16F [259202 16F 257408 40 UY128G4S
WE44-354C [ 2] 4.8 48 | " C48 | 7 E 48 19
205.6/|" 56 | 257101C56 | 259101 16F |259203 [6F " T
[ 3 5.6[257518-56 | 257102056 | ~ i 257409 56 £10
; 3l6.4 : 64 | ced | by |t
SBER
COMMON PARTS
AT Loy Jo— i nrpdringienl IR
SPREADER LOOPER WEEDLE GUARD(REAR) MEEDLE GUARDIFRONT!
257565 (W664) 257566 257567 257568
éjl gﬁéﬁ? EE) EFj

— 180 —



WE64-71 ,. ... . W6E64-7 |
W644-7| 7Y IN=U% (9) W64a4.7| GAUGE PARTS LIST (9)
[ : ~ n
} | - : ;'g i i 7 L:(__a\ H
. x@%ﬁi J ) L e
1Yy A T nuis Satounc dRoageun | ayr Y
44u% (23)
MACHINE GAUGE |NEEDLE NEEDLE MALN IDIFF, PRESSER NEEDLE
TYPE HOLDER PLATE FEED DG |FEED DOG  |FOOT ASS.
W664 T1AB y 3[5.6|257518-56 | 257112856 | 259110-16F| 259220 16F | 25742956 UY128GAS
. £10
WEG4A-TIALC 3 15.6]257518-56 [ 257112056 | 255110-16F | 259220-16F 257429 %¢ [UY1ZBGAS
£10
Wed4-T1AB 3| 5.6]|257518-56 | 257112856 | 259110- 16F | 259220-16F 25743156 T UTTI8GAS
$10
W6dd-71AC {3 15.6/257518-56 | 257112056 | 259110 16F|25922U~16F 257431-56 | UT128GAS
| ] | $10
wee4-81 ,. ..o .. W664-8 |
We44a-8| T—YN=UE (0 W6a4-g| GAUGE PARTS LIST (10
Lo JZE o o Py g
i I ij € E/ o (ji?@ ﬁi;b1 /
e "j A \\y | ( ./ "w@‘ ‘I
- L \nufs | vatouns VRSN | 491 D
y4u% (73)
MACHINE GAUGE |NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN DIFF, PRESSER NEEDLE
TYPE | HOLDER PLATE FEED DOG  |FEED DOG  |FOOT 455,
W664 B1AR 2| 4.01257517-40 | 257111B40 | 259109 16F [259219-16F [257428-40 |UYIZSGAS
2| 4.8l 48 | " B4s | " i ¢ 48 | " #g
315.61257518-56 | 257112856 | 259110 16F 259220~ 16F | 25742956 | UY128GAS
316.4|" -6d4 | " BHhg | " " i" 64 | §10
Wo64-81AC [ 2 4.0525?51?-40 P257101C40 | 259109- 16F | 259219- 16F | 257428 40 f UY128GAS
| 2] 4.8|" -48 | " B4g | 0 | " (” 48" #10
3| 5.6/257518-56 | 257112056 | 259110-16F [259220-16F |257429-56 | UY128GAS
3 &,4|” 64 | " Cod | " i " 6d | " k1D
W644-81AB 2] 4.0]257517 40 | 257111B40 | 269109-16F[259219-16F |257430-40 | UY128GAS
2 4.8 48 | " B48 | " i [ 48 | " 49
31561257518 56 | 257112856 | 259110 16F 259220-16F [257431-56 | UY12RGAS
3 6.4|' s 64 " B64 ! " ki fd | b #10
W644-81AC 214.0/257517-40 | 257111040 | 259109 16F |259219-16F [25743D 4D iUYlESGAS
| 2| 4.8" 48 | " C48 | " " [ 48 |7 gy
31 3.6|257518-56 | 257112056 | 259110 16F [259220-16F {257431 56 | UV 128GAS
! 3 (6.4 bd | Ced | "7 ! " 64 |7 £10
'S
B
COMMON PARTS
AT Loy — Jb—ri— AL (0] NrriwI)
SPREADER LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD(REAR!  WEEDLE GUARD(FRONT)
257565 (W664) 257566 257567 257568
N
A

R R R A VIR~



INDEX

PART NO.

UY12RGAS
UYT2RGAR
UYI12BLAS
Uy128GA5
UY12BGAS
UY128GA5
UY12BGAS
UY1286A3
U¥1266A5
w00030-1

125
127
131
138
178
197
197
197
197
197

197
197
225
226
230
230
233-CA
233-CA
247~CA
250

251-CA
252
oty
253
254
255
256~-CA
25749C
270
282

285
293A
2938
293C
319
3804
381-CA
382 CA
383-CA
JB3-CA

a4
386
g6
390
399
453
474
478
480
480

482

484

485

486A9C
486B9C
486C9C
502-CA
503-CA
504-CA
505-CA

505ACA
506
307
509
512
527-CA
S27ACA
528
529
6718

6720

308
1178-3
1206
1227
1285
14448
1457
1817-2A
1998-2

115
123

139
143
4T
al
47
a7
43
109

43

109

49
45
29
73
27
109
47
47
29
2

Kl

RETD . PART ML,
184 | e

i e A

| 2077 @

I i |

| 2133-1
! 2905

I 29131
| 2021
| 2921
1% | s
131 3044
S 1 . 3Dua
5 1 3044
I 3144

4 | 4009-1
16 | 4012
28 | 4012
27 4012
13 1 4012
24 4012
39 | 4012
341 4014
39| 4014
afy | 4020
45 4020
[T 4021
23 4022
T 4100
29 1 4100
3301 4100
is 1 4100
L | 4104
5. 4104
41 | 4104
42 | 4104
a4 | 4105
47 | 4105
28 | 4107
5 | 4107
7 1 4109
6 | 4109
26 | 4110
27| 4117
28 | 4118
20 | 4118
6 | 4118
g | 4119
11 | 4122
19 | 4202
a 4202
20 | 4202
ig | 4202
19 | 4204
13 4204
a 4204
1 | 4204
3B 4204
17| 4206
21 | 4204
19 | 4204
15 1 5204
3 | 4300
2 1 4300
| 4300
1 4300
| 4302
19 | 5302
1 | 4302
16 4304
4 | 4304
5 4304
s | 4304
10 4304
2 4304
13 4320
) 4320
& 4320
10 | 4320
12 | 4320
16 | 4320
20 | 4320
14 | 4320
3B 4320
211 4320
23 4320
11 1 4320
34 | 4500
kIO 4500
26 | 4500
15 | 5500

129

101
101
101

11

113
113

NO .
At b

24

e S e A T e e e T et ot PR S A SRS S s e e L e Wy LT IR

PaKE WO

4500
aL00n
A %010
4501
4501
4507
anhi?
anhis
4503
4504

4503
4504
4510
4510
4510
4510
4511
4511
4511
4912

as5lq
4514
4514
4914
4514
4914
4514
4514
4574
4514

4514
4514
4514
4514
4514
5514
4519
4315
8313
4515

4515
4515
451%
4515
4515
4518
4518
45722
4522
5522

4522
4522
4523
4524
4527
45728
4328
4528
4328
4528

4331
4531
4531
4531
4531
4531
4531
4534
4534
4534

4535
6534
45134
553%
4533
4535
4535
1539
4534
6537

4537
4537
4537
4537
4538
4538
4538
6539
4539
4539

117

117
17
31

61
61

113

19
23

37
12%
bl
ivT

11

17

27
89
119

59
i1
113
113

]

19
33

137

fafi]
135
137

19
19

N
REF,

4D

24

HART NO.

A5
445359
453
4530
4544
4540
4541

44407

4541

A5472

4542
4543
4543
4543
4543
4543
4543
4543
4543
4543

4563
4543
4543
4543
4543
4543
4943
4543
4543
4543

4543
4547
4547
45471
4547
4547
4547
4547
4547
4547

4547
4547
4547
4547
ASAT
4547
4547
4547
a548
4548

4545
4553
4553
4554
4554
4554
4554
4554
4554
4954

4554
4554
4554
4554
4554
A5S4
4554
4554
4554
4554

4554
4554
4554
8554
4554
4554
4555
4554
4555

oo

4555

4558
45506
4961
aset
4968
4751
4758
agno
4800
4800

NUL

PAGT RTT.
) 0
T T
119 30
119 a8
23 f
o |
5 78
11 78
13 33
13 4
49 f
T 33
15 24
15 29
15 35
17 27
33 10
33 1%
61 42
T 25
13 a2
716
913
Bl Th
81 20
B3 17
21 39
113 10
135 10
137t M
137 19
11 15
11 17
11 19
11 22
13 20
13 24
13 26
13 30
17 3
19 28
21 9
23 27
27 16
97 20
99 3
95 9
filar 9
117 5
117 12
25 33
53 14
B3 34
TN
19 18
31 50
33 14
47 9
49 9
51 13
5% 36
59 38
61 29
69 5
[ T
T3 7
A1 18
83 i7
91 7
a3 3
105 9
107 11
113 34
125 18
125 20
125 23
T8 22
13 19
15 24
17 a
27
13 34
129 8
129 32
119 4%
131 2
121 44
63 &
63 1R
hi PhH

PART NI,

4800
A800
4RO
AR00
Af00
AR
804
HRGT
L0727
4804

Ha0d
4803
4803
4803
4803
4803
LADG
4803
4803
4803

4803
4804
4804
G804
480%
G509
5405
48D
4805
4805

4805
4805
4805
4805
4805
4809
4805
4805
4805
48035

4800
4806
4806
4808
4806
4806
4806
4808
4808
4808

4ADA
4877
4818
4818
iB1E
4810
4R20
4320
4820
4821

4821
5821
4904
A90%
4905
anns
4005
4005
4906
AB0A

4306
a506
4306
4906
4906
4906
Aa0n
AL
A08
A

G910
4910
4910
4910
4310
4910
A0
4010
4910
a510

PAGE

amLa s

~a&

117
119
55
55
65
&7
101
103
41
o

N
RET .




INDEX

ND. ND. NO. ND. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF, PART ND. PAGE REF. FART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART ND. PAGE REF.
44910 101 4% 9 7015 13 12 | 7020 59 30 1 062 95 2t 1 137109 T
ag10 115 17 | 015 89 12 | ro20 6l 22 | ione 17 34 1 137142 71 34
490 125 28 ) i 5 19 ro20 63 15 1 066 9 33 1 137142 2
4310 133 2% 1 017 e R B T020 g1 47 1 7066 119 14 1 137142 g1 23
4910 135 &3 | To17 29 5 | T020 107 26 |} 066 12% 3 1 1371142 a5 25
4910 143 71 017 33 28 | 0N i L 7068 119 22 | 137142 a7 33
4310 143 35 | 7017 35 32 | 7027 i 5 | 068 119 38 1+ 137142 143 24
4911 133 18 | 7017 47 1T 1 7021 13 11 i 7071 69 19 1 137142 143 27
4911 135 42 1 017 53 g | 21 1 CO | 7071 121 32 1 137441 118 54
4911 141 738 4 017 13 ThH21 5 48 ) 7074 51 15 1 137441 119 54
4913 s 461 {017 7135 | 021 17 23 1 POy %% 24 1 137906 73 3
4013 108 18 | 01/ 75 g i 021 17 30 | O7a 58 27 1 167066 r3 20
5020 a1 18 1 017 77 g | 021 37 286 1 A7 4 61 39 1 167006 83 19
5053 39 5 oty 83 10 | 021 89 11 | 074 A3 Bt 167079 33 34
5060 1"y i o7 9t 1% | o2z f35 | 074 119 37 1 179040-05 19 14
8077 135 32 | 017 81 21 | ez 27 &F1. | 7OTS Fo20 1 179147-09 7 3
5077 130 33 | (AR N 125 40 D2z 27 2t | TO7T 31 27 1 179160-05 95 6
2084 25 20 | 7017 135 50 | ¥023 57 6 | TOTY T3 32 1 EEER02=25 2% BY
5084 1ed 9 017 137 49 | 7024 g s | Q77 73003% 1 179320-05% 21 5]
5084  ERG AR 7018 5 26 | 7025 25 10 | rore 722 | 179449-25 133 a
5084 129 12 | 018 3 24 1 T0zs 1 11 | 7079 47 14 1 192024 25 14
5113 g 2a 018 23 34 | 7026 3 1T | TOT9 B 12 1 192120 29 3
5117 57 28 | 7018 33 35 | 2T a1 11 | 7079 117 43 1 2000948 23 33
51148 % a | o018 35 13 027 a7 12 | 7081 53 30 1 200098 55 24
5118 75 32 | 7018 35 20 | e af 22 | 7082 2 3 1 200136 35 25
5118 97 31 | 7018 55 3B | 027 4ai 26 | Tosz2 g 5 1 200136 3s 27
5118 143 23 | 7018 47 19 | 027 63 39 | 7082 9 27 | 200152 35 B
51388 37 4 | 7018 16 | oev a3 52 | ToRs? 11 24 1 2001884 149 5
5141 59 9 1 f018 18 2y a1 28 | TO82 3% 26 1 2005333 59 20
5141 61 12 | To18 o211 ey 97 g | TDR2 39 4 1 200539 Al T
5161 47 43 | 018 ih o i | 27 99 5 | 7082 55 3 | 200539 114 25
5183 7o 7018 CATA | 027 125 S | TOR2 95 32 1 200559 L2%: T
5183 9¢ 30 | FO18 83 30 1 ey Wy a8 | TOR3 54 18 | 200728 41 16
5183 143 25 | To18 71 18 | 7028 T3 TDB3 5¢ 26 1 200983 19 41
5184 25 24 | 7018 51 24 1 7028 13 & TOB3 119 26 | 200983 125 15
5187 25 22 | To18 i 8 | 7028 49 16 | 7083 119 44 | 201037 29 29
5189 135 25 | 7018 29 & | 7028 49 24 | 7083 119 64 | 201068 29 33
5189 137 26 | 7018 107 19 1 7028 55 9 | 7086 15 26 | 2010T7aA L Tl
5230 135 3% | T018 121 40 | FO2E 69 25 | TORE 127 16 | 201086 29 32
5242 T T 018 12722 i fOZ8 B9 5 | {0BE 129 15 | 2017166 131 24
5324 135 27 | 018 129 24 | 7028 95 23 | 7093 41 1 201185 57 29
5124 137 28 1 7019 715 | 7028 oy 22 | oz 43 12 | 201185 63 34
532% 15 3 | 019 Poa0 7028 107 24 | 7105 37 16 | 201185 B3 4
5328-MHC T3 33 1 7019 21 &3 | 7029 23 20 1 7110 G & | 201185 oy 27
53746 11 9 1 7019 2145 | 7029 [ S 1 | 7120 69 13 | 201185 131 44
5381 135 16 | 7019 L TOZ9 (&) 5 1 7128 11 6 | 201185 131 49
5386 2o e | 7019 29 2 1 O30 95 29 | 7128 21 16 | 201197 7 29
5387 31 48 | 7019 28 25 | 7031 33 (| 7129 17 a7 | 201191 47 T
95403 5 T - | 7019 31 16 1 TOI 33 9 1 7130 21 33 | 201191 49 7
5422 135 21 | 7019 31 18 | 7031 69 23 | 7131 i9 32 1 201191 51 11
9426 133 11 1 7019 31 32 7031 7128 | 7132 23 21 1 20119 b9 ¥
S447 29 23 | 7019 it 39 7031 91 38 | XA 33 33 1 z201io 71 5
447 12% 36 | 7019 31 a4l | 7031 a3 22 | 7134 121 T 1 201191 T3 5
5469 55 32 | 7019 31 43 | TH31 105 16 | 7134 125 12 F 2Dl 21 %
5476 43 3 7019 3?2 10 1} T3 107 1% 1 7134 121 25 I 201191 93 5
5476 109 16 | 019 53 38 | T032 07 17 | 7134 121 48 | 201191 105 7
5511-HC 15 21 | 019 59 3 7034 741 | 7135 121 14 1 201191 107 9
5542 111 17 | 019 59 7| 7034 19 36 | 7139 121 16 | 201252 17 16
5543 111 4 7019 59 47 | T0X4 25 29 7133 121 28 | 201252 3 3
5543 111 A 7019 61 10 | TO34 49 18 | 7136 121 18 1 201252 a3 7
5543 {0t s 1 S 7019 81 48 | 7034 E a5 T137 121 19 | 201252 63 35
5543 111 15 | 019 a1 51 | 7038 11 2 | 7138 119 &0 1 201252 65 5
5543 111 20 | 7019 61 53 | 7040 83 3 | 7139 113 4T 1 201252 73 32
5546 17 12 1 019 67 10 | 7041 19 13 1 7140 119 3a4 1 201252 139 T
5594 159 9 1 019 af 12 | 7041 21 49 | flat T 47 1 Pe1Ps? 139 15
Too7v 121 34 1 019 71 24 | 7041 8% 18 7142 19 25 | 201252 141 7
7007 121 36 | V@9 7315 7043 ot 7143 21 29 1 701629 19 40
raor 121 39 1 7019 T3 oal | T043 ai 4 | 7143 5% 26 | P?01633 117 16
7008 33 3o | 7019 83 io | T043 49 a1 7143 71 32 1| 201665 127 8
7008 83 15 | 7019 91 31 | 7063 51 a | 7143 3 37 1 E01663 TET &
7008 123 17 1 7019 a1 34 | 7043 fia 4 1 7143 91 28 1 2018605 129 1
7009 % s | 7019 115 T 7043 i 9 | 143 91 a1 ) 201759 143 12
7009 31 25 | 019 115 3 | T043 73 9 7143 93 12 1 201759 143 18
7009 31 29 |} 019 123 a 043 "oo10 | 7143 95 38 | #4759 143 30
TO0S 33 17 019 123 #1. | T043 94 10 | 7148 17 44 ) 202013 135 11
7009 a9 12 | 70149 125 38 | Toas 105 5 | T148 137 4 1 202013 141 4
TO0S an 21 1 019 127 28 | T043 107 701 LSS 13 5 1 020P8A 35 40
7009 105 13 | 019 129 30 7043 135 14 | 7153 13 6 1 202049 [
7009 123 12 1 7019 131 43 | 7043 137 23 7168 5% 13 1 207044 158 6
70093 129 20 | a9 131 48 TD&s 12 38 7181 121 51 1 202174 25 12
7010 29 11 1 7019 135 29 | 7046 135 41 | raz2 13% A3 | 202175 21 21
1010 3121 7019 13T 2 TDuh 137 40 | T182 137 42 1 207179 o S
7010 5717 1 7020 a7 | 7ns52 A FU 1183 125 19 | 202175 3914
010 39 41 | 7020 9 1 ! Tns2 Po1r o 7196 93 1% 1 02175 93 9
7010 61 32 | 7020 a 10 | 7052 a5 18 | 5016 41 & 1 207175 % 13
7012 55 15 | 7020 15 10 | 7056 ? 39 | 9032 41 13 ¢ P0RATE 3 22
7012 83 20 1 Tozo 27 26 | 7087 95 Wt 9050 %% 70 | FO717R 2720
TO12 25 34 02i &9 2rF | T0S9 23 37 | 90710 2 31 3w 0 P0¥1TE 53 ]
7013 15 32 | inzu 53 32 | TOR1 45 1% | 10Tr23-0% 131 34 Q20 7v 1 ?
7014 121 49 1020 S¢ 34| 7062 N 7o 131108 31 an AT AR



INDEX

PART NO.
202177
202178
202199
202199
707199
202199
202199
202786
202287A
202433

202433
202433
702433
202527
202522
702522
202926
202577
502577

202588

2026474
202R4TA
20264748
202868
702868
202875
202875
202875
202875
202875

202875
202501
202922
202924
204006
204023
204023
204023
204023
204023

204023
2040527
204084
204089
204107
204113
204119
204161
204161
2041614

204293
204520
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585

204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585
204585

204585
204585
204586
204586
204586
204586
204586
204588
204586
206888

204888
205061
205061
205061
205061
205088
205097
205111
205467
205468-J4

NIl

REF.

19

18
ah
249
54

1

5
il

PARLD WU,
PHHARY A
A0SR
YR
HOANL0L
2ORNSS
206061
AOR0OABT
P0RDAT
206139
206148

20671419
206156

_ 206157

206172
206180
206180
206202
206202
206203
206203

206233
206329
206336
206337
206337
206338
206431
206439
206460
206324

206527
206590
06748
2OBT4E
206TA1
206840
206851
206947
206942
2065942

207065-54
207066-UD
207067-UD
2070868
207073
207074
207340
207341~ JA
207342-JA
207343

207344-J4
207345-44
207346
207347
207348-J4
207349
207350-JA
207351
207352
207353

207354
207358
207358
207358
207358
ZOTTTIAS
207774450
207775-5D
207776
2077774

207778 @
2077794A
207780
207786
207795-CA
207796-9C
207924
207925
207925
207925

207925
2075929
207925
20792%
208286
POB4LT-UA
20BLAB
208450-UA
209084
210003

NI,

PAGE RET .,
5% 22
il b
41 6
i1 i
ih 4
1 2
15 4
19 44
25 7
25 24
25 21
25 19
25 16
L5 4
.
17 24
29 24
125 37
20 21
125 34
22
41 10
41 1
41 4
131 3
41 9
37T 24
at 13
af 21
15 A5
3 B8
5 1
21 7
1 13
39 4
35 33
39 15
3 20
23
25 30
39 1
39 2
39 3
39 -}
471 14
41 A5
111 1
11 9
111 5
T ?
111 7
111 18
[
111 16
111 14
111 13
i 3
141 29
111 22
111 27
111 24
5 15
19 20
21 6

53 3
113 1f
113 17
LI
T <3d
113 22
113 24
13 33
113 37
107 16
109 ¢
109 1
718
19 23
21 18
21 20
21 T
zt 19
53 5
53 10
T3 19
29 3
29 30
29 28
5 8
3 3z

FART NO. PAGE
210003 )
2100245 !
210025 o
21002547 4%
210061 ]
210061 T
210061 arf
210061 101
210061 183
210061 143
210069 117
210091 11
210102 3
710125 3
210200 37
210201-50 37
2102348 21
210297 3
210307 9
710319 29
2103280 59
2103284 b1
7103284 113
210525 a7
210525 101
210583 33
210585 33
210586 31
210679 5
210679 5
210766 21
210766 54
2107k 39
210930 59
210930 61
211247 17
211301 23
212039 27
212186 15
220136 35
230030 53
230030 95
ZI00ETA 9
231011 17
232508 23
233020 Z27
234521 31
234901 31
2535040 1067
240001 5
240008 g
240008 95
240011 119
240017 19
240020 3
240039 21
240042 a7
240045 9
240052 5
240055 19
240061 3
240062 17
240062 2F
240062 117
240062 127
240062 129
240063 23
240051 13
2400914 13
240097 21
240098 19
740101 5
240102 3
240102 59
240102 114
FanIds [
240104 185
240104 137¢
240108 3
240110 ]
240111 2
2601148 57
2401148 t19
240123 33
240124 23
240126 1
240127 5
240129 20
240129 23
240130 127

_— R4 —

NO.
REF .

43

EENIR N R o )

Lo ol T2

— MO RO La RO B A Lo
LN o N i Y o - R S PRI [= S Rt

PART NO. PAGE
240130 129
240134 35
240139 35
2007136 A
24074 3n
240143 35
FANT AL i
24014% S
240748 21
240198 7
240198 47
240198 49
240198 51
240198 69
240198 71
240198 T3
240158 91
240158 93
240158 105
240198 o7
240201 31
240201 92 i
240224 61
740224 113
240226 9
240220 i
240227 9
740728 4
240229 AT
240230 11
240231 17
240232 it
240234 19
240235 21
240235 23
240236 19
240236 117
240237 19
240239 21
240240 21
240241 21
2402472 33
240244 35
240245 25
240246 19
240247 i9
240249 74
240249 81
240249« a5
240250 79
240250 a1
240250 8%
240251 19
240251 53
240231 53
240252 25
240253 25
240254 121
240255 121
240257 1g
ZA025TA 114
260258 119
ra0?259 1149
740261 33
240263 i
240266 B3
ZO0267 a3
260272 7
260272 a7
240272 99
240272 101
240344 75
240344 i
250013 7
250013 0
250013 L]
250073 91
250013 64
250013 71
250013 73
250013 37
250013 95
250013 105
250013 107
250019 ]
750020 5
250021- U0 T
29002 5-00 ¥
250028 139
250028 137

Wil
REI .

-
Ceoe OO0 N Co

Y

14

49

HART NO.
250039
250068 - UH
#50132A510
FL013s
Fui 36
2h0137
2h0138
290139
250140
790161

250142
250143
250144
250145
250146
250747
250148
250749-UD
2507151-UD
7590153

2901 54-30
250159
25015%6-UB
250157
2501 58-91
250159
250160
250161
250162-50
250162A50

250167

2501674
2501674
2501674
2501674
2501674
2501674
250168

25016848
25071648

2501688
2507680
2507680
250768k
250716950
250169450
290170-30
2501711
290172
250173

750174

250175

250176

75017750
2901 77ASD
290177850
250177C8D
250177080
250177050
250177ESD

250177F50
2L177650
290177450
250178
250178
250178A
2501784
2501786
2501780
zanriat

2501780
250178F
7o017A1
2501780
20179
250171
7a0179
290179

L0179

250179

290179
250179
250179
2a0179
F50180
250181
250181
250182
2o01824
2501824

NO,

PAGL REF.
95 5
n7 33
] 1
ioq
1 i
4 Ak
T
3 2
§ 18
3. 18
T
T
F A
3 24
3 4
5 7
5 12
7 1
i ]
7 8
TR |
P12
T 18
5 18
5 18
T2
5 1
9 2
9 6
145 f
9 8
4t 10
51 14
63 10
T 1]
% 12
105 10
9 q
51 ]
91 8
93 i}
73 36
14% i
145 &
7 14
7 38
9 17
9 18
3 19
9 20
9027
E A
9 12
723
69 1
49 1
51 5
91 1
93 1
109 1
i} 1
71 1
¥ 46
724
64 2
49 2
105 2
51 fi
9 2
93 2
107 &
73 ?
il 2
G [
|
iy 5
5% 5
a1 g
3 ]
Tl 3
73 3
71 3
93 3
105 13
9 4
T A
9 25
T 26
69 3
mnr 6



INDE X

PART NO.

2501824
2501872¢
2507820
2I0187¢
250187+
2501826
250183
250184 5D
250185
20186 50

250187 -91
290189
250190
250191
250193
250194
2501499
250196
250197
250199 5@

250200-50
25020450
250205 5D
250206-UB
250207 9u
290208-80
250209

250210-91
250210-91
250212-7

250212-91
230212-92
250214091
Rl i

20088

250234-UD
250236-97
250236-91
250236-91
250238-91

Z250237-50
250240-50D
250241-5D
250252
250254
250255
250256
230257
250263
250264-91

250281
250506
250514
250516-92
250516497
250517
250518
250519
250523-UD
250524

250526-91
250526451
250528-91
250529-97
250529491
250530-91
250533491
250544
250545-91
250547

250551
250554
250554-92
250555-91
250556
250557-91
250559491
2530560
250561
250563-91

251003
2510104
251014-91
251016
251017
251018
251510
251510-92
2519511
251512

PAGE

49
31
1ah
i
71
51
bl
O
qd
&4

arl
47
4

107

L e R G R e
AR RN, R, NN W, s

N
REF.

[
B it BT R R

e Sy

=Py
CTVED M u B

™3

B A

LAl v RS LS I
e VL RS PN % ]

PART NI,

2514513
25151 3-92
251414
252035
252038
252036-97
2%2037-91
252049
252040
252040-92

252041
252041
252042
252043
252044
292045
292045-92
292046
2592046-02
252047

252048
252049-91
252050
2952051
292052
252053
252053-92
2520534
252053492
252053

252056-97
25925574
252607
T P
2526048
252609
252609-92
252610
2526104
252671

252612
252613
252614
252615
252616
252617
252618-91
252619
252620
252621

D52622
252622
252624-VE
252625
252626
252627
252628
252629
252630
252621

292632
252633-91
252634
252635
252636
252637
252638
252639
252640
252641

257840
252643
252644
252645
259646
252647
252648 -91
252651
2526571-92
752657

252652-92
252653-91
252656
252657
252658
252659-91
252660
253000-91
255003
253005-91

PAGE

B e S O
e R R R Y

s
-~

19

21

15
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

19
19
14
12
19

N,
REF .,

31
g0
33

b

|
|

PART ND.

253008-91
253010
253012
253013
253014
253015
253016
253018
753076
253027

253028
253029
253500
233300
253500-92
253500-92
2535014
253501A
253501497
253501497

253503
253504
253504-92
2535054
253506
253507
2535084
2535094
253511
253514

253515
253516
23617
R AR R
253534
253544
253545
253547
253548
253586

253587
253588
253589-91
253592
253593
253595-91
253598
2535599
253600
253601

253602-91
253605
253606
253607-91
254000-91
254003-91
254004-92
254008
254009
254010491

254010490
254010890
254010890
254010090
254010C9U
254018
254019
254019
254020
254020

254021
254021
254022
254022
254023890
254023890
254023090
254023050
2540230901
254023090

254023E90
254023E90
254500491
2545014
2534501492
294503
294503-92
254504
254504
254506k

M,

FACE REF,
29 13
25 18
3 12
25 27
25 28
25 31
313
29 [
74 4
7% 23
25 &%
25 386
15 10
49 10
13 9
89 9
13 14
89 14
13 13
A9 13
31 1
it 12
i |
s R
3% 37
31 24
3 2s
31 28
31 49
31 ag
31 38
31 N
A1 "
R !
i3 4
5
it 20
31 48
31 42
33 29
33 30
33 31
33 1
33 3
31 33
33 20
33 18
33 16
33 12
33 23
33 22
33 2
33 1Y
33 21
29 10
29 ]
) 7
29 1
29 4
29 17
125 30
29 18
125 31
29 19
1%y 38
125 38
29 15
125 28
29 20
(i i
29 1h
125 29
29 11
129 12
29 34
t25 95
29 13
125 24
29 35
125 27
29 14
125 26
27 1
27 3
27 2
2. 7
27 &
24 9
117 13
27 1§

N
PART NO. PAGE REF.
294507 27 17
254511 27 5
254516 27 238
254516-92 27 24
254518 27 18
254519 T
2595003 35 %
255009 35 12
295019 3T 18
295001 R A
755023 T g
255024 37 10
295025 3T 1
255026 a7 N2
255027 i 1 R
255028 37 14
755033 T 17
295035-91 35 1
255037 35 B
255038 35 16
2550349 3% 39
255041 37 1
255042 37 ]
255048 37 2
255077 95 14
255091-91 37 ¥
255092 37 8
255093 |
255094-914 35 26
255097-91 35 2
255099 35 19
255100-91 35 30
Mhnng G |
Ahrdd 9 J4 f
235107 39 g
255108 5 14
25359519-9% 53 27
255521 53 1
253522 53 4
255523 53 8
255524 53 12
255929 53 13
255526 53 15
255527 53 18
255528 53 21
255529 55 1
255531 L |
e 55 4
?55534-91 55 2
255536-91 o7 e
2555472 B
255543-91 53 33
25554591 55 &
255546 53 26
255545 95 19
255548 53 25
255548 95 18
255549-9% 95 20
255552 95 2
255553 95 7
255554 a5 8
255559 95 16
255557 95 73
299558-91 a0 3
2955560 95 28
299562 95 37
295564 -91 95 24
29596 7-491 85 aH
25%5569-91 95 23
295571 55 14
259986 % |
255987 35 ¥
255588 55 27
255589 55 7?8
256000 37 1
256006-92 a7 4
256007 37 5
256008 57 8.
296004 5710
296010 57 2
256011 57 ]
256012 5 21
256012 119 &
256014 59 23
2OAR01Y 31 3
236016 9% 59 10
?25601A-95 61 2
29601 7- 50 i O B |
25601 7-8D 61 3
256018-5D T O

FART NO.

25601850
256019-91
256079-91
256077
256022
256023
296023
256024
PH6024
256025

256025
2560726
256076
25h027
296077
256030
256030
25601
256031
256034-91

256034-91
256037
256037
256038
256038
256039
256039
25560394
2560394
Pa6041

256042
296043 -9
dhnlan
25604
256047
256047
256048
256049-G91y
256059-91
256061491

256062-91
256063-91
256064-98
256064-98
256065-91
256065-91
2560664931
256500

256500-92
256501

256502
256503
256504-58
296507
256508
256500
296510-95
25651180
256512
256513

25651392
256514
256515
256516
256517
296518
256519
256520
256521
256522

256523
256524 91
256527
256528 32
2565294
2565304
256531
258532
2565937
256535

256036-98
256534
256533
256540
256541
256543
256544
256545
256546
256547

NG
PAGE REF,
61 [
59 21 i
61 18 |
59 49 |
61 36 |
56 33 |
6t .30 |
59 &40 1
61 31 |
5% 46 |
61 37 |
59 6 |
61 g |
59 2|
61 Bl
53 1.
61 49 |
59 2
61 50
59 31 |
61 23 |
58 28 |
61 20 |
59 29 |
61 21 |
59 37
61 27 |
39 35 |
61 28 |
57 15 |
57 16 |
57 ]
S5 10
59 43 1
61 34 |
113 29 |
57 14
5 3B, o
5T 3
57 35 |
736
59 S0 |
59 49 )
61 5S4 |
99 48 |
61 55 |
57 I
117 3 1
117 2 |
117 6 |
117 8 |
17 a1 1
117 18 |
11¢ 19
117 20
e 23 4
119 2 |
119 31
119 4 |
119 51 |
119 50
119 S31 |
119 55 |
9 ST )
119 9
119 |
19 13 1
1119 16 |
b B [ |
17 39 |
117 40 |
119 18
119 19
119 28 )
119 21§
119 23
119 25
119 31 |
119 27 |
119 45 1
117 28 |
119 62
e B3 1
1 35 |
117 36 |
119 61 1
177 37 |
M7 29 |
M7 32 1
117 33



INDEX

N NI NI Nil. NO .

PART ND. PAGE RET, PART NI, PAGE RET, FART NO. PAGE REI PART ND. PAGE RET. PART NO. FAGE HFY.
AUB508 119 36 | 257095664 177 I 257300A24 174 b 257421 R4 177 I 257566 178
2965590 91 119 46 1 257095864 178 | 257300437 124 I 257422 %2 177 I 257566 179
296551 98 117 | 257095056 178 1 257300A40 174 I 25%433-40 177 I 257566 180
256553 1A95 117 | P5¢0Y950a4 |78 I 257300440 178 1 257425 48 177 I 2537566 161
25055%2-91Y 117 1L 257096856 176 | 25730DA4R 174 b 257424 -56 177 V257567 19 28
256553 95y 117 10 | 2570496064 176 | 2% 7300448 178 1 257424 A4 177 I 257567 174
2965956 95y 119 1 I 257046156 1 Tk I 257300ANG 1i4 boo257425-5h 1id V25975467 b
256554495y 119 L6 | 2LINGalhA 176 I 257300484 174 1 257425 ha 1747 I 2574967 17h
296555-91% 119 39 1 2540970%6 176 i 25730144 174 booantade Al 180 I 2STA6RT 7
256596 -y 117 3B L PLA0UIHAA 176 [ 2H7301AN6 144 I 25¢42h 48 140 1 2hdahd 178
256557 93y 117 27 | 237097056 176 | 25T301A%6 178 b 257426-56 144 I 257967 179
25A55R 119 49 ) 2570497064 176 | 257301464 1104 I 257427 56 180 I 2hiNhd 180
257015424 174 I 25709808372 L6 257301464 178 I 25742764 180 [T 4 181
FOT015A32 174 b 257098040 176 | 257302A74 174 1 2B 742B- 40 159 1 257568 LT
257015440 174 | 25/098C32 176 | 257302432 174 | 257478-40 181 | 297568 174
257015448 144 | 2570498L40 176 I 257302440 174 I 297428-48 179 I 2597568 (]
257015824 174 | 2570G9GB48 176 I 257302A40 177 | 257478448 181 | 257568 176
257015832 174 b 257099048 i 257302440 178 I 257429-5%6 179 | 297968 177
257015840 174 | 257100R40 180 I 257 302A48 174 | 257429 54 181 | 257568 178
257015848 174 | ?97100B48 180 I 257302448 177 I 257429 G4 179 | 257568 179
27015024 174 I 2%7100C40 180 | 257302445 174 1 257429 wa 161 I 257568 180
257015037 174 | 257100Ca8 180 I 2573D24%0 174 | 257430 -40 179 | 257568 181
257015040 174 I 257101856 180 | 2h7302864 174 | 257430 40 161 | 2579659 43 10
297015048 174 | 257101C56 180 1 257303A48 174 | FOT430 48 179 | 257569 105 1t
257016A48 174 I 257102856 180 I 257303456 174 | 257430 48 181 | 257570 ag 11
257016848 174 | 257102B64 180 257303456 177 I 257431 56 179 I 257570 105 12
257016C48 174 I 257102056 180 I 257303456 178 I 257431-36 181 | 257571 65 11
257017A56 174 | 257102C64 180 1 257303464 174 I 257431-64 179 | 257572 69 12
257017A6Y 174 | 257103640 176 | 257303464 177 | 257431 64 181 | Ty 5% f
257017B56 174 I 257103848 176 | 257303A64 178 1 257517-24 174 1 29759734 55 0
257017VB64 174 I 257103C40 176 | Z5FETTEI2 175 | 257517-32 174 I 257574 95 76
257017056 174 I 257103C48 176 | 257318440 175 I 25951732 175 1 257578 49 13
257017064 174 I 257104856 176 | 257318448 175 b 257517-32 176 | 2514976 at 14
257018A56 174 | 257104064 176 I 257319456 175 257517 32 177 I 257577 g 17
257018464 174 I 257104056 176 I 257319464 179 I 25751740 174 | 2575¢7A 95 13
257018856 174 | 2571040604 176 | 257321A%0 175 1 25151740 15 {1 257578 69 20
257018864 174 I 2371058356 | 76 | 257321464 175 b 25751740 176 | 257578 93 14
257018056 174 | 257105864 176 | 257322A37 175 I 257517-40 177 | 2aTSrY 69 18
257018064 174 I 257105C54 176 | 297323440 175, b 25751740 1748 | 257718 49 726
257029A432 175 | 257105064 176 | 257323A48 175 1 2%75917-40 179 I 257743 91 36
257029B32 175 I 257107H40 178 | 257324A56 175 boo257517-40 1840 b 257743 93 20
257029032 175 | 257107848 178 | 2573ZaAb4 1S I 257517-40 181 | 2577434 91 3F
257030440 175 I 257107040 178 | 257326456 175 I 257517-48 174 I 29774 3A 93 21
257030448 175 I 257107048 178 | 257326A64 175 I 257517-448 175 1 257161 9. 71
257030840 175 I 257108856 178 | 257399-40 176 1 25751748 176 I 257761 1 26
2570308448 175 I 257108864 178 I 257399-48 176 I 257517-48 117 | 257761 105 14
257030C40 175 I 257108056 178 I 25T A9S=5 176 1 257517-48 178 I 257761 107 13
257030C48 175 | 257108064 178 | 257399-64 176 I 257517 48 174 | 2577614 69 92
257032456 173 I 257111840 181 | 257400-%6 176 I 257517 48 180 I 2577614 27
257032A64 175 I 257111048 181 I 257400-64 176 I 257517-48 181 | 25774614 10:% 1%
257032856 175 I 257111040 181 I 257400456 174 | 257517-56 174 1 2577614 197 14
257032864 175 I 257111C48 181 | 257403 32 176 I 257517 56 179 I 258010 49 22
257032C56 175 I 2537112856 181 I 257403-40 176 I 257517-56 176 1 258011 49 23
257032064 175 I 257112864 181 | 257403-48 176 1 251517-56 177 1 258013-91 69 14
257033456 175 I 257112056 181 | Z57403-56 176 I 257517-56 184 I 258014 1 19
257033464 175 1 257112064 181 | 257403-64 176 I 257517-64 174 | 258014 91 22
257033856 175 | 257122840 179 | 257404-56 176 25751764 175 | 258014 tagr 18
257033856 179 | 257122R48 174 | 257T404-64 176 I 257517-64 176 I 218015091 91 16
257033864 175 | 257122C40 179 L. 257405=32 176 | 257517 64 177 I 298017691 91 19
257033804 179 I 257122048 179 | 257405-40 176 I 257518-48 174 I 258020491 3
257033056 175 | 257123B58 179 | 257405 -48 178 I 257518-56 174 | 258020491 2 T
257033C58 179 I 257123864 179 | 25T7405-586 176 I 2575148-586 1 I 258020AR91 a1 42
257033C6H4 175 | 257123C58 179 | 257405-64 176 | 257518- 56 176 | 258023 1 I0
257033Ch4 179 I 257123064 179 | 25T7a406-56 176 I 257518 56 177 I 258023 91 26
257049432 177 | 257125C48 178 I 257406-44 176 | 257518-56 178 | 258024 a1 27
257045832 177 | 257126048 178 | 257408-40 180 I 257518-56 1749 I 258026 91 3G
257050440 177 | 237128836 174 | 257408-48 180 | 257518-46 180 | 258027 91 30
257050448 177 | 257242-16F 174 =1 257408-5k 180 I 257518-56 181 | 2580729 g7 &
257050840 177 | 257242-16F 176 | 257409-56 180 | 257518-64 174 | 258029 94 B
257050848 177 | 257242-16F 177 | 25740964 180D b 257518-64 T4 | 298030 a7 ]
257092A56 177 I 257242-16F 178 I 297470-40 176 | 257518 64 176 | 258030 34 4
257052464 177 I 257243-16F 174 | 257410-48 176 | 257518 6a 177 I 258031 a3 2
257052856 177 | 257243-1¢ 176 | 257410 %6 176 | 757518 64 178 I 2nBO3? 83 4
257052864 177 | 257243-1 177 | 297410 64 176 I 257518 -fia 174 | 248033 a3 37
257053A56 177 I 297243-16F 178 | 257411-56 176 | 257918 -64 180 | 258034 A3 29
257053464 177 | 257244-16F 175 | 2597411-64 176 | A PR 181 I 258035 83 27
257053856 177 I 2597245-16F 175 i 257413-4D 178 1 29445489 27 28 | PSA0RE 83 11
257053856 180 I 257246-16F 179 | 257413-43 1768 | 2H70A4 174 | 2580487 B3 7
257053864 177 | 257246-16F 179 | 257414 56 178 I L 174 | 2580318 #3 4]
257053864 180 I 257289-16F 174 | 257414 64 17R (YT 176 | 2H8039 9 B3 e
257053056 180 I 257290-16F 174 | 25741540 174 | 2574969 77 | 258041 A% 13
29T053CH4 180 | 257291-16F 1735 | 257415-48 178 b 25756 178 | 258042 8% 24
257084840 177 I 257292-16F 175 I 257416-56 178 | 2575649 179 I 258043 83 21
257084840 178 | 257293-156F 175 I 257a16-64 178 I 257565 180 I 258044 83 18
257084B48 177 I 257293-16F 179 I 257418-32 177 I 257563 181 I 258045 -9 83 1
257084848 178 | 257294-16F 177 | 25T419-40 177 I 257566 17 486 | 258048 73 40
257084040 178 I 257294-16F 178 | 2957419-48 177 | 257566 174 b Z2OR0O46 A3 33
257084C48 178 1 257295-16F 177 | 257420-56 177 I 357566 1:75 | 75804648 T 23
257095856 177, I 257295-16F 178 | 257420-64 7T | 2574560 176 | 2980464 91 33
257095B5¢6 178 I 2572%8-186F 174 I 257421 %6 107 I 257546 177 | 258047 7 22



INDEX

ME, WU, Nl N : ND.

PAKT NO. PAGE REF. PART HO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PaGE REF, PART NI, PAGE REF, PART NDO. PAGE REF.
SUBDG S t3 A9 1 PLY0P8 81 17 1 301489 133 10 | 3DAOAY 61 11 | 350047 125 1 1
2H8UA S B3 3% 1 249100-16F 180 I 301498 139 38 1 JOR?iA 57 11 4 350043 125 14 |
ZhBlL 91 8¢ 1 ?59101-16F 1BD I 30¥218 107 40 | 306239 5712 1 350045 Tgs 1% |
258049-91 91 40 1 2595102-16F 176 | 302218 103 16 1 306243 5t 23 1 350045 T2y E2: |
ZHB0LG-41 93 18 | ?2%9103-16F 176 7 I J0Z38S 147 35 1 306243 119 42 | 350046 Lda 1) |}
258090 -0 f111 1 259104-16F 177 I 302469 739 1 306301 29 22 1 350047 175 i |
7580530-91 91 13 | 259105-16F 177 I 302469 99 58 1 S06301 125 3% 1 350050 129 19 |
2580591 -91 91 39 1 259106-16F 177 I 302470 22 | 306334 131 5 1 350058 123 15 |
258068 73 34 1 259106-16F 180 I J0zZarQ 9920 1 306335 13112 1 350059 123 18 |
7o8069-91 322 1 259109-16F 178 I 302707-9H B3 33 1 06336 131 1T b 3500614 135 24 |
258069491 T3 B3 b 25970%-16F 179 I 302708-HD 63 3P 1 30633V 131 1% 1 3500614 137 23 |
2580649E91 T3 24 | 299109-16F 181 I 302719 63 27 | 306338 131 14 1 350062-91 123 1 |
258069091 T3 2% 1 259110-16F 178 I 302720 6% 36 | 306339 131 10 1 350D74A5D 137 2 |
258070-91 73 26 1 259110-16F 179 [ 302721 f3 9 1 306364 59 12 | 350075 137 8 |
PEBOTOAGT 73 27 1 259110-16F 181 «# I 302722 B3 17 1 306364 61 4 1 39D07hH 137 9 |
Z5B0T0BI 73 28 1 259202-16F 180 I 302723 63 & ) 306364 113 4 1 350077 137 10 |
258070091 75 29 | 259203-16F 180 I 302723 %] 9 1 306364 113 18 | 350078 137 12 |
258071 73 30 1 259211-1&8F 176 I 3027234 5% 14 L 3063694 113 20 1 350079 37 a3 |
258071 -91 71 14 | 2959212-16F 176 I 3027238 B 19 1 3063724 1153 35 | 350080-50 137 14 |
298072 T3 O13 1 259714-16F 176 I 302724 bd 10 | 306373 113 36 1 350081 133 13 |
258073 71 33 1 25%215-16F 176 | 303010 &7 15 1 30el7e 59 18 1 350081 137 22 |
258074 7129 1 259216-16F 177 I 303010 115 12 | 306376 61 15 | 350087 137 20 |
259000 &1 2 1 2592M17-16F 177 I 303010 123 23 | 30637¢ 113 23 § 350096-80D 135 11 |
259003-UD a1 19 | 259218-16F 177 I 303010 135 5& | 306377 5% 19 1 350097650 135 2 1
259004 (& 5 1 259218A16F 180 | 303026 139 13} | J0e37T 61 16 1 350097BS0 135 64 |
2553004 81 5 | 239219-16F 178 I 303028 141 5 | 3068378 %9 16 | 350107 137 Tk
259004 B5 5 b 259219-16F 179 I 303067 31 14 | 30B3TR 61 13 I 350118891 67 27 1
259005 79 8 1 259219-16F 181 I 303067 87 26 | I06380A 113 27 | 350118891 115 22 |
253005 31 B | 259220-16F 178 I 303067 - 101 26 | 306462 105 12 1 350186 129 4 |
' 2500054 a5 8 1 259270-16F 179 I 303067 137 5 | 306463 109 10+ 350187 29 I8 |
2590048 9 9 | 259220-16F 1B1 I 303323 131 40 | 30h4b4 1009 5 1 350188 129 71
259006 A g i 300216 s 26 1 301135 131 G | 3064KT 108 13 + 350189 133 4 |
259006 a5 9 1 30021e 97 2% | 303335 135 92 | 206468-CA 109 17 1 350194 B1 43 |
253007 79 19 | 300216 143 22 1| 303335 137 51 1 306473-JA 5% 16 1 35019%S A1 3B |
259007 81 21 1 300220 TS 27 | 303448 5 27 | 3064T4A 5% 18 | 350196-98 61 1 1
259007 85 23 | 30DZZo 37 26 1 303448 § 31 1 306500 57 24 | 350197-RA 127 2l
259008 79 36 1 3J0ODZ20 143 21 1 303448 31 1% 1 306500 119 41 | 350197-RA 129 2
253008 81 39 | 300338-91 103 B 1 303448 31 44 1 306353 123 2. | 330198 G Do I |
259008 85 41 1 Jondve 75 1B 1 303458 Jt %1 1 30565664391 131 1 1 350199 T 3l ol
2590084 81 33 | 3ooire TTO18 1 303448 69 16 | 306568 5 Z¥ 1 350199 129 5
2530088 93t 1 3Q03T2 BT &4 1 30}aad T2 1 3De6T1 27 14 | 350200 121 41 |
2590088 B3 3% | 3003712 97 16 | 303448 1% 1 306671 117 25 | 350201 121 43 |
259009 9 27 | 300372 99 16 1 303448 20 1 306731 77 29 | 350202 121 46
259009 79 35 | 300372 101 45 1 303448 71 34 1 306731 &7 5 | 350203 125 2 i
259009 a1 3a | 303tz 133 21 | 303448 3 14 1 306731 99 23 | J50203-92 125 1 4
259009 85 40 | J00D3T2 143 3 1 303448 91 14 1 306731 101 5 1 350204 125 &
2590094 81 29 | 300390-JA BY 17 1 303448 91 17 1 306733 P37 | 350205 131 41 1
259010 9 32 1 3D0390-4JA 101 17 1 303448 91 20 ¢ 306733 99 36 1 J50207-91 121 1 1
259010 81 34 1 3003 87 19 1 303448 91 23 1 J06733A 77 2a 1 350207A91 121 2 1
239010 Bz 36 1 3003M 101 19 | 303448 91 43 | 306733A 99 22 | 350208 121 < |
259011 79 33} | 300352 87 18 1 303448 93 1 I 306789 117 42 1 350209 121 4 |
259011 81 35 | 300392 101 18 | 303448 107 20 1 306789 119 15 | 3502094 121 5 1
259011 85 3I7T | 300400 47 28 | 303448 139 6 1 306791 131 19 | 350210 121 a |
299012 79 13 1 300400 101 28 | 303443 141 11 | 306792 131 21 1 350211-91 121 22 |
259012 81 13 | 300407 87 30 1 303448 141 14 1 306793 131 20 v 350212 121 23 |
299013 79 14 1 300401 101 30 | 303448 141 21 1 306795 131 23 1. 350213 121 24 |
259013 B1 14 | 300404 BT 23 | 303448 1471 24 .1 306823 85 13 1 350214 121 29 'l
' 259014 TGO17 1 300404 101 23 1 303459 139 41 1 306829 T3 22 1V 350215 121 21 |
259014 81 19 | 300407-M 87 22 | 303499 141 57 1 J06A29 81 Za | 350216 121 30 |
259015 79 71 300407-91 101 22 | 303500 139 4D b 306829 85 26 1 350217 121 20 |
259015 81 71 300409 &7 27 | 303500 141 36 1| 3068308 79 23 1 350218 121 17 |
259015 B3I 25 | 300409 101 27 | 303550 139 18 | 3068308 a1 25 1+ 350219 121 31 |
259015 85 7T 1 300411 87" 36 1 303550 139 23 1 3068308 BS 27 1 350220 121 15 |
2590154 7312 1 300am1 101 36 | 303550 141 28 1 306838 8% 14 | 350221 Tede 2%
2590154 TG 24 1 300412 87 42 | 30oarens 141 1% 1 306841 179 I 350222 121 g
2590154 81 12 F 300412 101 42 | 30399 7 23 1 106843 85 €2 1 330223 Al 6 |
2590154 Bl 26 | 3DD415-9 a7 16 1 303691 7738 1 306940 T2 T 1 350223 121 10 |
259015A a5 12 | 300415-94 101 16 1 30399 99 21 1 308941 T3 16 1 350223 T2l 2B
2590154 BS 2R | 3004dh-JA a7 21 1 303991 99 37 | 307003 135 26 | 350223 121 &7 |
2590146 85 31 | 3004TH-UA 1017 21 | 30a039A 103 11 1 30700l 137 27 1 350224 141 13 1
2599017 &% 16 1 300DATT 47 29 1 3040404 103 10 1 V0o 180 I 350225 121 3¢ |
255018-91 926 1 3004 101 29 | 306003 135 & 1 307012 180 | 350226 121 38 |
259018-91 B1 37 ' 300478 a7 W 1 30e003 137 15 1 jovoa %S 30 1 35022¢ 1217 35 |
259018-91 8BS 3% | 300418 101 31 1 306004 135 4 1 3Jor0ie 5% 31 | 350228 121 33 |
259018491 B1 28 | 30DDa19 a7 32 | 306004 137 17 1+ 307023 55 12 1 350231-91 129 1 1
259019-91 85 30 | 300419 101 32 1 306005 135 9 1 30v02e 85 17 1 150232-1 a7 1 1
2549020 91% 1 300Daz2D 87 33 | I0600S 137 18 1 307076 as 2o 1 3%0232-# G4 T 1
259020 B1 1% | 300420 101 33 1 3060084 135 15 B 10f0a4z? 179 1 550243 0 ¢ 18 |
259021-91 79 2 1 30Da21 a7 da | 306010 13% 22 1 40011 127 L R 3 11 2R BN 87 1 |
259021491 81 2 1 3004821 101 3a | 306011 A4 11 1 3L0011 1249 9 b 3h023a-91 101 T 4
299022-91 79 3 1 300468 33 1 306811 13% 23 1 350026 123 B 1 350235 a7 T
2550224931 81 3 1 300468 a7 2 | 306072 13% 17 | 350026-92 123 71 350235 99 %
259023-91 T3 4 | 3DD4KR 99 32 | 3060148 145 36 | 3SQ0Z7 123 10 1 3502340 9 10 15 1
255022-91 81 4 1 300468 101 2 1 306015 13% 35 | 350028-9) 123 14 1 350236A%7 B7 15 |1
259023-91 a5 4 1 3NDakRD 77 3% | 306022 15% 31 b 350031 123 By A ZSOEST 129 31
259024-91 85 2 | 300489 a7 Fo 1 30e022 137 32 | 350034 123 16 | 350241-91 o5t
259025-91 as 3 1 30D4K9 99 34 | 306023 14% 33 1 350035 131 33 1 350241491 87 52 |
259026-91 79 11 3DD4nY 101 ool 306023 137 3a 1 350038 1245 71 350241EM 107 54 |
259026491 a1 10 3D0DS2e A7 40 | 30BOZS 155 20 1 350038 92 125 61 350241091 10155 1
259027-91 8% T 300526 103 S 1 308057 59 8 | 350039 <N 125 11 1 350247-95 1153 13




INDEX

“PART NO.

350243-SD
350244-98
350245-5D
350246 .
350247-98
350248
§50249-95
350256-91
350272
350272

350273
350273
350274
350274
350275
350275
350291
350292-91
350292-91
350293-91

1350294-91
350295-91
350297
350297
:350298
‘350298 - 1
350299-91
350299-91
350300 -
350300 "+

350301
350301
350302
350302
350305-98
350306-95
350307-93
350308
350309

350310 . - .

350337
350338
+350339-91.
'350340-91
350401-91
511004
- 511013-91
/513065
513070
513070

513073
513075
.513075
522007
522007 °
522007
522007
522007
522008
522008

522008
‘522008 -
522008 . ¢ |
522008
522008
522008
522014-91
522014-91
1527005
527005

“527006 ¢+
527006
527009
531001
531001 .
531001« -
531001
1531001 °
532001
1532001

532004
555001
561010-91
561021-91
562022-91 -
600010
1600013 -
.600014 .
£600015
600015

113
113
113
113
107
107
113
103

75

[

143

143
87.

ND.
PAGE REF.

1

B B e Ll Oh Led B B

\n e
T B R ==

-

=

PART NO.

600015
600015
600015
600016
600016
600016
600077
600077
600080
600080

600083
600093
600101
600101
600101
600101
600141
600142
600142
600143

600143
601002
601002
601002
601020
601024
601024
601042
601043
601049

601049
601049
601049
601049
601049
601049
601049
601053
601053
601053

601053
601053
601068
601068
601071
601072
601072
601086
601089
601089

601095
601095
601097
601097
601102
601102
601102
601102
601106
601106

601107
601107
601110
601110
601110
601110
601110A
601110A
601115
601115

601116

601116 &

601116
602004

605008-91

608000
608000
60B0O0OD
60B000
608000

608002
608002
608002
608002
608002
608002
608002

608002 - ;
608005 =« ;

701008

s

99
101
143

15

87
143

75

97

T

99

99
133
87
101
129
133
97

101

103
ar

103

101
133
143

139

NO.
PAGE REF.

29
13
31
23
21
32
25
23
28
21

PART ND.

701008
701014
704007
708004
708004
708004
f0BO0D4
708013
708013
716015-91

716015-91
716020-91
716020-91
716022-91
742044
742075
742076
742085
T42087
742089

742092
742107
742136
742137
742138
742139
742143
T42144
142242-91
T42257-91

T42257-91
742257-91
742257A91

T42257A91 -

T42257A91
742257891
7422576891
742257B91
742257091
742257091

742257091
T42271-91
T42272-91
T42314
742315
742316
742320
742320

742321-91

T42321A91

742322-91
T42322-91
T42323-91

T42324-91

742327-91
T4Z327A51
742328-91
742332
742333
T42334

742335
742336
742337
742338
742339
745022
745063
745094
745095
T45096

745097
745058
745099
747005
747005
747006
747006
747010
747011
748002

748002
748002
748003
748003
748004
748004
748004
748004
748005
748005

PAGE -

141
65
63
67

115

123

135

115
67

115
67
115
131
139
139
139
139
139 ¢
131

131
139

139
139

139
115

REF.

24

—— i e e - ———

e ———

PART NOD.

748005
748006
748007
748007
748011
748033
750006A91
750006691
750014-91
750014-91

750015
750015
750020
7500204
752024
760040 -
760041
760042
760044
760149

760149-KA
760150
760150

760154-91

760176
760177
760186-3D
760187-94
760188-DD
760189-00

760190
760191
760192-40
762003-4D
771001
771001
771003
771004
771004
771004

772001
772002
72002
783001
783001
790001
7eo003
791008
791022
7910349

791037

802044-91
802045-91
802046-91
802047-91
B02048-91
B0O2049-91
B02050-91
802051-51
805001-91

805001-91

810012-91.

811017 -
811048-91
811058-91
811061-91
811063-91
811067-91
861004

9A2519

9A2519
9A3002

131

113
131
131
127
135
1359
123
127

127

129
37

NO.
REF.

20

i o

PART

NO.

PAGE R



B PEGASUS

SEWING MACHINE MFG.

Co, LTD!.

€ 1989 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO, LTD

1 E
(098835H710P)

wH



